DEXTER.

USE THE BLUE TABS LOCATED ON THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES OF THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENT TO ADVANCE TO EACH SECTION.

8533-110-001 2/23



Accessories

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

=
L
]
Q
")
o
7}
5=
=
>
9)

Water Inlet &
Rear Channel

Electrical
Components

Harnesses | Assemblies

& Bearings

WNOG650XA-12EO

WNO750XA-12EO

WNO950XA-12EO

WN1450XA-12EO

O-Series OPL Accessories

Description

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” |.D. x 48”

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

60 Hz

60 Hz

60 Hz

60 Hz

9990-027-013

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

9990-027-013

T-1450

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” I.D. x 48” 9990-027- 9990-027-
013 013
Rubber Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242-000 | 8641-242-000
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003-001 | 9565-003-
001
Rubber Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242- 8641-242-
000 000
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003- 9565-003-
001 001
Bevel Washer for 3/4” bolt used in installations 8641-586-003 | 8641-586-003 | 8641-586- 8641-586-
using angle iron bases 003 003
Sealing compound RTV-45 8538-151-002 | 8538-151-002 | 8538-151- 8538-151-
002 002
Flow Restrictors (in dispenser ) 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 9475-002-
003
Clamps to hold tub front to outer tub when install- | Vise Grip #11R | Vise Grip Vise Grip Vise Grip
ing tub front #11R #11R #11R
OPL Bearing & Seal Kit 9732-219-007 | 9732-219-007 | 9732-219- 9732-219-
007 009
Key Service Lock (6324) 6292-006-007 | 6292-006- 6292-006- 6292-006-
007 007 007
USB Thumb Drive W/Operator Booklets all sizes 9150-045-002 | 9150-045- 9150-045- 9150-045-
002 002 002

WNO0650XB-12EO
WNO750XB-12EO
WNO0950XB-12EO
WN1450XB-12EO

208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts

60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz

Section 8:
Parts Data

Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjejsur | suiyoew

Bulwwelbo.d

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

sjyududwo)
|edLI3d3I3 | 09|37 AIAIBS | duyoen

m
o
o
=L
(]
)
(=g
(0]
Q.
2
)
=
-+
]
=
Q
=]
0
o




Accessories

Kits &
Assemblies

Wiring
Harnesses

Rear | Cabinet &
Front Panel

View

& Bearings

~
]
[}
()]
(/)]

-
()]
©
£

=
()

Water Inlet &

& Drain | Rear Channel

Electrical
Components

Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

Description
Kit O-Series Steam 60Hz

9732-336-001

9732-336-001

9732-336-001

Kit, O-Series Steam 50Hz

9732-336-002

9732-336-002

9732-336-002

Kit - Door Lock Assy. & Cam, replaces
9885-024-001

9732-347-001

9732-347-001

9732-347-001

9732-347-001

Kit - Door cam replacement

9732-346-002

9732-346-002

9732-346-002

9732-346-002

Kit - Locking Pawl replacement

9732-346-001

9732-346-001

9732-346-001

9732-346-001

Kit - 8650-012-003 Lock with spacer

9732-344-001

9732-344-001

9732-344-001

9732-344-001

Kit - 3" Drain valve seal replacement

9732-327-001

9732-327-001

9732-327-001

9732-327-001

Drain Valve 3"

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

Water Valve (Dual)

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

Water Valve (Single)

9379-194-001

9379-194-001

Diaphram

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

Cylinder Plug (1.5” Plastic)

9456-041-007

9456-041-007

9456-041-007

9456-041-007

Electronic Pressure Switch

9732-315-001

9732-315-001

9732-315-001

9732-315-001

Delta E Drive Display

9150-044-001

9150-044-001

9150-044-001

9150-044-001

Breaking Resistor 160 Ohms

9483-004-003

9483-004-003

9483-004-003

Breaking Resistor 200 Ohms

9483-004-002

Transformer

8711-017-001

8711-017-001

8711-017-001

8711-017-001

Main Control Board

9979-027-001

9979-027-001

9979-027-001

9979-027-001

Data Cable

9806-023-004

9806-023-004

9806-023-005

9806-023-005

Door Lock Gear Motor Assembly

9922-015-003

9922-015-003

9922-015-003

9922-015-003

Door Lock Latching Assembly

9885-031-001

9885-031-001

9885-031-001

9885-031-001

Door Handle Only

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

9244-091-001

Front Panel Screw

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Front Panel Finisher Washer

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Front Panel Spring Nut

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

Soap Box Screw

9545-008-012

9545-008-012

9545-008-012

9545-008-012

Soap Box Spring Nut

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

5/16 Hex Screw

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Belt

9040-076-008

9040-079-002

9040-079-006

Top Lock Key #6324

9306-025-001

9306-025-001

9306-025-001

9306-025-001

Fuseholderassembly

9200-001-002

9200-001-002

9200-001-002

9200-001-002

Fuse-2a,slow,1/4x1-1/4

8636-018-005

8636-018-005

8636-018-005

8636-018-005

Fuse-1.5a,fast,1/4x1-1/4

8636-018-001

8636-018-001

8636-018-001

8636-018-001

Door Glass Gasket

9206-419-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

Wiring Harness Part # by Model
Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
* | Cableassy-usb,snapin 9806-024- 9806-024- 9806-024- 9806-024- 1
001 001 001 001
Cableassy-data,rs485,40" 9806-023- 9806-023- 9806-023- 9806-023- 1
004 005 005
004
* | Wiringharness-doorlock 9627-936- 9627-936-001 | 9627-936-001 | 9627-936- 1
003 004
* | Wiringharn-pwrtermblk/VFD/ps 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 1
* | Wiringharnes-15pin,injection 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 | 1
* | Wiringharness-15pin,non-inj 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 1
* | Wireasy-blu,17" 8220-063- 1
047
Wireasy-blu,23” 8220-063- 8220-063-
049 049
* | Wireasy-blu,29” 8220-063- 1
051
* | Wireasy-blu/wht,17" 8220-063- 1
048
Wireasy-blu/wht,23” 8220-063- 8220-063-
050 050
Wireasy-blu/wht,29” 8220-063-
052
* | Wireasy-jumper,blk 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 2
Wireasy-brn,#21,3" 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 1
035 035 035 035
Wireasy-wht,3" 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 1
036 036 036 036
* | Wireasy-jumper,wht/red 8220-123-002 | 8220-123-002 1
* | Wireasy-jumper,wht/red 8220-119-003 | 8220-119-003 1
* | Wireasy-red/pnk,8" 8220-108-012 | 8220-108-012 | 1
* | Wireasy-red/gry,8" 8220-108-013 | 8220-108-013 | 1
* | Wiringharn-ctrl,graph,can,wshr 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 1
* | Wiringharnes-main,T-650-1450 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 1
* | Wiringharness-chemical,v2.0wshr 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 1
* | Wiringharness-drsw/VFD,stp 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928- 1
003
* | Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 2
* | Wiringharness-ps,t-650-1450 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 1
* | Wiringharness-pwrsup,v2.0wshr 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 1
* | Wiringharness-thermist,v2.0wsh 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 1
* | Wireasy,2.0 8220-158-017 | 8220-158-019 | 8220-158-025 | 8220-158-029 | 1
* | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 1
* | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159- 8220-159- 8220-159- 8220-159- 1
006 006 006 006
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 1
052 052 052 052
* | Wireasy-wht/org,9" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 1
053 053 053 053
* | Wireasy-red,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 2
059 059 059 059
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 2
052 052 052 052

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoiL

*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

0
)
3
=)
3
o
=
-
(7]

|eo13d9|3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3




Accessories

Kits &
Assemblies

Cabinet & Wiring
Harnesses

Front Panel

Rear
View

Door

Chassis | Water Inlet &

Electrical
Components| & Drain | Rear Channel

Cylinder, Seals,

Lock

Loading

& Bearings

Door

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Large Door

Description

Panel, Side- stainless

9989-644-001

9989-645-001

Panel, Side- stainless

9989-644-002

9989-645-002

9732-359-002

9732-359-004

Bolt-1/4-20x1/2 (side panel Front to Rear)

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

Nut 1/4-20UNC (side panel)

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Strap Assy (Side to base)

9966-013-001

Strap Assy (Side to base)

9966-012-001

9966-012-001

9966-012-001

Shim (side panel)

9552-039-001

9552-041-001

9552-039-001

9552-044-001

Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Bracket, Side Panel under front panel

9046-094-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-086-001

Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Nut #10-32 UNF side panel brkt

8640-413-002

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Panel Assy, Front

9989-615-003

9989-616-003

9989-617-003

9989-619-003

Trim Edge Protector

9578-092-005

9578-092-005

9578-092-005

9578-092-005

Bumper Loading Door

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper

8640-414-003

8640-414-003

8640-414-003

8640-414-003

Screw, #10B x 1/2

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

Nut, Spring- To Control Panel 10/32

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Nut, Spring-To Front Panel

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

Label, Door Opening (Black)

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

Panel, Control (Mounts Nameplate)

9989-599-001

9989-600-001

9989-600-001

9989-601-001

Screw, Control Panel to Sides

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Nameplate Decal, Control Black

9412-243-001

9412-244-001

9412-245-001

9412-246-001

Panel Top

9989-563-007

9454-743-001

9454-736-001

11A

Panel Top Front

9454-850-001

1B

Panel Top Rear

9454-851-001

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Lock Spacer

9538-189-001

9538-189-001

9538-189-001

9538-189-001

Door, Lower Service, Includes Handle

9960-286-002

9960-286-004

9960-286-004

9960-286-005

Handle (bumper guard)

9244-086-002

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-004

Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

Screw

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

=SBl 2N 2222 A2 2NN AN I N 2 2 2 2 222l IN] oo AN

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Key Description
15 | Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

16 | Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Nut, Spring

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

8640-442-001

18 | Key, Top- # 6324

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

19 | Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

20 | Cam, Lock-Top

9095-049-001

9095-049-001

9095-049-001

9095-049-001

21 | Nut, 7mm x 1.0 Hex

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisul

d

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

sjyududwo)

2
Q
0
2
=
o
7
3
s
o
|
]
o

|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

e



Accessories

0
2
)
£
Q
0
]
<

iring

w

Harnesses

Cabinet &
Front Panel

Rear
View

-~
]

(7))
3 o
wn c
‘:I-
g 3
=4
;eU
(&)

Door
Lock

Door

Chassis | Water Inlet & | Loading
Rear Channel

=
s
a
C]

Electrical
Components

Gasket and Soap Dish
Here

DEXTER

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Front Soap Dish

Tub Front Here

Top Mount Detergent Dispenser

Description

Dispenser Soap 9122-005- 9122-005- 9122-005-004
004 004

Gasket Dispenser 9206-416- 9206-416- 9206-416-001
001 001

Hose, Dispenser to tub 9242-450- 9242-450- 9242-450-001
003 001

Clamp 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008

Nut, Spring ss 8640-399- 8640-399- 8640-399-007
007 007

Flow resistors 9475-002- 9475-002- 9475-002-002
002 002

Flow resistors Optional (Smaller) 9475-002- 9475-002- 9475-002-003
003 003

Door, Dispenser 9108-095- 9108-095- 9108-095-005
005 005

Pin, Plain 9451-191-001 | 9451-191-001 | 9451-191-001

Post, Door Mounting 9467-025- 9467-025- 9467-025-001
001 001

Screw- 8B x 1/2 9545-045- 9545-045- 9545-045-
002 002 002

Screw, SS Dispenser, 10B x 1 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008-012
012 012

Washer Flat 5/16 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008

Plastic Sleeve, Locator 9355-001- 9355-001- 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001
001 001

Catch, Top Panel 9086-017-
001

Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-
003

Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012- 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003

003

Channel-support,dispenser 9081-108-001 | 9081-108-002 | 9081-108-001

Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008-
026 026 026

Screw-hxwshdsl|,10bx1/4 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008-
001 001 001

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejesur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

093 VIAIBS | auiyoep

@)
o
3
=
3
®
=
-
(7]

|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

e



Accessories

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,

S
o
<3
(a]
o
=
S
]
o
-
o2
whd
0
c
L |
L
7]
whed
2
2
()]
0
]
=
o

Electrical
Components

Harnesses | Assemblies

& Bearings

[
c
c
]
£
O
L
[
Q
x

Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

Key Description

9 | Bolt,#10-32x 1 1/4”’SS 9545-012-026

10 | Special Washer, Rubber 8641-222-000

* | Tub Front 9974-012-001

11 | Washer-Flat, 1/4 8641-581-018 12
12 | Nut, #10-32UNF 8640-413-002

13 | Spacer Plastic #10x1/2

14 | Soap Dispenser (no lid) 9807-087-001 1
* | Det. Dispenser Mtg Gasket to Tub frnt 9206-425-001 1
15 | Bracket Soap box mounting 9029-122-002 1
16 | Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS mtg dispenser 8640-413-006 6
17 | Lid Assembly dispenser 9987-104-001 1
18 | Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS 9545-012-017 2
19 | Softener siphon tube (plastic) 9574-252-002 1
* | Flow resistors 9475-002-003 AR
20 | Washer Dispenser Label Black 8502-745-001 1
* | Kit to Remove Front Soap Dish 9732-353-004 1

Description

Front Panel

9989-683-009

Chemical Injection Only No Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

SS Bracket, Cover Plate

9029-122-003

Kit to Add Front Soap Dish

9732-353-002

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Notes

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3




Accessories

Harnesses | Assemblies

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

Rear Channel

S
(=]
=}
(=]
[=)]
=
©
(1}
(=)
o |
]
)
9
(=
=]
)
()]
)
s
1
()]
()]
[}
=
o

& Drain

Electrical
Components

09

Description

Rear View Access Part # by Model

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

1 Drive Motor, 3 Phase (Inverter duty) | 9376-319-001 9376-329-001 | 9376-329-001 9376-328-001 1
* Motor Assembly 9914-140-001 9914-142-001 | 9914-144-001 9914-145-002 1
2 Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 9497-222-004 1
* Collar, Shaft (w/set screws) 9076-052-002 2
3 New motor bushing support 9053-082-001 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 9053-074-002 2
4 Clamp for motor bushing 8654-117-019 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 8654-117-019 2
5 Pulley, Motor 9453-170-003 9453-179-001 | 9453-175-002 9453-175-002 1
* Set Screw 5/16 18-7/8 9545-028-015
* Split TaperBushing (motor pulley) 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 9053-077-001 2
* Screw taper bushing 1/4-20x1 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 9545-018-024 3
6 Bolt, Eye (1/4”-20x1/2") 9545-055-001 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 9545-055-001 1
* Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 1
* Link (open end) 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 1
Chain (Spring Tension) 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 1
Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 9534-151-000 1
* Bracket Belt Tension 9029-206-001 9029-206-002 1
* Lock Washer, Exttooth, 5/16 8641-582-009
9 Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-006 9453-176-006 1
* Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 9487-234-004 1
* Screw, 5/8”-11 x 2” 9545-060-004 9545-060-004 1
* Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-032 8641-582-032 1
* Lockwasher, 5/8” 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 1
10 | Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2” 9545-029-011 9545-029-011 3
11 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 8641-582-003 3
* Bushing Taperlock (Driven) 9053-078-002 9053-078-002 1
12 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 1
13 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 8641-582-018 1
14 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 1
12 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
13 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
14 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 1
15 | Drive Belt 9040-079-002 9040-079-006 1
15 | Drive Belt 9040-076-005 9040-076-008 2
* Panel Assy., Back 9989-567-001 9989-455-001 | 9989-526-001 1
* Panel Assy., Back, Lower 9454-872-001 1
* Panel Assy., Back, Upper 9454-873-001 1
* Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2” 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | AR
* Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | AR
* Nut, Spring 8640-442-001 8640-442-001 | 8640-442-001 8640-442-001 | AR
* Screw, To Base-1/4" x 3/4” 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 | AR
16 | Injection- tube assy 9883-005-001 9883-005-001 | 9883-012-001 9883-011-001 1
* Inlet Cap 0935-135-001
* Hose, Injection Tube to Tub 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 | 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 1
* Clamp, Injection Hose 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 2
* Cap-injectorassembly 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 | 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 1
* Hose-injectionasy,2”diameter 9242-462-001 1
* Clamp-hose 8654-117-008 1
* Clamp-hose,ssworm 8654-117-009 1

15

10,11

9

12,1314

Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
17 | Hose-Overflow 9242-449- 9242-449- 9242-449-003 | 9242-449- 1
002 003 005
* | Clamp Hose Over Flow 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2
18 | Drain Valve 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 1
* | Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-464- 9242-456- 9242-459-001 | 9242-459- 1
001 001 001
* | Clamp 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 2
Hose-drainvalve,outlet 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-002 | 1
19 | Drain Tube 9915-124-002 | 9915-124-002 | 9915-120-004 | 9915-129-002 | 1
20 | Hose-Pressure Switch 9242-175-002 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 | 1
* | Clamp Pressure switch Tube 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
* | Anchor-wiretie,adhesive 9004-007- 9004-007- 9004-007-001 | 9004-007- 1
001 001 001

|

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

=
Q
0
3.
=]
)
7
Oo
3 <

0
S8
® m
20
@ o

|edo13o9)3

e



Rear Channel Parts Group

Description

(7]
()
=
(=]
7]
7]
()]
Q
Q
<

jidEaaEs rrrQ

Description

Jumper Wires

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

T-1450
8220-117-002

Vacuum Breaker

9610-001-001

9610-001-001

9610-001-001

9610-001-001

Bracket-Vacuum Breaker

9029-077-001

9029-077-001

9029-077-001

9029-266-001

Vacuum Breaker Cap

0935-135-002

0935-135-002

0935-135-002

0935-135-002

36

Screw, 10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

37

Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

38

Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub Injection Tube

9242-461-001

9242-461-001

9242-461-001

9242-461-001

Channel Assembly Rear 9947-032-001 | 9947-027-001 9947-028-001 | 9947-029-001 1
2 | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
0 * [ Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 4
S 3 | Plug, 7/8” 9456-041-006 9456-041-006 | 9456-041-006 2
qE) 4 | Bushing, 7/8" 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 1
ﬁ 5 | Bracket-Terminal Block Assy 9029-265-001 | 9029-265-001 9029-265-001 | 9029-265-001 1
" 6 | Screw, 10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
§ 7 | Strip-Terminal marker, Power 9558-025-001 | 9558-025-001 9558-025-001 | 9558-025-001 1
2 8 | Terminal Block-Power 9897-033-002 | 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 | 9897-033-002 1
] * | Screw-6ABx3/4 9545-031-010 | 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 | 9545-031-010 2
x 9 | Harness-Power Terminal Block | 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 1
o3 § 10 | Terminal Lug, Solderless 8652-134-001 | 8652-134-001 8652-134-001 | 8652-134-001 1
28 * | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 1
'_E £ * | Screw-10-32ttX1x1/2 GRN 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 1
S ;‘..c" 11 | Strip-Terminal Marking, Injector | 9558-036-001 | 9558-036-001 9558-036-001 | 9558-036-001 1
12 | Terminal Block-Injector 9897-032-003 | 9897-032-002 9897-032-003 | 9897-032-003 1
5 * | Screw-4Bx5/8ss 9545-053-002 | 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 | 9545-053-002 2
> 13 | Harness-Injection 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 1
= 14 | Label-Warning 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 1
é g 15 | Bushing-Insulated, 3/4” 9053-067-001 1
(7, = 16 | Bushing-Insulated, 1” 9053-067-004 | 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 | 9053-067-004 1
a—; § * | Cover, Terminal Block 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 1
E m * | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 1
3. b 17 | Plate-Drive mounting 9982-383-001 | 9982-383-001 9982-383-001 | 9982-384-001 1
18 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
§ § 19 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt | 9375-030-018 | 9375-028-027 9375-028-026 | 9375-029-010 1
(= Qg * | VFD Cooling Fan 9189-013-001 | 9189-013-001 9189-013-001 | 9189-014-001 1
* | Key Pad-Display Delta “E” Drive | 9150-044-001 | 9150-044-001 9150-044-001 | 9150-044-001 1

= (P/S) only
E 2 * | VFD, MS300, 02 9375-035-017 | 9375-036-023 9375-036-027 | 9375-037-006 1
S a * | VFD Cooling Fan 9189-016-001 | 9189-016-001 9189-016-001 | 9189-017-001 1
35 20 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
§ = * | Cable, Data 9806-023-004 | 9806-023-004 9806-023-005 | 9806-023-005 1
S8 * | Clamp, Cable 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 1
o E 21 | Plate-Water Valves, Mounting 9452-813-001 | 9452-813-001 9452-814-001 | 9452-814-001 1
3 22 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
S 23 | Valve-Water, Duel Coil 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 2
wc 24 | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
ﬁ g 25 | Water-Valve, Single Coil 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 2
5 3 26 | Screw-Phillips, 4mx0.7x8mm 9545-064-001 | 9545-064-001 4
* 27 | Shield, Water Valves 9550-194-001 | 9550-194-001 9550-195-001 | 9550-195-001 1
,—3 ‘uc'; 28 | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 | 9083-121-001 3
£ 5 28 | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 | 9083-121-001 4
§ g 29 | Cap-Injector Assy 0935-127-001 | 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 | 0935-127-001 1
= 8 30 | Clamp 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
31 | Hose-Suds Overflow 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-006 1
32 | Resistors (160 Ohm) 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 2
* | Resistors (200 Ohm) 9483-004-002 2
33 | Screws #10-32x1/2” (Mounting) | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisul

d

pujwwe.sbo.

(7))

=
o0
o £
(= -y
==
a®

sjyududwo)
*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

JeoL9)|3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3



Key

*

Accessories

Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Description
Bearings and Seal Kit

T-650
9732-219-007

T-750
9732-219-007

T-950
9732-219-007

T-1450
9732-219-009

Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6)

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-209-001

Housing, Bearing

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-195-003

Bearing, Front (LARGE)

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-162-002

Bearing, Rear (SMALL)

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-162-001

Spacer, Bearing

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-185-001

Ring, Bearing Retainer

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

Tub Assembly

9930-169-001

9930-148-002

9930-158-001

9930-155-001

Seal, Small V85A

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

Harnesses | Assemblies

Seal, Small V95A

9532-140-012

O|lo|o|N|o|la|ld|WIN]| -~

Seal, Large V140A

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

9532-140-008

Ring, Seal Mounting

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-062-001

al =
=~ |lo

Tub Back Ring Seal

9487-266-001

9487-266-001

9487-266-001

9487-276-001

Mating Ring Seal

9487-261-004

9487-261-004

9487-261-004

9487-261-005

Cabinet &

12

Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-14x1), Bolt
from inside Tub

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

olalalalalalalalalalalalala]-

13

Washer, Flat

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

(]

View |Front Panel

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4"-10 x 3” (Bearing Housing to
Frame)

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 7/8"-10 x 3” (Bearing Housing to
Frame)

9545-066-001

15

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bearing Housing
to Frame)

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

& Bearings

w
(1]
()]
(/)]
-
(V)
=]
£
=
(6]

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Male half) (Bearing Housing
to Frame)

8641-588-003

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half) (Bearing Hous-
ing to Frame)

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Female half) (Bearing Hous-
ing to Frame)

8641-588-004

Nut 3/4”-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame)

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

Nut 7/8”-9 (Bearing Housing to Frame

8640-437-001

Pulley, Driven

9453-173-002

9453-173-002

9453-176-006

9453-176-006

Tolerance Ring

9487-234-004

9487-234-004

Screw, 5/8"-11 x 2”

9545-060-004

9545-060-004

Washer-Flat, 5/8”

8641-581-032

8641-581-032

Washer-Flat, 5/8”

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

Rear Channel

Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2”

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

Water Inlet & | Loading | Door

Washer, 3/8”

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

Bushing Taperlock (Driven & Large

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-043

alalwlw]l==a]=]=|=]lo|o

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8

8641-582-018

-

Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2

9545-060-001

Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-044

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4

8641-582-020

Electrical

Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2

9545-057-004

Components| & Drain

Tub & Cylinder Assy

9869-035-004

9869-025-005

9869-027-004

9869-026-001

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

14,1516,17

21,22,23,24

Key Description
Cylinder Assy

9848-145-001

9848-136-002

9848-136-001

T-1450
9848-141-001

* Tub Front

9974-014-002

9974-011-001

9974-011-001

9974-012-001

* Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-004

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

* Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-063-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

* | Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8”-16 x 3”

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

* | Nut 3/8”-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

sjyududwo)

2
Q
0
2
=
o
7
3
s
o
|
]
o

|edo13o9)3




Kits & Accessories

Assemblies

Wiring
Harnesses

33

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

& Bearings

3
]
[}
Q
1))
iy
()
©
£
3
O

Door Lock Assembly (All Models)

il

L

I

LI

'l_‘|'

1

Jil

Ill:ljl

! Il.'l

L

1"
g%
[ Q]
£5
T 8
3 (a]
Key Description All Models QTY
f Té 33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22) | 9885-031-001 1
i:’ % (includes #1 thru #22)
: 5 1 Plate Assy, Door Lock 9982-346-001 1
_3 E 2 | Washer, Flat (SS or Brass) | 8641-581-030 1
g &, 3 | Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1
4 | Pawl, Locking 9732-346-002 1
§ E 5 | Washer, Spring 8641-569-003 1
8o 6 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 1
O 7 | Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 1
_ g 8 | Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 2
8 é 9 | Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 | 1
-E 8_ 10 | Screw, Hx. 10-32x 1” 9545-012-020 1
% g 11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 2
O 12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1

—_— 18

10

—

Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description

Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT
included)

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

T-1450
9892-015-003

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

oinies | Bunooys
*09]3 VIMBS | suiyoely | -2Iqnoal fulwwe.lbo.

sjusaudwo)

BuLIIp
|eo13d9)3

-
-

Screw - hxwshdsl, 10-24, 1.25f, ctd

9545-046-007

9545-046-007

9545-046-007

9545-046-007

-
o

Cross Recessed Pan Hd Tapping screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

Motor & Gear Assembly 120v

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24v

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

Key Description All Models QTY
14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
15 | Washer 8641-581-031 1
16 | Switch, Latching Sensing 9539-461-008 1
17 | Shield, Switch 9550-169-003 3
18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8” 9545-020-001 2
18 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
19 | Switch, Locking Sensing 9539-461-007 2
20 | Actuator, Switch Locking 9008-006-003 1
21 | Screw 4-40x 1 1/8” 9545-020-003 2
21 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
* | Spacer Sensor 9538-182-001 *
22 | Pin, Dowel (for door cam) 9451-181-004 1
* Shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 AR

S INvV|jw|hRlO|O|N]|©]|©

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

Screw, Lock mtg 1/4”-20 x 3/4”

9545-018-014

*

Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-017

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth

8641-582-007

Door Stud Pin, 3/16” x 3/4”

9451-181-004

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Accessories

Harnesses | Assemblies

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

[
c
c
]
£
O
S
9
x

Water Inlet & | Loading | Door

Electrical
Components| & Drain

©

Large Door & Hinge Group

Description

1 Door Hinge Assembly (mounts to tub front)

9955-030-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

* | Door Assembly Complete

9960-309-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-001

Key Description

*

Shaft Assembly (includes 11-13)

T-650
9913-136-001

T-750
9913-136-001

T-950
9913-136-001

T-1450
9913-136-001

Door Ring 180 degree large hinge

9487-265-002

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9206-419-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

2
& Door Gasket
4

Door Glass Window

9635-016-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

* | Wireasy-blu (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-047

8220-063-049

8220-063-049

8220-063-051

Wireasy-blu/wht (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-048

8220-063-050

8220-063-050

8220-063-052

Switch, Door Hinge Close (Plunger)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Top Door Hinge Leaf (No pin)

9845-008-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-005-002

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16” x 5/8”

9545-056-002

11 | Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002

12 | Cam, Locking 9095-051- 9095-051- 9095-051- 9095-051-
001 001 001 001

13 | Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005

14 | Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004

15 | Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360- 9534-360- 9534-360- 9534-360-
002 002 002 002

16 | Handle, Door 9244-091- 9244-091- 9244-091- 9244-091-
001 001 001 001

17 | Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16” x 5/8”

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

5
6
7 | Bottom Door Hinge Leaf
8
8
9

Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg - 5/16-18 x 3/4

9545-014-009

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

* Shim Large door

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

Shim-loaddoorhinge(thin)

9552-036-001

I RS BSVIN B G BTV RSN QRN RS REEN IS REEN JEENY JEENH REEN JEEY

10

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

093 VIAIBS | auiyoep

@)
o
3
=
3
®
=
-
(7]

|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3




Accessories

&
o)
Q
£
8
©
o

View |Front Panel

12

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

Vacuum Breaker

Water Inlet & | Loading | Door
Rear Channel

Chassis
& Drain

.

Electrical
Components

Top Soap Dish
>

Top Soap Box Design

D
N

Tub Inlet

Top Soap Dish

Top Soap Box 4 Valve Design

Water Inlet Part # by Model

Key Description

T-650

T 750

T-950

T-1450

A | Injector Assembly 9883-005-001 9883-005-001 9883-012-001 | 9885-011-001
1 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) (see Water 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012
Inlet Valve Breakdown for individual parts)
* | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026
2 | Valve Water Inlet (single outlet) 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001
* | Screw, Valve M4x0.7x8mm 9495-064-001 | 9545-064-001
3 | Clamp-Water Valves 8654-117-015 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008
* | Shield over Water Valves Plastic 9550-194-001 9550-194-001 | 9550-195-001 | 9550-195-001
* | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001
* Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001
4 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001
5 | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-077-001 9029-077-001 | 9029-077-001 | 9029-266-001
* | Screw 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026
6 | New Front Mount Soap Box, 2 port 9807-087-001
Fitting, Cross 8615-118-001
* | Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014
9 Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub Injection Tube | 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 | 9242-461-001
10 | Flow resistor 9475-002-002 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002
11 | 1/2 inch hose, cut to length 9242-453-001 9242-453-001 | 9242-453-001 | 9242-453-001
12 | 7/8 inch hose, cut to length 9242-466-001 | 9242-466-001
13 | Flow resistor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-003
* | Tub Fill Inlet Cap 0935-135-002 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002
14 | Plate-Water Valves, Mounting 9452-813-001 9452-813-001 | 9452-814-001 | 9452-814-001
15 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002

@Q@C

Front Soap Dish

N —

Tub Inlet

C3

New Front Soap Box Design

N
4

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

sjyududwo)

|edo13o9)3




Accessories

Harnesses | Assemblies

Cabinet &

Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru 6)

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

Water Inlet Valve Breakdown Part # by Model

9379-183-012

1 Screen, Inlet end of valve

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

View |Front Panel

2 | Coil Assy., 120 V Invensys

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

* | Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM)

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

* | Diaphragm Invensys (Viton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM NSF)

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

Armature Invensys

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

& Bearings

3
4 | Guide, Solenoid Invensys
5
6

Spring, Armature Invensys

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

NININININININMDININ

Cylinder, Seals,
Lock

Door

Door

Water Inlet & | Loading
Rear Channel

Description

Single Coil Water Valve Muel-
ler

9379-194-001

9379-194-001

Valve Water Body Complete
(no coil)

9379-194-002

9379-194-002

Diaphragm Mueller

9118-055-001

9118-055-001

Filter Mueller

9183-046-001

9183-046-
001

Coil Mueller

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

Key Description

Optional Water Valve

650

T-750

T-950

9379-192-001

9379-192-001

9379-192-001

T-1450
9379-192-001

QTY

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

7))
—
c S
O 9 mm )
= g Dual Coil Water Valve Mueller
whed
8 g- 7 | Valve Water Body Complete(no coil)
[Tl 8 | Diaphragm Mueller
O 9 | Filter Mueller
10 | Coil Mueller
11 | Diaphragm Assembly Mueller Includes

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

NINININ] =]~

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejezsur

X
o
Q
=
o
3
3
3
@

Hunooys
-3|qnoJy

*09]3 9VIAIBS | duiyoew

sjyududwo)

|edo11309|3

m
o
o
=
(]
)
(=g
(0]
Q.
2
)
=
-+
]
=
Q
=]
0
o

e



Accessories

Harnesses | Assemblies

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

& Bearings

3
L]
[}
Q
(/)]
L\
()
-]
£
35
O

Water Inlet &
Rear Channel

Electrical
Components

Notes

Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

Key Description Part Number Qty

1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-001

2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
& Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-023 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001

9,10, 1

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisul

d

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

sjyududwo)
‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

|edo13o9)3



Description

Accessories

‘ 1 | Base Assy,Frame

9945-143-002

9945-112-002

9945-155-002

Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

9945-133-002

9930-169-001

9930-148-002

9930-158-001

9930-155-001

9869-035-004

9869-025-005

9869-027-004

9869-026-001

9974-014-002

9974-011-001

9974-011-001

9974-012-001

9206-421-004

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

aAalalal—a] -~

9950-063-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejesur

pujwwe.sbo.

9242-464-001

9242-456-001

9242-459-001

9242-459-001

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

9379-202-001

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

NINI=2IN]|=2ININIDN]=2]~]~

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-002

N

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-008

N

9915-124-002

9915-124-002

9915-120-004

9915-129-002

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

9029-162-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

a 2 | Outer Tub Assy.
B3l ¢ | Tub & Cylinder Assy.
0
.‘E g 3 | Tub Front

& * | Gasket, Tub Front

<

g 4 | Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp
g‘ a2 5 | Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8”-16 x 3”
=M 6 | Nut3/s’-16

|
; g 7 | Bolt, 1/2” -13 x 2” Tub feet to base

— 8 | Nut, Wizloc 1/2” x 13
LW o | Washer, Flat 12"
= .
49 10 | Hose, Tub to Drain Valve
)
% g 11 | Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve)
o E 12 | Valve, Drain
=3 * | Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4
SO ¢ | Washer, Flat 1/4
x> ,

13 | Hose, Drain Valve to Tube

) * | Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to Tube
]
3 E’ 14 | Tube Assy, Drain
5 E 15 | Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame Bracket)
'g g * | Bracket, Drain Tube
i 3 * | Screw Tube (Bracket to Base 1/4Bx3/4)
O

16 | Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain Tube

9242-449-002

9242-449-003

9242-449-003

9242-449-005

* | Clamp, Hose

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

Door
Lock
3

Tube, Suds overflow

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-006

* | Clamp, Hose

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

18 | Hose, Pressure switch

9242-175-002

9242-175-007

9242-175-007

9242-175-004

NN I TN RN I T N B OO SN R R

Door

Clamp, Overflow Hose

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

* | Anchor-wiretie,adhesive

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

* | Strap-tie,adjustableratchet

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

19 | Bracket-switch,prox

9029-309-001

9029-309-001

9029-309-001

9029-309-001

* | Washer-flat

8641-581-040

8641-581-040

8641-581-040

8641-581-040

* | Screw-hxcap,5/8-11x3/4

9545-060-005

9545-060-005

9545-060-005

9545-060-005

Rear Channel

20 | Switch-prox,18mm,shld,60"

9539-498-001

9539-498-001

9539-498-001

9539-498-001

21 | Sensorassembly-thermistor,10k

9501-005-002

9501-005-002

9501-005-002

9501-005-002

* | Sealer-pipe

8538-132-000

8538-132-000

8538-132-000

8538-132-000

Alalalalalal_ala]-

Chassis | Water Inlet & | Loading

Electrical
Components| & Drain

Panel

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

@)
o
3
=
3
®
=
-
(7]

093 VIAIBS | auiyoep

|edo13o9)3

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 @



Accessories

Cabinet &
View |Front Panel

")
(1]
()]
(7]
iy
()]
]
=
=
(8

Door

Water Inlet & | Loading

Electrical
Components| & Drain

Lock

Harnesses | Assemblies

& Bearings

Door

Rear Channel

Key Description

T-650

T-750

T-950

T-1450

f
i
4
|
{

Contrlsasy-trgh, opl,60hz 9857-243-001 | 9857-244-001 | 9857-245-001 | 9857-246-001 1

Troughassy-control 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 1
2 | Transformer-dualsecondary 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
* | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 4
3 | Terminalblockassembly-power 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 | 2
* | Screw-panhdcr,#8abx1/2 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 4
* | Wiringharn-ctrl,graph,can,wshr 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 1
4 | Pcbassy-maincontrol 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 1
5 | Pcbassy-relay 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 12
6 | Wiringharnes-main,t-650-1450 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 1
7 | Wiringharness-chemical,v2.0wshr | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 1
8 | Wireasy,2.0, 8220-158-017 | 8220-158-019 | 8220-158-025 | 8220-158-029 1
9 | Wiringharness-drsw/vfd,stp 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-003 1
10 | Clamp-cable,3/16" 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhd,8bx1/4 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 1
* | Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 2
11 | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 1
12 | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypch 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 1
* | Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 2
* | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 2
* | Standoff-twistlok 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 4
13 | Sensorassy-pressure,2level 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 1
* | Support-pcb,3/8",edge Holding 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 4
14 | Wiringharness-ps,t-650-1450 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 1
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 1
* | Wireasy-wht/org,9" 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 1
15 | Fuseholderassembly 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 2
* | Fuse-2a,slow,1/4x1-1/4 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 1
* | Fuse-1.5a,fast,1/4x1-1/4 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
* | Label-fuse,2.5a 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 1
* | Label-fuse,1.5a 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 1
* | Wireasy-red,71/2" 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 2
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 2
* | Label-waterlevelsettings,opl 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 1
16 | Elecperiph-powersupply,12v 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 1
* | Screw-pnhdcr,6bx3/8 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 2
17 | Wiringharness-pwrsup,v2.0wshr 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 1
18 | Wiringharness-thermist,v2.0wsh 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 5
19 | Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead 9527-007-001 9527-007-001 1
20 | Support,Trough 9081-171-001 | 9081-172-001 | 9081-172-001 | 9081-173-001 1
21 | Channel-trough,mtg 9081-187-001 | 9081-188-001 | 9081-155-001 1
* | Angle-support,trough 9003-368-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 | 2
* | Plate-wireclips 9452-823-001 | 9452-823-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | AR

e

|
|

Electrical Components - Top Compartment

16

19
13

14

17

19

18

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisur

d

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

@)
o
3
=
3
®
=
-
(7]

093 VIAIBS | auiyoep

|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

o



Key Description

Panel Control Assembly(panel only)

T-650
9989-599-001

T-750
9989-600-001

T-950
9989-600-001

T-1450
9989-601-001

Screw-Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx 1/2”
(Control Panel To side Panel)

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Plate -Latch, Top

9452-625-001

9452-625-001

9452-625-001

9452-625-001

AR

Nut Hexkeps #8-32

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

AR

Post-locator,top

9467-024-001

Nut-hexkeps,#6-32

8640-411-003

Locator Panel

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

AR

Screw FillHDCR 10Bx1/2” Guide

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

Shield, PCB

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

Nut, #8-32

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

Button-control,2.0,0pl

9035-063-001

9035-063-001

9035-063-001

9035-063-001

Window-display,lcd(w/gasket)

9635-021-002

9635-021-002

9635-021-002

9635-021-002

Contrlassy-display,2.0,0opl,wsh

9857-230-003

9857-230-003

9857-230-003

9857-230-003

Nut-hexkeps,#6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Cableassy-usb,snapin

9806-024-001

9806-024-001

9806-024-001

9806-024-001

alal=al=a]lmlw] =

Wiringharness-doorlock

9627-936-003

9627-936-001

9627-936-001

9627-936-004

N

Harness, P5/Pressure Switch

9627-926-001

9627-926-001

9627-926-001

9627-926-001

Kit-Emergency Stop, O-Series (includes
#X, #Y)

9732-223-004

9732-223-004

9732-223-004

9732-223-004

Button-emergencystop,w/latch

9035-061-002

9035-061-002

9035-061-002

9035-061-002

Spacer-pcb,#8x1/8

9538-157-005

9538-157-005

9538-157-005

9538-157-005

Plate-mounting,stopbutton

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

Nut-hexkeps,#8-32

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

Switch-contactblock,dpst,nc

9539-499-001

9539-499-001

9539-499-001

9539-499-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one piece)
Black

9412-243-001

9412-244-001

9412-245-001

9412-246-001

alalpml=aldd] =~

Motor Ass’y, Door Locking (see Door
Lock Group for parts breakdown)

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

Thermoactuator - 24VAC

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

Hex Nuts (mounting Door Lockassy. to
control panel)

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

N

Nut-Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

Screw, #10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Anchor-wiretie,adhesive

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

9004-007-001

Strap-tie,adjustableratchet

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

9544-040-001

Doorlockassembly-complete

9885-024-001

9885-024-001

9885-024-001

9885-024-001

Shim-doorlock,thin

9552-037-001

9552-037-001

9552-037-001

9552-037-001

(7))
()
5
o 1
m *
Q
(5]
Q
< "
(7))
9 *
3 *
£
w *
7]
m *
<
m *
Q
w *
7]
w *
c
© 2
I
3
08“:’ 4
= ©
Q
T |
o c 6
i -
; *
2
>
= 7
2 8
()
2 o
w c 9
~
Eg 10
el |
_> *
(6]
12
13
14
15
16
2 D o
T BE
c
(= = 17
qL)U
=
&9
S

Screw-hxhdcap,1/4-20x3/4

9545-018-014

9545-018-014

9545-018-014

9545-018-014

Lockwasher-exttooth,1/4

8641-582-007

8641-582-007

8641-582-007

8641-582-007

WIW| W | =2ININININ

Electrical

(]
hd
(=
Q
=
o
o
£
o
)

18

17

i

T-650

Control Panel Part # by Model

il

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjejsug

d

sjuaudwo) | IdInIRS bunyooys
-a|qnoay |Bulwwelbos

*09]3 9VIAIBS | duiyoew

BuLIIp
|eo13d9)3

ejeq
syed

sped

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

o



*

Accessories

Labels and Diagrams All O-Series Models

Key Description

Operators Manual

T-650
8514-290-001

T-750
8514-290-001

T-950
8514-290-001

T-1450
8514-290-001

Wiringlabel-diagram/inform

9507-011-001

9507-013-001

9507-004-001

9507-012-001

Wiringlabel-schematic

9508-011-001

9508-013-001

9508-004-001

9508-012-001

Instruct-washerinstall

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

Instructions-chemicalhoseinstl

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

Instruct-transformerconn,60hz

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

Card-warranty(dexter)

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

Label-warning

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

Label-keeppanelinplace

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

Harnesses | Assemblies

Labels-blank,sets of 4

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

Label-warning,high voltage

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

Label-warning,door opening,blk

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

Label-warning,risk of injury,blk

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

Label-fusing&installation

8502-619-004

8502-619-003

8502-619-003

8502-619-008

Cabinet &

Label-warning/notice,washer

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

Label-connections,injection

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

View |Front Panel

Label-instruc,chemicalinstall

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

Label-injectorassembly

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

Label-blank,oneacross(carton)

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

Label-dispenser,black

8502-745-001

Cylinder, Seals,
& Bearings

\ WARNING
B Tt

T A E R T T
t O T T

i L D T e A

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

|edo13o9)3

Bl TT TR TE SR SaTielill il

el PRRE i TR Fiolnahel)

Risk of Injury Label vOu B WATES  Trg weocw
ANT CVCLE LESHT & TR O

D

3  IMPORYTANT |

W FOEN & T TS

THERE S Bl & 30 R LA R
BT THE RO CAS Bl SRR

[
c
c
]
£
O
L
[
Q
x

S
o
<3
(a]
o
=
S
]
o
-
o2
whd
0
c
L |
L
7]
whed
2
2
()]
0
]
=
o

Door Label

Electrical
Components

g

Top Dispenser Label Front Soap
Dish

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Trouble- Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
shooting Parts
[s2]
3ANA JA ‘SSIMdX3 1dO g1 OF SNOTITG Q
gL00—110-8056 N/d IV s
A7d | HILIMS XOdd 1S
o
IVﬂ ¢
Wid *TII/IAA St i o 8 2
_ = asn 99d _f ay a3A/074 iy
01 *990/XID -] ] S o @
o“v_ = ><._mﬂm_e g [ o [>re o 7 22 2
6 NI9/AdD =7 1 m _ _ = = o ﬁ - = _d\-| %
g T Na/xI SV “_wV__l = or = =¥ 30A2T  Nag Nag roumms 7S [ WOD Av2 &
1H = g0d 6 NVD er €-8r REYVART 3INSSIAd 930/ LHM
- 1
SNOILOaNNDD £ FA/AED S| 8 SOIHAVH9 o) e O)
~UNOLS H @ S =87 0gA2T  Na A JHOH T . 2€ 940
O NOLLoarN 0 LHA/ASD 7= oy «-2_._._=_._T2_, W rseer T39/ne ERYRE I R
| H
S *TE/AED IR ! =TI
= Sy SOLYIINNNNY /e HOLIMS S
(4
© P ERVV) =20 N =11 59T 5TAST - & @3HJ1Y1 J00a
[ Loy | /[T NID oI S
m € *TIA/ASD o= —r ST T I .
_ A - S —_
2 *SINd/ADD 871 ERN AR I .
) oA - _.m_uw_ - HILIMS HILIAS 3
N T NSE/ A0 &= " @307 ¥00a 13s070 Y000 g e
™ A
O ~ HOLIMS
S a3d/LHM M:,e_ TS HM ) —r a3x207 J00a
> LTV - na SLLYM 001
a3a/1Am e Nad/aas . O O P P ] 104 - SWHDO 002
~ J0LOW o o o RS ST
@) %307 3000 S O9ER9e X T THA/NSE Nag| S™W
= 0 S-TIr N
e m ﬁﬁ I ﬁﬁ W o JAANS | _H WIW €Ll 1l)2.
L H;? Waa +/14
=} == X THM STE I
(Q\| A SIS [ @ 2 A 7 3% o SLLYM 00T o
-— (ECATLY ths\num M _qw.mlm e 2=¥Ir T3A/LAM TIX/ LA IALNG WL SWHO 002 2
= o TRl VAAYR e Eyvie = RET N
_ IAWA 2 o 3 SE0/THA o " TaA7oe0 T 1T NOLLNG oBLS xnw T sonanozss W TEL 3 S
m S INEVIIVA 1L RENS l
NIvad EIS 78 A p— 2# A0LYNLOVONIIHL er Gy -SY I WVilT S
- ]
M o] W 530/ LA K_/”_\._( Ngo/oa0 [ 417 | N9 e ® TIA/NID
o
5 S =< T# ¥OLYNLOYOWSIHL A e ys1 s/a y/n W3LSAS
N IATNT
T O
Te) T33/1HM I SINg/a3d S e O 2-cIr -sir 3lE J0LOW
I# 3ATVA E-vr] 5] @ m >
(@) ¥3LYA Q00 =t H fio TIA/ATE — ATND Hd &
2
N T3/ LHM OIA/a3d _|MJ1 ~ v 30/
24 IATA i [ - I
W ¥31YM @709 IWV__l S NJE/>1d
[ 66— ) W YAGh 13A/NdD N
T3/ LHM st A¥9/03d Alddns  PuAke-802, E 2
T [ g g LT
e A e ogAe+| YN C POSE 2| o N
34/ LHM ) 599 /a3d WO 10H | o
2# INTYA a a 0@0 O.%v @l g — _A
Y3LYM LOH o o 2 o (o)
g A 2N WAPZ 530 uwmwu& = - m 2 & A et ©
I I
s| & 3|&| oI0/IAm WOO OYAPZ SO/TFA g T d0d o
et ooz 590/5718 © 21 )
WOJ ASTT 38/ LHM 33/ LHM WOJ AGIT _ d33/LHM T30 -
AGIT a3y AGIT 337 3503 [(SRER] NERE NI/ 11 2
snaios 383 = 8 B T |
Iy AOV2 g
45908 13 = | ST [ ¥3WdD4SNvaL I
SINVA UIIVR L _Ing¥n I0NINDD
JLYNYILW
9.5/9-202-001 9628-004-001 WATER VALVES
g
| conmroL Pl it —
I LOCK 1 9627-935-001 9370-183-012
- THERMOACTUATOR -
9586-001-003
- - 9627-934-001 mmmw\ﬂmﬂuocm mmwmm\mwmzwmg
- - ) =] ) FUSE Aﬂcmm
e ety
1 I o o - -
" DOOR LDCK MOTGR — — 9627-933-001 gd | . 9627-927-00 RED @ K
9914-137-015 &
1 1 : \
1 1
1 1 RELAY PCB 1000 RELAY PCB 0100 -y
1 1 I 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001 1
" 9627935003 1| mm - 12000 POVER SUPPLY
I 1 o OOX 1
£ | 11 e |
. s ter-o8 LR M 1
o o " W
r ol 1627921001 Bl
g " Bl 1 1 LD LLLE 1] SERIAL CONM D
! o BB EERE 1] - S
M L “ I EE——— e | VFORIE 2, 3
—— N = - z
D AN J— 1 “ 9806-023-004 e | | ] g
2y WL 35 =|e220fos7-036
i | s u - | a: 2zgoibl?
ik 1 11 d [ | mn | |z2222233
Ay 88 1 10 i 8711017001 | T 112738187
O U 11 = v || S8Rk | | 1 e PIIRED
P38, |swi T 1 ! 1 - g f118v B%m— Pl =9
E i A I | I B g “— EIE N
1 EE o (el § ¢
2 —IllllllllllllllL 1 “ i | (5] Aot ¢ B " LG 1 w
1 I 9857-230-003 L s fol” glof = °2 e |
mn ! oy wusl 0 O of 6 “
1 DISPLAY PCB 7 1 Hel lo 5 s
P2 1 . R ] 6 T
X " M O 1 " 8 m,@ m © B 1 2] voror H—g BRAING RESISTORS
O 1 1 -_mm e ol e o | 1| 9376-319-001
Tp) 1 W g P2 1 “ o sje 31338 T POWER TERMINAL
H 2WAC TERM Eepf|F &
1 11 1
\\\\\\\\ BLOCK TERM. BLOCK as
O u 1 e ] IS3S]
O " @ - 2 Pl P6 1 “ VD | HEATI/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 987-076-005 987-026-005 HH
ES 1 9474-003-001 e 23
N B 1 e CONTROL PCB P11 P 1 0 |yt Lo
12\@ 1| 3 P12 0 i 2 3 28
z SIE
L o caercs ees | 11 ﬂmﬁ e o |BER $al | B 3 88
1 P 11 T | & d PROXIMITY SHITGH O
" 9035-063-001 ws00-028-001 1|||||L 1 RN LLL ddad L g 2 - & |
— | EREEE] E EEE| ElH
USB
1 " 1 _ 9539-498-001
1 ANNUNCIATOR 1 9627021001 9501-009-003 1 AR GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-001 “ - - 8652—134-001
1 1 Ay B/ _m_ww 1
1 1 [ P U = Pressure Il Q
1 1 [ supm = SWTCH &
1 1 1 au |/ A 1 S
" “ r. LR B B 8 B B 0 0 B B 0 B O 0 8 B O 0 § § § § § § § § 8 § § § § J} | - lll-‘ @@OA\OO@-\OON O_
o
- _ 9627928001 109 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1COM ﬂ_
" AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON " INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK m
s035-001-000 9897-030-003
[T L | 9558-036-001 ®
9627-930—001 MII.
©
o

P/N 9507-011-001C

WIRING  DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 1/3PH, 60HZ 4 LB oL BXERESS, VF ORVE

WNOB5OX_—-12_0_X—____ —__X

®



Machine | Installation Programming| Trouble- Machine |Service Elec.| Electrical Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Mounting | & Operation shooting Compnents | Wiring Parts
[s2]
3NYA A ‘SSI¥AX3 1dO &1 OF SHRAE S
¥d100-+S0-8056 N/d UXOKVIC) s
78| HOLIAS XOdd <
vr S—cir Xg a4 a3a/n1d o
T39/ 1AM asn d0d \ m
AV1dSId x > O 22 ®
a33/1HM S NEE/a3y . _mﬂ_ 2 E=VT ngE = Mo bog
JOLOW = T g VB 5
5 ©
I—
R0 #ond N or X [T otAer NeE E wouns 7S | WD APE o
= A (=} JNSSINd 930/ 1HM
N ) 80d e[ Twg Jer ™ £=8r REIVARTE o
i S SIlHd ) S [FEomer  nm M o T e o ®
AN Ny E =N I S Mqu_.A _._TS_. R i T3/ME GERVIRE CTIE ot
Qo IATA g s T%_mm_ N_Esu_mszz« ehr 9¥0/n78 0 HOLIAS
e | a33/n18
..nld.. NIVAQ == wv__l m = ST STAsr T m @3HILYT 00
) -1 NI S o 3 [ LHM/NE S
m o S| | [T N8 jgaer v-1° MW T go/AE T NS @
S Sl g e =
e M 2-1r LIHA Ndlﬁ__u " HOLIMS ¢MS HJLIMS w
T3/ THM 4 3INd/03d -4 T=1r a3y - J00a 33070 ¥000 & SOLOW
L # 3ATWA E=¥rT /3 e HOLIAS ®
mw d3Lvn @00 =t b @300 ¥o0a
Lot — S-TIfagn2r nd nig S1LYM 001
a3/ 1AM OIA/039
2# INTYA - |Wv_ F7.v _H 10N oy — SWHO 002
J3LvA 0709
N & |_v_ s g3 T IHA/NSE Nag| S
O A3/ LHA S A¥D/A3 HH > 2 9-TIF JGAS NI& WIW elfalf 11
4 IATYA SO ?v_ | _H Waa +/18
L Y3LYM LOH e & 5% _ AT STE e
IR — SL1YM 001
(Q\| TR/ IR Lo 58 /038 SEEEER [Sat @52 . naa - AL )
~ NP . AAA e EEIC 2 AININOIAA =
1 SV ADH Usl2=%2 O30/ THA LV T3X/D80 @v__l B NOLLNg dOLS Xy T ey &
m A4 24 ADLYNLOVOWAIHL an 58y—Sy - /i TRk
ooy o od . 1
VA anL q109 - 19 T 930/ LHA wm_/”_\._( N¥D/9d0 m\v_T NS g @ TIA/NED
o SN0 G109 = €9 ] AT+ 2 - @ va s wn WALSAS
8AL 10H — IH o2 T# YOLYNLOVOWNIHL |/ e | & = ILsis
Lo 2vos 10K — 2| or " OE0/RE TR gy ] = o ERTN I = R il 010N
© VASCEI/NE B v o= 7n p Al 3 EA/ND
o 6 %v__l - EEK —~=— (AINOD Hd €
=z CRELLZZE S & - 5907578
| —
L 13A/AID e-vr Mv__l —< Dmn 9 NIg/>a
{H 3 = T3A/NY9 )
W 5 IR/ Pt )] 3 z T E e IA/NED S
NeJE/
4 ng/1HA aN9 | ¥3mod ._.|.|._. !
IR 2T N g v oA 21 [A0rE-802 IN
H H Jio NI JaAST+ 0U/N T = »
ERE v T - WO9 10H g )
|A_VV__|I [=] /\»@\ S m N ﬂ
SNOILD3NNOD TR a5 0T= ] N & < &
TYNDIS € e IS O WAPS s\ owm vz w 2 & I o
H T i 3snd REIVZ R T
NOLLI3CNI 2 TONd7KID 8-vr| Ly T — BT
5| | oun/1Am WO QYAYZ 9 T33/7IAR 3 o
T NSTASD eyt - _ 3 SE0/> e 2 2
™ INEIARE A802 N
=L~ M . i S —
VAL SR e a3/ 1M 3 T
W3 / a3y 3 g NIg/E * 11 z
- = TT
L vﬂm g < AOV2 2
= | AIWIOASNYAL I
WOJ A0t T3¥/LHA AUJ Adet | R 08INDD N
02T INED L el
T ETR
0 0 553400 o 1 0 _ h - WYHOVIa ONIYIM
e ZHO9 ‘Hde/l ‘A0O¥Z — 80T
[me===smmemme——ae———y
1 NOLLNG dOLS AMVINIXNY “
%0078 TWNINM3L NOILO3PNI [] 1
WO 1 Z2¢+S9 L8 60l “ I
1"------"Ill-lllllllll--l-l L R R X % E R % R N N 3 IJ - o —
— % w il _ ] “
1 . . ' .
R - HM\~0 iz | 1
1 ol e wm 1 I 1
=) —
— — 1 HOIMONNNNY
MM ONIONNOND 1 1 I “
1 EEEE It “ ; = 1
2|
c I 1k it 1 I “
1 11 ¥d
a . B mm n_m._ o o _.Emmr o ® 1
et 1 - & B ad 1 CH
o O 6 —— e —————— n_q - 4 fld 04 T04ND Bl o
] o
O o mvo. YO/ | 5 | ¥-3/2540° | YOOV 193 | 00 X “ “ Wil [ @ “
O IIIIIIIII
—~ ) 0018 Wl %018 1 1
() m ) il ] ozl WL T allwll ol s § ' | 1
%018 FE 0 || v || v || vy 9d 1
TNIMAL Y3M0d L EFE - Ommo mm o el || 1 1 |
(q\| SHOISISH NG w I —aHol* o S 11 1
T— ww ~19 YOLOW |-z __ 0|00 °|©® ] 11 2] I
O — o ! o o 1 83d 150 I
o % 9 i ‘ ' I
1 1
L L= m
S
(QV i ™ “ “ r
A 1
! l P! B =HEE
o 1 "
X I i
[
o - [ 1
Ty} o _
1] RS
o I / I
O ] u | 1
< ! nE R T 11 !
W “ I s “ “ “
i HIEERIRERIENEE L _
1 o o B L] 1
1 [ 1
bemmm—- 0010 B3d AV “ 1 I
1 1
s HONOYL Lo i o
T04INOD H “ “ m
o
oL awz 1 “ g
! ~—
T 1 %
- TaNGG TOUNOO 1 2
3+
o i =
S3AIVA ¥3LVM %

®



Machine i . - i i i .
I Installation Programming| Trouble Machine |Service Elec.| Electrical Elec. Heated | Maintenance
Mounting | & Operation shooting Compnents Parts
: &
| conmoL PaEL wi =
I I so2r-035-001 3
- THERMOACTUATOR o
- 9586—001-003 ~—
" RED/BRY 9200-001-002 9200001062 ~
9627-934-001 (32}
[32]
1 9857-244-001 %
1 r QM“:“ A“ = g e COLD-SOFTENER *
1 DOOR LOCK MOTOR 1 CONTROL P ‘ +
- 9914-137-015 - A:NOCOI 'V ) COLD-TUB Dﬁw
- - 9379-183-012
1 1 RELAY PCB 1000 RELAY PCB 0100 Py p——
1 1 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001 I
" se_szocr 1 I0C PONER SUPPLY
! H m;\mxzo Q 1
— 9539-461-008 — B /oRg) — , N/
1 1
e ! 1 o ! $
93 1 g 0-150-005 B 1 SR o ]
© “ 1 P P Pt 3 HH» FEFE EEfs 1 I——_
[l g Bl Bt VFDRVE B &
L | " : - L= i
g ol " 9806-023-004 g 2
o 83 1 1 wijaw o Wiy &w -
Y 1 1 . - = wa | (22995299
MM - - M A28 <ﬂes YEL MMMMMMM%
- - RE 1 1 EE| 8711-017-001 T1 12138182
B CONTROL @ ®
9539-492-001 1 1 WHT/RED TRANSFORMER ada
< POSE, |swi © BLL/wAT 1 1 R, | 15 E% S| =18
O it g, B 1 1 3 N E - 2,3 o
1 EE . - U § i
-Illlllllllllllll— 1 B | s _Brote ] | z/o) o L T ik i
2 1 9857-230-003 1 g 4 g wmv i @ ol @ ollm | F (| 1600 IS
— 1 DISPLAY PCB 0 1 Bl Dwmul\@ Hol [0 o 3z I SR e =2
1 1 < o 1 P15 g °1Q|° ©l° H B H—g BRAKING RESISTORS
B “ “ @l o mm 0 M £ 9 M T1- 9376-329-001
! W DM P2 1 B s | 2 =] G| e POWER TERMINAL
X 1 o 1 H — 24VAC TERM 115VAC
O bt i £ BLOCK TERM. BLOCK 85
5 1,® o P 1 VFD | HEAT1 /LOCK | BLOWER/E~HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 9897-026-005 9897-026-005 - NN
12® el 9474-003-001 s " 24
N 3 i s 8 CONTROL PCB 2 o Lo
“wm 5 “ EE P12 b P3 E i g _1||||I|I|||| 22
N o4 GRAPHICS PCB T TS 2] EF S g
O 1 Py P10 1 ﬁ i | & i 1 PROXIMITY SWITCH
" ooy 9806-024-001 1||||| 1 S JEE uw TP e E 1 T
— 3| EREEE] EE —
UsB
W 1 " 1 i 9536-498-001
1 ANUICATOR 1 9627-921-001 9501-009-004 1 GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-001 - - B652—134-001
- — - BU/RD BLU/RD —
1 1 I _ B L |
1 " /e | an I SWITCH
- j:11} -
1 " R ey B [ e o 11 LI IEII2IR1
1 1 cou
" 9627-928-001
- AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON - INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
1 330888t 9897-032-003
(. L | 9558-036-001
9627-930-001
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, Q\MUI“ 60HZ P/N 9507-013-001C
50 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WNO750X_-12_0_X—_____-__X
JOLSIWNYIHL
INNA 4A ‘SSIMAXI 1dO @1 0S SNOLLNg
gL00—£10-8056 N/d OICIVIS)
A4 | HILIAS XO¥d
|.qu ®
WD *TII/IAR 5o 7
_ A|U. asn g7d _f ay a3A/n7d
o1 *oI0/xIo =% S AY1dSIa
%] x
0 = or o e=vT nd = >0 3_”_._wa
& NIO/AID 25T [al o
2 = =T S|
T [y = ng 12
8 *N1a/A30 ST | =< ElD = T=FT JaA2T  Nad [EE roumms 7S WO Ave
| o 80d — -8 JANSSIAd 930/ LHMA
—rt1 H 6r_Nv) |er REIVIRT
SNOILO3NNDD £ AR BT Q SOIHAVY9 —5E—®
SONDIS H @ 3 =87 JaA2l  N1d N HOHT a28 930
S *IAA/AED =T €-oir| _[i-oir W = &
NOILI3CNI wv__l I S-8r [EVAR a3d/n7d 1€ e
S *Ta/AID 2oL =TI
O S S0L9YIINNNNY /e HOLIAS S
[
— v *T3I/k99 SN =T ST 3aAST 9T & @3HI1Y1 ¥0oa
- | /= NID S-1r >
© € "OIN/AdD 01=brT gy P g Janer v-IT gljd]ol ws =
m - A SR = A¥I/NE
2 *SINd/AED 8-vr ] =TT TAM -1 .
ot
e L =TT T3 =TT HOLIAS qastis dooa 3
() T *NI&/Ad9 T AN = 03007 ¥00a A JOLOW @
S HOLIAS
|ﬁnu a3d/1HA ERENEE H a3xJ07 J00a
oo o S S-TIraan2r  ng nig SLLYM 00T
(dp) T3a/1AA vy Nga/a3s 2223371 ala TOW SWHDO 091
J0L0W < 8I¥38Y uwlw 24 g
— 007 ¥00a I ¢3EAYg &* Nag| S
=
= 2 d499749Y = 9-TIM OAAG NIT WIW eL|ed 1l
O N9 S 99999% ~ {o | [ Waa +/18
» o d = X LY e S1g
L A ? T—F1r T3k T3k BLLYM 001 o
N [(EEATT QEB\H& g 2 d e ZVIr T3A/LAR TIA/LAR W IATNT y SWHO 091 2
w o - = M/€L S
A ot iMoo s VW oot = AININBINA £l RELS
930/ 1HA T3A/990 NOLLN Xny o)
1_ IANTIA z L8 007NN o] OL108_d0.S A IEVIAYA Nt 13X -
A NIVAT IS 70 ol m— 2% ADLINLOVOWATHL ar S8v—Sy ) 0/ RE)
- ]
A m 930/ THA wm_/”_\._( NE0/9a0 | 417 | N9 e ® TIA/NID
o
VA S = T4 ¥OLYNLOVOWNIHL N er | 2 Ys1 s/aoy/n W3LSAS
(@) S IATNT
T O
038/ LM I SNg7 a3y S L o 2-gIr -a1r 3k JOLOW
O # IATVA bl /5| &P ==
N~ ¥3ALVA 0709 et H T A a— (AND HA ©
1
(@) Cony = o90/51a
a33/LHM . OIA/03d _|m|1.v L1143 9
2# IATVA &) ¥, I
y3LYM @03 - H S NI /5T 1a
[ 6=vr = T3A/NYD Ny
W T8/ THA ot /039 I_C__l > Aladns  |2vAore-se2 = = S
1# 3ATVA A na/ LN IND|  w3mog | NSEOTE y
¥3LYA LOH S e U R B v i e X
039/ LA v /a3y aie I LA 10H Zl 2 3
2# IATVA a a oo NES N %
¥3LYM LOH & & \./k | W
o o IAY 930 930 27 2 A
sla £l vAre asnJ ve| 3 Il R v e 2 Q
5| & >|&| DI0/IAA WOD QYAYZ SI/IAA (a9 ThA d0>d ° B
590/>578 © 21 2 S
ASTI
WOJ ASTI @33/ LHM 38/ LHM WOQ AGIT a3/ 1HM s .\w.m_um - <
AGTI a3 ACTT a3y’ 303 a9 a3 SR NIJE/STE - T Y 2
wanani0s §183 = 83 s T | iy
= Aov2 2 3
w08 181 = 2l _ e N | d3Wd04sNyaL I ®
SIATVA_JIIVM (IR (1< 0Y.LND3 p
ILYNYALTY m

®



Machine

I Installation
Mounting | & Operation

%0078 TNINY3L NOILOICNI

Programming| Trouble-
shooting

-

=X207CL—="X0GLONM

3NYA JA ‘SSMAXI 1dO @1 05
¥d100-£S0-£0G6 N/d

YOLSINYIHL

Machine |Service Elec.
Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

ZHO9 ‘Hdg/l ‘AOvZ — 80Z

Parts
Data

AVHOVIA ONIYIM

Parts

| 2ty |

NOLLNE dOLS AJVITIXNY

SHOLSIST ONINVE

o[ = st ~ o)

IVNINGIL ¥3M0d

=

L
el
[-€1-

™
HOLMS 1| z \r il
ANSSIAd g°:=

Ty

=)
T
u=)

g

HOIVIONANNY

%w -

50018
WL AT
<
QEO
of® o]
o|O[o

g
galli;

YOOTNY/WVIV | A3USYN | 1V3H-3/43M0°8 | X00V/11V3H | QA

EER
i ah o 8d SoHawso  01d [T ¥ | g,
od mm_m_ ® 2
1d 80d T04INCD s A
@

WNO750XB-12EO2 Diagram

S3AIVA ¥3LVM

L

K1ddnS ¥3M0d J0AC!

3snd

dNv S°L

i)

dnv 2

80d AV1dSIa

1IIIIIIIIIIIIIII—

e——————

EEEmEE s —-——

BLU/MHT

I
e B
ClHE e
0010 80d A1y _% 000} 83d AVIRY 0
HONOYL ki i
B Ot A .

P el el L L L L L T T e

WA
Nivig

ZHO9—Hd¢/ | —A0¥Z—80¢C

3A¥A A 'SSIYdX3I 14O 81 0S

OILVINAHOS

SNOLLNE

(XA AS)

JOLSIWIIHL

T3NVd T104LNOJ

L L L Ll

dd100-/50-80G66 N/d
A8 | HOLIAS XOdd
7T o= SR Y
33/ 1LHM asn g0d Vo 3A/078
X
Q3/1AM oy NEE/a3d ><._mn_=m_o ] e-7T e = >0 e
SOLON < = A nol
o071 Jo0a £ _ _ 3 e a VB
= 2 or = =¥ 30A2T  Nad Naig voums 7 [ W02 Ave
N9 S g49d 60 NYD er -8 REIVARE 33NSSINd uw__w/\v._.mIB
al W SOIHAYY9 S -8 JgAal e AlroH ] a2e —5—®
Ny L I S M1.9_._.5_._?0% @ T T39/ME T39/ME TIE ™ o
2 5wl T o -hr
(&) uDHum_\m = | JOLYIINNNNY odn/ma Y HILIAS eI
— LS m ao1m ST 3G AT 9T &| aaHoLv1 ¥o0a
4 Pl G- Na9 G- j)
4y} m 3| | O N8 JgAzL V=11 gl%l ws =
m > Sl | EITr Td PR —
< =1 AR R HILIAS
039/ THM TSN /a3 S 4y =1 T3 =TT HILIMS 3
o # IATVA el Iy 13007 ¥00a 03070 d00C & SO
(- ¥3LYA @700 |
O =P Ly H:v. 3207 ¥ooa
038/1HA oy OIA/03Y — S T 7 TR T e SLLYM 001
S 2% IATWA = |_mv_ PI=¥ 10W SWHO 091
¥3ALYM @I00 ] N 28 [~
Fevnle gl Ng| S
AN Q3d/1HA ™y a0/a3y LH> 2 WOW e1la1 11
O I# IATWA AR o,
¥3LYM LOH o & SV Waa AL R R
LL] 033/ 1HA v 590,/03 Aoy £ 1 OIn SLLYA 001 o
N 24 IATYA 42227 = e A |Waa IATNC wel SWHO 091 2
¥3ILYM LOH A Zl9 e AAN et = =
g & AONINO3YA €1 RER N
N o P e A= i B NoLIng dOLs XY, TavivA  Meler T3X ﬂ
B H} dddd] o w__u._.¢:._.u¢_uzmu@._wm=; er a8y —SY 1 /1L - it
- =7 =) L
> a8 $i83 = 23 5 BRO/IHA" oYy Na0 /0 | |_\mv.T N g ® TIX/NTD
anL 10H - LH - o2 T4 A0LYNLOVONNIHL NS5 | & = @ va sa wn W3LSAS
(@) avos 10H - ¢Hf O ~ Dan/Ad0 T+ (0] 2 & D TN
s = 2-gir I JOLOW
O & “NYO/K90 <l- |Mv_ S a > TIX/NED
REIVARL
I~ ERau:oxmec o o Nali=d —=— NO Hd ©
o %V_T [ 9 5d0/9 18
7 TEAE e = g g
Z VARMREIVIV S o] 3 g o NIa/>1d
S TAR/KED 7911 L0 © g ° I3A/NY¥D )
9| m VA0V 2-802 = = o
— H = AlddnNsS NYE /S Td @
T VWS ]y g 7 N8/ LHA a9 | ¥3AOd o |
oTA 21 |eA0re-8 o
T TIN/AS0 Ter IhaxT H: WO e Nn1d  JaA2T+ B RE z[ 9 W
SNOILOINND)  =*gra7xgo—or=srtL. H g KN & NN N T
Tonors T N B2 AYE sar* \ 7m0 T o s e e %
NOILJ3rNI 2 *SINd/ASD 8-91 .hu,v__l .ulu ~y 3sn4 AV2 | o 13A/AG €1 T
> 5J0/LHA WOJ JVAP2 O30/ IAM a0
ToNsEE e (87 s 3
! / AR ozt o0z Su/ T * 2T %
- L1 GERVATLY -
W3 TI8/IAR 5T Gt U o3| W v NS&/5 8 * T B
L=V plpi-vr | s T |
lgft=>c (|| T _
22 _| e - |_ N_uzm_u.._m_“/«omw m
WOJ AO2T A IDIYINE
T39/1HA — WD AT Lo I0¥LNDD N
FIYNMI Y

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

®



Machin i . - i i i .
achine | Installation Programming| Trouble Machine |Service Elec.| Electrical Parts Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Mounting | & Operation shooting Data
[s2]
= CUNIRUL PANCL , : i N
“ LOCK - 9627-935-001 W M“_
iy 1 - S
1 '] R/ 9200-001-002  9200-001-002 Hor-Tug <
1 1 9627-934-001 8636-018-005  B636-018-001 S
1 I -
1 o e iy
i b ©
ORI 1 g 0
“ 1 *
1 1 E
1 1 1 RELAY PCB 1000 RELAY PCB 0100 - ———— - o
J COLD-TUB
1 1 1 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001
1 4627-935-001 1 g 1200C POWER SUPPLY
“ “ 1 ann
1
! L ¢
@ [ 1 1 SERAL COMM
e 1 N
1 ) 1 FiREE 2
a R o o o o o 1 “ wm Ll
[ - ol ol J 1 1 A1 ) 9806-023-005 ER
3| 9| gug /B =|g220{057-036
(@) oo Lo s 0 0 | 29325048
a m m - 1 1 d L SSSS5533%
—— K 10 . B! 8711-017-001 am | 71127381 B2
ik ' 1 = wies comeoL — RDPDR®
D 9539-492-001 1 1 /i
. . " 1 s v 1 ENNEE
— e 1 1 S J
L 9627-922-002 1 1 W/ = . g3 o I o w £
O o =1 1 3 | | un o wm@wi‘ 2 REEE . J3 s
- 9857-230-003 il 1 7 m i ol Sor of Zlop™ | ) T
Ll 11 B q ¢ sz fo] O o= 0]Oloj=- |F el 15
N “ DISPLAY PGB 0 R “ “ o ol o B e G Bl =
BB _ P10 g ©|° °|O|° BRAKING RESISTORS
A 1 1 O 11 Q o] [oH= 7 woror |
1 1 11 071 | % 2| ® ol s o | T1-{ 9376-329-001
B 1 W -~ o B ano-rs-oos <zl0 ol<sloh SN g PONER TERVINAL
1 E 1 < m 24VAC TERN T15VAC PP E BLOCK
X 0 e 11 8 BLOCK TERN. BLOCK a5
e oo
0 1.® &P1 P 11 g VFD | HEAT!/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 9897-026-005 9897-026-005 L
= 1l 9474-003-001 o w i
5 -m @ Emm ms\m - - mm OOZ;:MO# ﬁow ﬁi t; I m [ — 9 y\‘muwwog W%
: s P20 p or [iddll e |2 , 2 " am 58
I"® m o upcs e | 101 E i Wi (D |5y | B 8
() 1 P il |“ 1 . wm J PROXIMTY SWITCH
| 9035-063-001 R 1 48 LLL E g 3 es 3
prd 1 son-ozs-o L_ r 1 g 3334 3% EEELERES !
1 1 . 9539-498-001
W 1 ANNUNCIATOR 1 9627-921-001 9501-009-004 1 ) GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-00° - RG - 8652-134-001
— — B BU/RD —
1 [ _Tz‘gzg pressure 1l
1 - B 1 A SWiTcH 1
I ! 1 9501-005-002
“ L P S S ———— .
1 0627925001 10 ﬂ 8 u. 6 ﬂ 4 .u rN. 1 CoM
- AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON - INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
! 3235908001 9897-032-003
| Y i e ———p— 9558-036-001
9627-930-001
o P/N 9507-004-001C
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 240V, A\MEIN 60H/ o 15 om ex6rEss, 1 DO
WNOZ50X —12 0 X— - X
SOLSIWIIHL
JANA JA ‘SSINX3 1dO 1 09 SNOLing
8100—+00-80S6 N/d OICKVXS)
A7E | HOLIMS XOdd
o 140, ‘
WOJ T34/ LHM S-yI m v REIVAR
= asn gdd v
o1 *D907kEd =%t S AY1dSIa o
1
M= or o T e A > Q won 7 22
& " NIO/AID =97 il o
[5>] _ _ = 2-vr NRE
K [y = g 2
8 “NTa/A0 L] < £l = =T 3aA2T  Nod NI voutns 7S
| o — = JAINSSIAd
7 *T3A/AE0 =i 8 80d ¢n NVD  |ér €-8r REIVARE e
SNOILO3NNGI o) @ SOIHdYHO 3 I T Y TR R o T .26 o
TINOIS 5 TR TE =aele T 2 7 220
(&) NOILI3rNI ._wv__l r=L C-8r a33/n7d a33/n78 TTIE e
-— S * /KD Z-9r Tl =TT
- mv__l - HOLYIONNNNY Ju0/n7e 5 HOLIMS T
@® v *TI9/KID =1 N-ﬁm mwm SEATT N-% &| 1301V ¥oo
| A — = 3
cmu € ' OIA/XED oT=91 mv__l F=1T Mg Jaaer v H.ww_uu TR s &
y A i SR =
— 1 _| — — —e
2 INd/AdD 8-vr 250 m|:| THR mnzu HALIAS HOLIMS S
< | - = a3y =i @3s010 ¥000 2
S T *NI&/xdD 6= =7 03x007 ¥00a A HOLOW @
as HILIAS
o) 33/ 1HA PRI 13007 J00g
SRS IS IS SIS S-TIr3gA2T  n1d nig S1LYA 001
T33/1AA vy Nag/039 132333 ala 10W SWHO 091
< alH o=y
JOLOW £ o B Wl SIW s
@) X007 000 5 oaEasg X =TI THA/NSE Nee
N 3 HM&HHH T S-TIF JqAS Nag _H WO I ETIRA
L NaD 5 A9999Y I _ THAAWAT AL I a - ma
AN a g g [ @552 A T BED OIN SLLYA 00T o
1_ T3/ 1HM QEB\BN_ g ﬂlw e 2=vIr T3A/LAR T3x/ AR W3 JAINT " SWHO 091 2
o L—V -~ = ) <
2 St o e Vet FH = AONINOIA A €1 RE]) ~
7IAM T3A/940
m IATWA 2 =] CEIATTANARA 5 NOLLNE dOLS xnw L avsen  Mbo it A
VA NIVYa Cisizy o 24 AOLUNLOVONAIHL er 58y—Sd ) 0T RE)
! ]
(@) auw_\:.;w ey Pt m 9¥0/1HA wm_/”_\./_\ NaID/930 %_T N9 —5=¢F 3 @ TIA/NIED
AVA (=] N
{Q) ¥3LYM @709 2| = T# d01YNLOVONNIHL NS T=er R Y21 s/a oy K3LSAS
(=]
(@)) T3/ AR tend SING/ a3 SE L S 2-sir s 3|t _ HOLOW
o 4 IAWA Z ey @ B> RETVART
d3LYM @702 I 7
N =5t T —=— (ATINO Hd €)
1
Lot = o90/97d
auw_\:.;w_# A OIA/Q3d _|mww1|Wv__1T. m - i
¥3LYA @00 - S| &
WERATT) 2 3 JvALp2-802] AN S
£ IATVA B9 WV__l Ng/LHA aNo w.“_._ﬁ_%w NS/ Td ._” H_. ®
Y3LYM LOH g \J A 21 RYALRS-802 IN
 (EDZTT) Ad0/a3y S A Woo LOH e anew R ) 5
T# IATWA a a A 2 9 N < ®
d3LYAM LOH & % (20 ) 2| ¥ ! o
3 3 < s~ \U 53 7 & = 9 2
=l a =la 4 JIVAYe Ap2 m| m e o
@39/ AR v /03 | 8 z|d 7 ENIE S 13 e T S
2% IATWA 53|« >|cz| o¥0/IHA WOJ JVAVZ O90/IAM i S 8
J3LYA LOH Sa0/5 18 * 21 o =)
ROJ ASTY GERVATTY /1R WO AT (39/1ARM et e - iy
e — AGIT a3y AGIT a3y’ ad ﬁ._m_ w G NI&/3d © 11 Rl ®
¥ANILE0S 4103 = & e T T 3
8Nl 10H — £H = - 01 AOV2 P 50
av0s 100 = ¢ | e | ¥IWNDISNVAL I <
SIATVA J3LVM L LlInddng g 0¥LNDOD N o
——— EICEIR

o



Machine
Mounting

WNO0950XB-12EO2 Diagram

WNO0950XB-12EO2 Schematic

%0078 TWNINNIL NOILOIrNI

Installation Programming

& Operation

Trouble-
shooting

—XZ07Z =" X0S60NM
3A¥A A 'SSIMAX3 1dO BT 09

¥dL00-850—L056 N/d

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

Electrical

Wiring

ZHO9 ‘HdS/Ll ‘A0¥Z — 80C

WVHOVIAQ ONIHIM

Parts

===

-

NOLLNE dO1S AJVITIXNY

HOLMS
34NSS3Md

HTE

EVI

(2

T

I

£

L
w

o,
et

L

T/

E g B

e

e=——

Y
£

YOOTNN/Wav 1Y | s | 1vaH-3/umoe | %001/1vaH | aan

Lld

1
1
1
I
[
1
1
I
1
I

o

HOLVIINANNY

i

SN

2
B
P e
4 U4

ASSY T04INOD

80d SOHdYHD

|

YL
T/

—
NCD VR3S

o1d [

azm

s §iw

BUTTONS

CIXOX0)

80d AV1dSIa

L
/D
TR

HTW
“ %0078 WL %0078
= o | L2 VA0 W31 QVATT
WNINY3L ¥IMOd T m m M “WW ,
L FEENTE
SUOISISRI ONIVE EH HOLOW bz 1
e Fel 1 ? d
I H i
12 " &
1 M WY 5
TR 1 i T o
| Bl
L T
s B a
Bele m N 1 NUEE vl
EEEEs| e ——
B® T |
el T
N 7 | T 188 -
S L B Ak
e
o [ [
aTHS 1 " EX m dd dd _|H,
qars [ [ Mw EERR:EEE Wﬁ Wma
NG WIS A 3” Ra

°

SINVA ¥3LYM

- -

A1ddNS §3IM0d J0ACH

3sn4
dny gL

0010 ASSY AV13d

O

[l

£

O Ofe

g
o
HE[H e
e

,

| -

HOLMS

R

- -

BLU/WHT

HoLMS

asd

T/
(]

/%0
R

HONOYL

HOLNS
A
4004

HaLms
30071
H00d

L T

ZHO09—Hd¢/ L —A0¥2—80¢C

9

ILVINIHOS

TINVd T04INOD

'l
TV e - - -

HOLSIWYIHL
INYA I ‘SSTYX3 14O 81 09 SNOLLNG i
¥d100-850—8056 N/d UICIVIS)
7a | HOLIAS XOdd
iy =2 SR *
T3/ LAR asn g0d e T3IA/NE
AV1dSId x
(ECATTY ?ﬂmm_uz NIa/q3d - or = T e 4 20 AT M 22
%307 3000 E _ _ =z [T SR ﬁ Tt
2 2 ED S TV Oo@AST | Nad NIg woums 7S | WOQ Ab2
zm\uH/ g g0d B ETA) er c-ar REIVZIRE FANSSI¥d uw__w/\v._.mI}
) W SOIHdYHI 3 =8 oaAsT | NE Ml a2 —55—®
a3/1HA @E\)Bum M R m-o%_.A:.‘_To% w =ar Sa/na VT RS -
R 5 - = 2T .
un/ﬁ.,_um_m = L JOLYIINNNNY J¥0/na © HILIMS EEYT
EISTa gl m 51 TN 3EAST =TT &| aaHoLvT ¥
ERVATT) x oI NaD oI o 3
€4 IATIA o S S| | =0 AL v HzLI T g/ S @
¥ILYA @102 @
LR, e AN o L B HOLIMS HOLIAS o
[EVATTY SINd/ 03 3= _4 =TT 39 =T 3
AT 2 el i @3x¥707 ¥o0a 35070 #9000 & 3OLOW @ )
dILYA Q0D y HOLIAS
= A a3007 J00a
A3/ LHM Sy OIA/03d o by ST yaA2l. nd ng SLIVM 001
24 IATVA - |_mv_ F7.v 108 g SWHO 091
¥ILYA TI00
- ewrtiHo d+ CIW N1
e a5
4387.1Hm [H2 WOW SENRT
€4 IATIA sl a d|ala o
¥3LYM LOH e & H\zfl Waa /W —Eg e
a3/ 1AM ey /a3y daaadda £ [P0 @S2 (TN 7 — SLLYM 001 -
# IATVA Mm Mm S e 2-YIr 13A/LHA REIVACLY IAINC we SWHO 091 z
dILYA LOH g e AN e SEIT = <
FEEEEE S0/ 1AM <ax/oan 1 LT NOLLNg dOis xnv T ANINOIFS T | EL 134 =
RENAT R Sa/039 A007INN 124 ; ITEVINVA EI 3K -
Y% IAWA AN v 2# A0LYNLOVOWNIHL er S87—Sy ! VT SETN
a004410 = |
3ILYA LOH 35595 omn\hxzrwm_/u\% D /580 m\v_ul NS g ©) REIVAED)
H - o N T# §0LYNLOVOWNIHL N e | & = @ Y81 s/ y/n W3LSAS
or T OAOZRED TG 2 & N IATNG
=) 2-gir T-sIr 3lE SOLOW
e N/ry el © 23 TIA/ND
L= AT ~=— AIND Hd £
s mar ol A
Im_wv__l [ o 5I0/57 18
ervovmm Ty p e I 4 I—
VA EYVIN:S) ol = 8 v g4/ g
5 IAR/AD vl © g - TIA/NYD N
/RS0 =T T g AMdANS  PNEESTE T T &
S VT oy g v nNg/1HM aNo ¥3M0d s |
——e— | {114, Ng  JAA2ST+ A 21 940/ 18 =z| v ﬂ
v S 03/KE ] WO 10H zl ¢ 5
m (=] >~
SNOILOINNDY  —*gra7 g o=t HT g K % NS N |
YNOIS ex IS 2 WAYZ g5 \U—*5m 2 @& @ L e %
NOILI3NI 2 *Nd/kD BT |,_“,v__| Zla 77 3snJ Abe M 34/ T e I
bl S|&| Dun/IAm WOD JVAYE S907IAA  [q39, AR . amig °
NSRS _ nozr| E |reoz Sa0/5E * 2 Y
WOD *TII/TAR 51 477" ERVAT] 3 = -
3 Nava Nga/ 1 * T 3
L=¥To | glp1-+r TT !
glaft=vc T
NE < s Aov2 2
W09~ 02T a3/ 1HM 033/ LHA WOJ_A021 _ aPiy3ug _ muﬁm_wmm_m%: S
A02T a3y ER L hald i
3IYN3Y

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23




Machine
Mounting

WN1450XB-12EO1 Diagram

IC

12EO1 Schemati

WN1450XB

Installation

Programming
& Operation

CUINTRUL T ANLCL

Trouble-
shooting

Machine |Service Elec.

THERMOACTUATOR
9586-001-003

DODR LOCK MOTOR
9914-137-015

9627-936-004

9627-934-001 EEER! .v

8]
— —

e o o o o

9627-933-001

Electrical

Parts
Data

9627-935-001

RELAY PCB 1000

RELAY PCB 0100

9474-004-001

9474-004-001

SWITCH
9539-461-008

e

TR/ mE

Mo o o o o

8220-063-052
8220-063-051

9539492001

[ ——

P ———

o

1p3

Elec. Heated
Parts

9200-001-002  9200-001-002
8636-018-005 8636-018-001

—

HT/AEL

va?GZG
[ —)

@1 2008

B VD | HeAT
ﬁiwoawog

CONTROL PCB

)

g
E

£ ERE

9150-054-001 1
1290C POWER SUPPLY
1
1
uuuuuuu 1
" SERIL COMM
ElE -4 VEORNE |2\, &
9806023005 2 %w EW?&TB_,.
s e wn) | 299928
YL I SSSS553%
o . 8711-017-001 T1 127381 B2
% WHT/RED E»o%%m%%hmm XA
o i . EHEBE
E 4 | s w151 B | Je 5ol | 5 c
3 | o Epi B g
2| wm E| | W WHI/ORG " 3| @\eﬂ S F © RO Ly @
5 m x@ o @@\E ”@n@ e | |[5
T @l o e
P15 E o o
(@) ©)
o} _[oHm
B loHe= #zioh=
24VAC TERM T15VAC
BLOCK TERM. BLOCK

9897-026-005

WHT/ORS

9897-026-005

R o=
8220-062-052

wir/oRs

o

WO

9627-921-001

B/

9501-009-005

B

WATJYEL

AUNE

PRESSURE
SWITCH

=
:

A

| e -

9897-033-002
9558-025-001

(]

9539-498-001

3\ GROUNDING LUG
8652-134-001

9501-005-002

" 9857-230-003
1 DISPLAY PCB
I P2
] o]
i i )
" ! Dm
| © . ﬂ s P6
I, :
15|®
5@ wie sw
1”@ i o
1 P4 P10 GRAPHICS PCB
9035-063-001
" 9806-024-001 1 L8 8 B § |
UsB
! I
- ANNUNCIATOR "
- 9045-025-001
1 I
i & _ ’
o
! 1
! - I |
1 o 1
- - 9627-928-003
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON - —
By
| oy S ——

9627-930-001

Qe eeaeee
87654

INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK

9897-032-003
9558-036-001

U\Z 9507-012-001C
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 1/3PH, 60HZ % LB OmL EXPRESS, P DRVE
WN1450X_-12_0_X-—___ - X
JOLSINYIHL
IAMQ A ‘SSIWdX 1dO €1 06 SNOLLng s
8100-210-8056 N/d UIOIUAS)
& | HOLIAS XOdd
WOD T3S/ TAR ot o 7y P REIVZIRG
= asn g9d v
— 1
01 *OI0/AI =g -2 AY14SId - = 5> ¢ 22
—r | v 2r S nlg o Mo
6 *NI9/AED a7 6 m _ _ = T NG ne 1 12
8 *TTE/A0 =Ty _mv__l = El = LS 2TV TR T o8 s 8 WO Ab2
VARREIVAN D) = 8 80d oWy Jer ™ 8T S EVVAiRT TuNSS38d uw__w_/\mw.:}
mz_uw_%_w_umnu _C__l w SOIHAYY9I 3 B 3gAzT nd N JHOH ] .28 \@ozn
5 *TAR/ASD 7=l g-oir| 1o w = %
NOILD3CNI o i 033/n1d a33/n18 € et
S0 =N ! I oo/mE
P s JOLYIINNNNY 9 HILIMS —
> TII7XE0 =511 51 T 5aAST 9T &| a3HoLv1 300
[Les x| /1= NID oI 3
€ OIA/AED oT=%7" _mV__I 1 =1 N1 JaAz] v-1r Hsvsvs_wl - IS YRT ws =
2 "OINd/AID a=rrtL I T Sl . w_
L — o s
T NIE/A Saaie — 34007 ¥00a 43s00 d000 & S E)
S HILIAS
T3/ 1AM SO M) @3x007 ¥00a
dalalaiadal S ST oaAel . NiE g SLLYM 001
T38/1Am vy Nag/a3y 12322 ala SWHD 09t
J0LOW < BI¥3&Y i 28 5
5007 ¥00a I o3mm90 N
N — Q4 O LD Y
= o) o] T €L| 1L 2L
N9 ﬂ ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfc > Hmv_ +/14
e STE e
- m d O @ a TN 9N KLLYA 001 o
T3/ 1AM QE}EE o ﬁ al eir 2V 13K/ 1A IR/ LAR WAL IATYT / SWHO 091 Z
e ey o - = M/€L S
TAToA 2 gt m EEZLINWNA A e Ve |_mV__|1 NOLLNE dOLS Xn¥ T %._Mh_m_w% ML mh uww =
] | —
NIvaa p=Te gl 24 JOLYNLIVOWYIHL er G8Y—SY L n
& o Ao PB4 g | 21 X
33/ LHM S m O¥0/IHA™ WOy "Na9/080 | 40 N9 —=—¢F 3 @ T3IA/NID
£ 3N 2 2 = T4 ¥0LYNLOVOWYIHL == va s/ yn H3LSAS
¥3LYA @02 812 a ST
T39/1AM I SiNG /a3y NEIW . S e-sir e 3k J0L0W
I# IATVA Z e¥r[ ]| @ A =
¥3LYA @00 o T__l - L —— (AINO Hd ©
T33/1AA vy OiA/a3 b ey o 590/ 1@
24 IATWA Ty gl o Nga /> 18
¥3ALyM @00 st N
Saat = T3A/ND )
(ERVAT) AJD/03d | = Alddns  FYA0rS-80C = = I
£# IANTVA 8-¥r _NV_ N9/ LHA aN9g ¥3IM0d NG /A1 n_vu
¥3LYM LOH S e G v Mg odAeie| 0N @ [REpDECCB0C R
- - N
T3/ 1AR vt T8/03d ‘ wod} L0H gl 2 S
mwﬂ&% H,m_p m m R & v 3 > N &
> > % IVAY2 930 580 o m Rl B [ ——— o
33/ 1AM Y Ag/a3d | 8 i 7 3snd o REIVARERS T
2# IAWA = o = 930/LHM WOd JIVAY2 030/ LHM T3S/ 1AM o
¥3LYM 1OH o0/ © 21 2
ROJ AGTT AsH 3802
T33/LHM [ERVATL NOD NSTL_Q38/IRA 5 =
8NL 0100 = 0 AST a3 ASTT a3y [ nuw__ and NIE/58 © 1 B
a0l d1od — L9 _ 3sn4 _
¥INALIOS a10) - 23 r———=——-7T1 Noba &
gnL 10H — ¢H o e
- N~ o
wvos 181 = & _ 3 | 33WIDISNVAL 2
SIATVA TIVR L Umdn T0ALNDD
JIYNAILIY

Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Machine

Installation

Mounting | & Operation

WN1450XB-12EO2 Diagram

WN1450XB-12EO2 Schematic

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

Parts
Data

Parts

| e |

NOLLNG dOLS AJVITIXNY

BUTTONS

o~
a

[CXXOX )

80d AV1dSia

S3AVA ¥3LVM

0010 83d A3

HONOYL
T04INOD

S4100-190-£056 N/d /HOY HdY/ L AOve — 8UC AVHOVIU  ONTHIM
0078 TNIMY3L NOILD3PNI "
1
] R S “
" a _ _
_ B R :
1 ™ 1 1
" ' 1 o
I 1
1 “ ' =
| i EEEE F (R
T I m_“m_ +d
(GS] e o) ol e | L[5 R
Y - _ﬁ - i Tld 8d T0N0D 1 I s
o @oM/ — ._ SOOO/NNY | SV | IB4-3/A0M0N8 | YOOV/LH | G 1 9 Eu_un -
1[0 S——am 1 Y018 ‘WL Y008 i :
%008 LR Ler Wzl _ !
INIREL ¥3H0d S LE ﬂ_mmw m W I _
SHOISISR INDNAB -H HOION  Lz1 1 =0]° |0 1
[¢) 0ld _6d 1
1l N [ et iy || |
: & i
13 Rigtximed Al i _
I uljy 4 ™ i
g 1
I3 il ' ]
i _ _
1 1 ! :
- i 1
Y — -
i 1 1
: i
[
i
i
i
I
]
1
i
i
i
i
i
J

ZHO9—Hd¢/ L —AOYZ—80¢

JILVIWNIHOS

_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII-

-

TINVd TO4INOD

e

JOLSIWYIHL
NG A ‘SSIMAXI 1dO 61 06 SNOLing 3=
¥d100-190-80S6 N/d CNORVEC)
AS X
S A& | HOLIAS XOdd
ERPATT as gd s-etr eREd e REIVINT
l
AV1dSId x
33/ LHM Ftw._mm_uz NIg/a3d or 3 €=pT nd = * o MO M e
307 ¥00a _ _ = [T e ﬁ e 1 12 —
= or = 1=bMoanet  Nad Nag HOLIMS WO AY2
N9 g0d e NI er — €8I REIVARE 3UNSSIAd uw__w/\ h.mIB
z W SJIHdVHI 3 -8B oaA2T  nd Nyl - sun )
a3/ LHM ,@._.I\;\nuw_ M hnv_-O mloz,_uA_H_T_TBﬁ @ S8l a3d/ma T3d/018 LA e
IATA 2 o = Rl 9a0/Md M
N B JOLYIINANNY o HOLIAS —
A ey | =T 590 5dAgL O &| a3HoLvT am0a
TERVATT © SR NID SR oy S
S | BlE—m Wi
SRS =TT THA =TT [ HoLIAs HOLIAS o
T33/1AM I SNd a3y =R =TT 139 =TT 3
T4 IA WA 2 el 12007 ¥000 35070 000 anion ()
d3vn Tm =] ] fo e e
7 e
numhx\mﬁmﬂﬁ«> AT L e N ST 5aAeT N e SLLYM 001
7| o = SWHO 091
d3LYM @09 ~ e g
¥ |_v_ 2 8ls Nag| S
T33/1AM Ad0/039 [H> 3 WIW A EN RS
g4 IATWA =Ll e g o
¥ILYM 1OH e S H\.fl _ ThRm| Wl A
1T33/1AN X3D/Q3Y daldadd T 1 o SLLYM 001 .
I# 3ATVA J 3 e INING SWHDO 091 B
Y3LYM LOH AH¥ozly AN e SEI = <
FEEEEE 930/ 1HM T/oan T NOLLNG JBLS Xy L AIN3NO3 S N
b 5Ag/03d P e 290N € ERCUET _|
24 AT 11948 2% ADLNLOVOWNTHL er S8y -5y ' /il S METY
d3LvA LOH A2 590/ 1AM wm_/u\./_\ Ng9/930 W\V_T A @ T3A/NED
- o S I# JOLYNLOVOWIIHL N e & = @ vn sm wm W3LSAS
01 *O30/KI9 TI-vr w2 N IAING
Sl = 2-8ir I il _ J0LOW
anL qiog - Lo 6 NIO/KID C-F < ml = TIA/NED
63
¥INILIOS G100 - 2D LV = REL ~=— (AND Hd ©
B TNWE/AID  G-vr) m
R | o o o0/
T T e e < g o TS
SIATVA_S3IVR o] S g EEVERE
ERSTIYo Iy N w = T3A/NYD S
= b = =
Alddns  FEALEZC-802, ®
mlolngulmﬂmll_ H N9/ LHM aNoS M NaId/>
il I g v ng A umﬁw> _”M JYA0P2-802 _.|.|._ 5
PR EP/v L a Ty ,_J__l - Wad 10H Aqnet+ 2d0E =21 o 3
rs 2 | a K S =] —— <
SNOILONNDO  £—*qrA/x95 01T 1] u ED O SIS, N _
IYNDIS €A IS D CINE] sg— \U—omm 2 & & L e %
NDILI3rNI 2 “ONJ/K80 B¢ b T 7 3sn4 nve M oo 13K75TE e T
LT 3| | oI0/1Am WOJ Q9AP2 o
T NSE/A0 6w D90/ * 21 )
L-¥0 A802
WIS T3/ IR 55T w v N9E/5TE T o
I
¥l glr=rr 1] &
S | | muzm_u.._w_“/«o“w g
WaJ A02CT a3/ 1HM WOJ A021 I]VING
AT AO2L L iNAD 03INDD ™
3LYNSILTY

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

[0



Notes

WNO0650XB-39X0O
WNO750XB-39X0O
WNO0950XB-39X0O
WN1450XB-39X0O

230 Volts
230 Volts
230 Volts
230 Volts

60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz

Section 9

Parts 50Hz

Single Phase
Single Phase
Single Phase
Single Phase

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

o
o
3
S
5
]
2
()]

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

uonesado 3 | Huunop

uonejjeisur

Bulwwelbo.d

aulyoep

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

|eoLI9|3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3



Transformer, Electrical Filter -39 models

WNO0650XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO750XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO0950XB-39XO 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO01450XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
Key Component T-650 T-750 T-950

Circuit Breaker

5198-211-002

5198-211-002

5198-211-002

T-1450
5198-211-002

QTY

Drain Valve Group Part 50 HZ

Instructions, Transformer Connect

8507-449-002

8507-449-002

8507-449-002

8507-449-002

Manual-Opeators

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

Controls Transformer, 200/250-24V
50Hz.

8711-004-004

8711-004-004

8711-004-004

8711-004-004

aAlalal -

Water Valve

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM)

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

Diaphragm Invensys (Viton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

Key Description Part Number Qty

1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-002

2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-022 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001

Water Valve Single

9379-194-003

9379-194-003

Diaphragm Mueller

9118-055-001

9118-055-001

Wiring Label , Schematic

9508-027-001

9508-029-001

9508-030-001

9508-032-001

Wiring Harness, Power Terminal
Block

9628-001-001

9628-001-001

9628-001-001

9628-001-001

S22 INININN

Wiring Harness Main

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

Hose Assembly, Inlet

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

9,10, 11

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

sjyududwo)

|edo13o9)3

m
o
o
=L
(]
)
(=g
(0]
Q.
2
)
=
-+
]
=
Q
=]
0
o



Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly 24VAC

Key Description

9892-015-002

9892-015-002

9892-015-002

T-1450
9892-015-002

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

* Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT
included)

1 Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

2 | Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

3 | Bracket Slide Lock

4 | Spacer, Plastic

5 | Arm - Door Lock

6 | Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24VAC

7 | Spring - Extension

8 | Motor & Gear Assembly 24VAC

9 | Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16

10 | Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping screw

11 | Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFx0 .75

* Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-017

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

alalalol=l=aldm]lalal=a]=]=

Notes

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop

d | uonejeisur

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

BurLim
|edo13o9)3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

&)



Machine
Mounting

WNO650XB-39X01 Schematic

WNO0650XB-39X01 Diagram

Installation | programming| Trouble-

& Operation shooting

Machine |Service Elec.
Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

Parts
Data

Parts

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

[s2]
V3H ON ) . I
A 31 SR WO 61 0¥ H Hdl ‘AO¥¢ — 0¢¢ AVHIVIA ONIFIM o
4d100-£20-£0G6 N/d ZHOS W
S
1009508556 »
£00-750-1686 b
¥0018 TYNINY3L NOILO3NNI ]
WD 1 Z & ¥ S 9 L 8 6OL T M
©
o g
200~ 190-C506 1
xOhm_:xuz— 1 T00-026-L206 NOLLNEG dO1S AYVITIXNY -
] 1
‘II-IIIIIIII-IIIIIIII-IIIII f F 8 N B B B ¥ III-III-IIII-III‘ - -
200-500-1056 I 1 1
™ — — —
100-G00-6296 il 1 1
100-86+-6£56 ot I i _
HOLIMS ALINXON 1 i 1 1
= 1 100-520-5406.
oM SNIaNodD 1 b1 sovonmw 1
/N - fmm———— 11 1
W 1 851 1
I 1oo~126-280 e r EEE R | P — 100-+20-s08s 1
o2 1o0-100-az38 pmm—————————— e 1 b wo-sso-a |
&% 1 8 iy 0ld [T ]
g i 1 | 80d SOHdv¥9 1
N 1 o e n_%__w BEH| T %_ d g by loo-mosss ™o b 21
et X R 1 ws mm_m_ ® 5
Lk 1 ¥ c 1d Td 1 1 @ 5!
=35 i = all
i w ¢ RIS €04 T04IN0O 1 “ 9d Id n_H-H - Q 1
L S oy || vy || o | sy 100-£00-¥L¥6 El 1
TNINGAL ¥IMOd woo-ton-s286 (| T 600-920-/686 of e|l of o § "L 1
%0018 WL JvAvZ [ I I I _ 1 ! u m | 1
K1ddns ¥IM0d D0AZ! e © O 01° 00° Oig to-ssi-ozz@ g 1 ! | "
100-s1¢-sc [~ 3. 100-#50-0616 ER o] [o] = > ) 1 ! s
IH wowon |a— | g8 , o S| 1313/ | OVLIH XYMy g 1 ! il® 100-100-¥L¥6 1
o7 — u
socy oovs " o [offem— PR 0 i “| @3 “ “ _ 80d Aesi0 “
0]
¢ U—mm [m-w b T e e L . P! 100-0£7~/G86 I
E W9 $00-400- 118 ) 5 i - i = T £00-052-£5%6 1
m m oY | B [ S 3
2 H n”.ﬁ _q U ble ) %U“ 1 — —1 - —— -
i _ T el 11 E ﬁ “ “ I
1 T S0/ BN
= AT M - =] 11 1
L2 NIMIOISNYeLL Ly i 1 1
JONINOD o P 1 1 1
LY J T Y
i 100-826-296 U I ) 1 I
o = = i 1 I
1]
-£20-9086
$00~f - J “ —
1 I
1 “ 1
1
|t 3 T 1
" g8 & AR " I
] o 4o 8
< 1 L} I X
1 1 o o 5 o o 6 o n mm 1 1
1 100-400-+L16 100-400-¥L5 L
1 0010 80d AV qﬁmmmwmm“z 0001 80d AV “
1 e
'l —
“ IQ:OM._. - £00-9£6-L296
TOYINOD 100-guo-gzee 100-200-8296
| I —— e . e | omtib156
5 00-602-1986 “eppreee—ep 0 e = ¥L0n 3501 3000
UV 100-¥00-8296
o)
200-112-861S £00-100-9856
HOLVNLIVONIGHL
100-500-8296 o
SIAVA ¥3LVM £00-100-9856
UOIVNLOVONNIHL
100-+00-62%6 s v 5 5 0 5 8 8 8 8 v 8 8 8 8 § 8 8 B B _ B B B B |
- 200-20Z-6/¢6
SNOLLNg
. 1V3H ON
INNA A ‘SSIMAXI 1O 81 oF AP
¥d100-/20-80S6 N/d a1 HOLIMS XONd
140,
WOD * aIIIAM CELl o 8
_ m asn 894 _f ay 13a/nTg |
- 1 w
TR a7y AR IRS) AV1dSIa ] « 3 O ¢
o T = z
| -0 er nig o MO 2
6 NUOAED aw L M _ _ = I °
e = = s n18 1z
g ¢ MakEo T RIS or = I oanzl N8 g voums T INOD AVZ
- | _I e mon_ 6r NV 6r car REIVARE] 3UNSSINd OYO/LHM
TINAED =Tl
7 o AVZ
SNOILOINNOD B oo SOIHAYY9 o T x e ()
R —— e S 2aAZH na » HOIH 940
NOILO3rNI wv__l £0id _.E_‘_ +0d w T a3unTa 9Te et
G ¥ akan 27l T
_mv_ oy HOLVIONNNNY owoina o HOLIMS HOLOW @
= m a3unTa
v 03RO KT by o O8O oanei 91T o om_xouhzﬂ #00d SLLYM 001
| | - NYO 3 = LHWNIg SIHO 002
€ © OINAED 01T m_”x_l e =T e ooz I Tx — ws = NS
TIr STTE I = AHO/ME
75 - - —e x
Z ¥ SINd/AED N ZIT THAM Z oIS NS HOLIMS B ez @
_ | I a3d =T aIH007 ¥EOa d3so10H00d  F| =
b NYE/AYO 69T 1y VIT 5| stivmool | o @ | Z
. HOLIMS O SAHO 002 > > > 0]
SHO/LHM Joddddd 3 ] a3axo01¥00a 1
SIS I NI SHr oanz g o
OUO/LHM A NYE/OH0 ale Aol o low 28 18 ¢l a1l @
YOLOW 3 Ewmme e /A T
00714000 e Y79°99 < o T TAWNSE ] Nag| W
= PR PN P I I Iz A e | L 9LIr 0oans Ndg NOW
NYO O 999999 DHO/LHM TIADEO | | Hmv_ |
S 00NN e | | Iam|[oa
2 S g o HOLVNLOVONSZHL 1 =TT T = 9N
SHO/LAM THWOHO ® 3 R VY yme—_ LDy ZHir TENLAM TENLIAM oa 3na
o e SHO/LHM NYD/OH0 .
2 “or IS 3001 o = AONZNOIYS
IATVA z .8 1# MOLYNLOVOWNTHL NOLLNg dOLS XNV A S1EVIAYA
NIVy¥a = e zr G8y—Sd [
o
o m H - | ano -
2 = Y cer 1/ s/ ¥/
E = B = a o on
I e} - - [= OVAQYZ-0£2 J
OHOILHM aanrt MNJ/OHO = IH © [ i 3z Alddns Nug
L# IATVA eV gy | 8= MaLHm aNo yamod QVA0¥Z-0E2
¥3LVM 100 et H @ 5 N oanzi+ oane g I
Reeeandd OINDHO0 I Q
SHO/LHM | ey
2H INVA owr I_mv_T 5
YILYM 0100 El o
o —wHi 2| g
OHO/LHM Ad9/OHO ' g 2
1# 3N TVA SN WOO g o
Y3LYM LOH S Zl K N
10 pL-pr [
OHO/LHM Sarrrd M189/940 a\O\ avne IR
2# INVA 10 %, = N B
Y3LYM LOH g G N B
2 o SYO/LHM INOO DVAVZ DHO/LHM OO Ave 4l 218
I g ATa I N =
e ——_—— DY
etz oo
OO AVve NOEC 13
DHO/LHM SHO/LHM T 138
[RE]
anL g109 — £9 vz |_ Ny g
anl 4103 — 12 = k-
wanas 3183 = 83 AV 940 VT 940 940 S— 940  9¥0 A owm_ _.u_. s
&nt 1o = ih RENVENE
dv0S IOH — 2H @ 1IN3YI0 mm_ﬂ,_wm%wwmk

SIATVA YILVM

®



Machine
Mounting

WNO0650XB-39X02 Diagram

WNO650XB-39X02 Schematic

Installation
& Operation

¥0078 TYNINY3L NOILO3NNI

Programming| Trouble-

ARG A

shooting

~XZ076£-"X0SOONM
1V3H ON
‘SS3dX3 140 81 oF

¥d100-990-£0G6 N/d

Machine |Service Elec.

Electrical

Compnents

ZHOS ‘Hdl

‘NOYC

0¢¢

WVHOVIA ONIHIM

HOLSINYIHL

s cas===-

P L LR e L LT T

JUNSSRUd

1
1
1
1
1
o

®o S
[S) @ 1
N @oﬂ !
e} me 1
N e %4/ ]
¥o0E "
WNING3L ¥3M0d
L W E|
—T_ YOLON a1 #548
SHOLSISTY INDNYE ® f-l-

HOLIMS

%

L

%0018 Ny3L

18
i
L

TR/

YIUSVA | IV3H-3/43M078 |

ol =
Id

ool oo
w3 || ey
e °

C L L L]

CJp= Ope Jp @ g2

=i o

ld

Gld ¢ld

I4]
St w [

ASSV T104LNOJ
o || o
i || 5
el e m

W s
YO0T/LLV3H | YOUINN/2UV3H

0ld

R

I

Parts

e

HOIVIONIINNY

asn

NOLLNE dOLS A¥VITIXNY

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

80d SOHAVO oa@m@

s i@

BUTTONS

83d

coP®

AV1dSIa

GO/

I

8

4l

YINHOISNVAL
104INOD

WO/

T

SIAWVA ¥31VM

0010 ASSY AV13Y

uIiVINE
1Ino¥10

HONOYL

1
1
1
1
1
1
L

[ S —— |

0.

INVA
NIvaa

/HOS—Hd L —AO¥Z—0%<¢

OILVINAHOS

YOIVMLOVONRZHL

HOLVNLOVONNIHL
%01

XOONN

TINVd T04INOD
j|nlllllllllllllllllllllllllL

SNoLLNg HOLSIWYTHL
. ) 1v3H ON =
INYA AN ‘SSINdXT 14O §1 0F A9
W_ﬂ_ POO|©©O|WO©® Z\n_ n1a HOLIMS XO¥d
DHO/LHM wr AT g
ay RETVIARE]
: ssn | 83d \ a
DUO/IHM T Nyg/od0 3 AV1dSIa «
HOLOW 2 ar o T neE @ B MO & E
30073000 5 I° o _ a
= 2 = = i g na iz
NYO % m or w v oanzl NYg Nyg HOLIMS ve WO AVT
SHO/LHM
2 5 N.S,O an_ 6r NYO er €8r RETVARE:] FNSSId ot
9HO/LHM @ LHMWOYO | = SOIHdYYO > 8T oanel n1g M HOH ze BIYe) Av
- -Otd 1-0td %)) p
NIvEa SN mlx. &0 r _|_ or = T RENTRNE] 9 Te w1
IATVA
3 > | I 9d0/N1g
2 7 HOLVIONNNNY HOLIMS
Q Q a3wna HOLOW
s %) o el T %| a3aHoLv1¥ooa
z 00AZL o] SLLVM 00}
DHO/LAM W SINGiBY0 I i NYO ot . 3 WS iHwnia SWHO 002
s ol 7T N8 oapagl VT - @ NS
L IATVA AN o A WA T aong . MS @
HILYM 0100 I H B N.v T N.v I. = m
T T T o HOLIMS NS Holms | ® erfzi| ] o
OYO/LHM AT IR | b a3soroyood g Z
- a3a%o01¥00a alx ] Y B ==
Z# ANTVA cr _mx 50 —| Sllvm ool w| ol o ¥
Y¥3ALYM 0100 | omxu%_@%g @ SWHO 00z > >(>) o
[ o] o o3 x
[ -
DHO/LHM Wy Ggiou0 s g7 SV oanz g 2 L
L# ANTVA S| | 8 Nl lomn 28 18 gLl Ll =
¥3LVM LOH 2 g o /+ /M
b B e TTIT THWNZE Nug
DUO/LHM waars) 318/940 g9y £(Q - 9T NE] _ !
Z# INTVA 5|5 “AAA, e | A OaNS NOW
H3LYM LOH ol o|Z|© OYO/LHM T3ADH0 | ! HQ |
s e o SO0TINN e | |t Thwmoa
EEREEE 2# HOLVNLOVOWHIHL 1 T } 9In
o ¢ AN/ VELL L |y | Zir SR SE e Noa
SNAYYS OUO/LHM NY9/9H0 R JAHa
99995 3001 2 = AONINOTA
1) 1# HOL1VNLOVOWNYIHL NOL1Ng 4O.1S XNV A |
ant d109 - €2 a) r c8v—su e I1aVINVA
anl a10d - 1) | o
¥IN3LIOS a103 — 22 oL~ 9¥0/E9 T AL 2 8 -
anl 1oH — ¢H RS | N Tz YR,
JooL 1QH = I 6 =~ Nwokgo o] LT © R ) @ yos
SIAVA JIIVR | 2 3 T
e mae el A ZSir 1-Ghe
R TIANGO
| _l =}
L BaNAe e L=< 2
| > S| E OVAOYZ-0E2
1 H A T Alddns
9 © THWAYD AR o) @l NIG/LHM ano ¥amod Nud
TH =< g ANz OVAOKZ-0£T
s onEAgD  cwr| L 2 o N8 OaAZh+ e
| I i
- { bl 2| o
AT N g 5
1 p—o
SNOILOINNOD =g o1 1] H NOD z| B
TYNOIS o DN al 5 R
NOILOIMNI Z “ONdKED T _Nx_l 2 AN BN
il £ = Py
| S Nag@ikgD  69r] |
W OHO/LHM INOD OVAYZ OYO/LHM NOO AT | 3 al _ :
woo *ouorAm  owrl - L 3 T =
3 L e
o 3 DTS REA]
Q| x 3 AQ0Z
i 3 1} ] | 2
NOJ Ave OHO/LHM OYO/LHM e | 3 |_ N8 1o
AT ] VT 940 HO — 9Y 9Y0 2]
940 940 940 otz 5
® Y YINHOASNVYL
J0Y1INOD



Machine
Mounting | & Operation

Installation

Programming| Trouble-
shooting

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

Parts
Data

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Parts

[sg]
V100-620—£056 N/d LHUS Hal AUV UL é NWVaovIid JNIdIN S
S
o
100-9£0-8555 2
00050696 <
A0078 TWNINY3L NOILO3rNI o™
W02 %
100-0£6—£296 [ee]
i =
180-156-56ee 1 ©
e _.. NOLLNE dOLS AMVITIXNY 1 o
1 1
e e L L L L L L LT EELEEEEE EEEEEEE T 1 1
g, T B "
e
R " I W 1
m Houws aunxoyd [ I [iTE 1 wmg w7 1 1 1
1D0—+E1—ZG98 - - - 100-520-5+06 -
a 9N ONIONNCHI 1 §00-600-1056 1 wowvonme 1
b A I I prmmmd 1 I
1 RS le|ele kb ks bokoke Iy blele [ < 1 1 8sn 1
g 100~ 100-8296 mm BE ERE BE EEF F S ﬁlllllll 100-+20-9086 -
a oo ﬁllllllllll-llh : |k 2 BF 1 1 Bowmwowmmom-
S© 5 =
— |7 1 i i ﬁ—m@ “ 1|0 sokany Ol ¥ 8 1
D 2 1 g 5 R g 1| oa-ic ) 21
b 1 i i i 11 s 358 e
33 i :
— | o i ? 80d T041N0O ' i e | % 2l
§ 4 100-£00-L76 p 1o ¢ - 1
O TNINGEL ¥3M0d — Q00-970-L686 Ittt I
X 0 Y0018 WL JVAYE 1! . MD | 1
N1ddNS ¥mod 00AZ ERE O] m 1! i I 1
100-62£-9.66 [~ IL 33 LN
(@)) [H wowon fa— |§ddE 100-750-0518 LRk =% 1@ “ " w 100-100-+16 "
o U loo-
n__v SY0LSISIH INDVHB S ek \x; ) MM;, 2 mw 1 “ 7 u 40d AY1dSIa “
d I —OHuwwme [ 1
—_— .
m Seflel | I i SR "
X i W 7o A rElEn e " m 200-¢26-L296 ol
i - o 2o R —
o | S wign [ i = Iy I
Crek 1z ! - - - 1] 1
O EEIEE - L = — ' 1
N rEREaR " TR ao — Ll mw 11 1
o 88zzz=== - = - 1 e
Z | ﬂ 5656 7 7 g 0 - % s e L I el
£l o e ] 1005381295 TR 7 TN 5 1 1 _m M a3gn
0 g o 00 £C0-5030 p— - 11 1 m G poomebeess
W s " 5 3w -“ — I 1B
i | i i | i
@ 1 1! |y App—
@ @ @ m,w — 8 B EE — - J—
- - 1 ] : I
1 i 1 EE|
g 8 1 1
1 m 1 1 s00-19#-sss ||
1 L00-+00-¥/¥6 100-¥00—¥.L¥6 P 1 1 HOLINS
“ 0010 82d AV 0001 B0d AVTRY 1
1
1 L
1 AIOom@wmow {o0-so0-az06 1 V00-986-L296 o]
o - et | I
200-8+7-4596 eprerree o Ls s6ion 507 4000
%&mmm 100-#00-8296
700-112-881S e/
L00-G00-8Z96 M%@MWMMMM&@MMF 7 -
I
SINVA 3LV 00— 100-9856 1
1 HOYUVONIHL TINVd T04INOD 1
SRR T I N —— |
SNoLLNg
. 1V3H ON
IANNA SN ‘SST¥dX 1dO 81 05 AP
d4d100—620—80S6 Z\n_ ng HOLIMS XOdd
WOD * aII/IAM gy Ffo T o REVVIRE]
= | e 80d \ .
= 1 (@) w
oL T 9"0/AED g »5%%5 o o _ « S o . S
] ) @ MO1
6  NJO/AYD ] | [l o O 3
RO~ = T d ng iz
g ¢ MIgAgD ST M_QT = ar = TN} G N¥ig voums 7C INOD APZ
| o g0d — €8r 3WNSSINd OYO/LHM
7 ° TaNAED el x_l o S om_, N¥Q  fer REVVR:! o
SNOILOINNOD w o T 0 8 x e —{)
YNOIS 5~ THWAaD et €-0ld 10kd & % ou0
NOILOArNI m_wv__l r 0 _|_ w 68" RENTE] STie e
g~ MId/AED T | clr oyo/nig
_mx_l N HOLVIONNNNY © HOLIMS e HOLOW @
v - Q3dAE0 T oy | ST T 590 __oangy 9T g| daHoLvidood SLLVM 001
| e SIr NEO SIr N wms LHMWN1E SWHO 091
O € . OINAYD 0T ?T TIT e oangh VT @&W _ et @ LMS
. | €1r ] € Ir — <
= ¢ OINJAED L oI LIHR ar] [ oLIMS ons HOLIMS o n
e - HOLIM
@© NUG/AUD Samie ot s o Q3an007400a d3s010 ¥00d « dl dlg| 3
m b I 250 LIS 2| Silvmool > > > &
SIWHO 09} o
o) DHO/LHM dadddd & @3xno071¥00a | eLjeLi
DT R B N i By =
ddddy 3 ST oanzl na =
C tosomm e nusowo O O e o low 8 18 ¢l Z W=
O HOLOW o o X2 2 2 & . /£ /T
0 0074000 3 Gl 9, =TT TAWNSg #_{ ] Y Nag| W
= % ol ol 519 @ W mw )\/\/\ e | _|I. 9 LIr 0ans Nyg @ INOW
NYO O 999Ny o 73A9H0 | ! Hmv_
A A m = 3 OHOLHM v e _ O o A iwoa
o d 4 Z# MOLVNLOVOWYAHL ’ T | 9N
SHOILHM Hwodo| (6 3 A AV —_a LR Y Zir eIV R ey noa
VA @ w SF OUOLHM™ [0V NE9/OHO0 [ 7 ] m>w_o
. = AONINOIY4
(@)) INTVA z o o 1# YO1VYN1OVOWNYIHL NOLLN8 dOLS XNV BN
) — I1avIavA
™ NIVda ] L zr GBSy I
i * R H
m
DUOILHM o e S A s/
m £ INTVA g .
9 Iz = N 2 aonan
VA ¥3LVYM a100 PR L ber 4
e - | - = QVAOYZ-082
QO | SHOMHM M SiNd/D0 3 = I/ O esir L] Alddns NTE _
O Vi VA 5 ey | @ o[ = MEAm N9 | ¥amod OVAOYZ-0£2
2 Y3LYM 109 ot H B n1g  oanzi+ Janzk RERR
) @?
O | ovoiLHm Lot OINSYO0 _||_ [ Q
Z# INVA T oy 1o}
N Y31YM Q100 = )
T =
W DHO/LHM | g ° 5
4 INTVA gy ] 2
z| o
Y3LYM LOH 2 s_ooo &l - o
190 pi-br w
DHO/LHM 4 AMO/OH0 eO\ TAAUNED O
1# INTVA © < 7 2]
Y3LVYM LOH 4 4 N
2l o OYUO/LHM INOO OVAPZ 9HO/LHM WO AVZ z1 _ S .
Laoand
9HO/LHM 3M18/940 I g RN ﬂ N
2# ANTYA A o
H3LVYM LOH mem s o o
NOEZ T <
WOJ Ave OHO/LHM 9HO/LHM Al . ] =)
Nag s
MR- 0 o - b
muzutmwhaumm - mm ¢4 940 N7 BR) O¥0 —— 940  9¥0 >OE m_ m
anl I0H — LH EENVERL T+
d¥0S 10H - ¢H 1iNJdID mu_m_‘w_m%uwg ®
SIAIVA JILVM &




3mn_.=.=m Installation
Mounting | & Operation

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Machine |Service Elec.
Compnents

Electrical

o

NOLLNE dOLS ANVIIXNY

BUTTONS

CXIOXC)

80d AYIdSIa

INYQ A ‘SSIYX3 1dO €1 08 ¢ ¢ —
oo a0 1 ZHOS ‘Hdl ‘AOYZ — 0SZ  WYHOVIQ ONIMIM
%0018 TVNINMEL NOILO3PNI
WO L 2 £ ¥ G 9 L B 6 0L
HOISINYIHL i
1
remmemmmmmemmmeemmemeseseedlpesasccafaccacnctanccaanay |
1 HOLIMS m_ e ™ 1 !
JUNSSHId ¥i T "BV - -
ZM\W - “
m 1 T T 1
“ Lon somonomw
© H pmmmm==d
S ! e EEfE k& 1 ;
(@®)] 88 frmm—————————— e i 1 ' “i:--!.
@© 8 8] ! F Bw N ) erpr E “ 1 | 80d SOHdV9 Sfﬁ
-— \ @oJ 1 od | [BEH ¥d d Uzl 'L
D Qo%/lT ! id Tid P ws 5@
n U< ] ma ===
N Y018 bl /A ol | || o | PSSV TOMNG 1 “ Id mEu
TYNINYAL ¥3H0d - ey || e || v || avy am “ PR
e 007 ‘WY3L OVAYZ N
O o 1 u
X s ol KlddNS ¥3IMOd JOATH 3 3 © m %%%% 9d 1 “ m
2 € 3 =
o = wowon ta £ EREE 0 S| /6O | X0/ 00 ORI “ R [ | E— [/ Bmmm@
° gid
IS34 ONDE ® e = * H fld 5
o o o [oltmm! [FFR M o B4 . 1! EEEE
m qmsm O o] A ] I
13 L w0} | {olHum Tw T p !
m ] l el (e - i T
™ - ' _
VA e 1
o e X
5 UINNOASNVAL 1 I
T04INOD : ]
NS = K
o mw “ 1
- 1
N q 1
= ¥
Iy
1y
1y
'
L
1y
Iy
1
1
1
1

SINVA ¥3LvM

¥INV3NE
Linoyia

0010 ASSY AVIRY

HINOYL
104INOJ

pemme=d

/HOS—Hd L —AO¥C—0%¢

JILVNIHOS

%01

HOLVILOVONNIHL
HOONN

HOLVNLOVONYIHL

1¥3H ON _RA0— SNOLLNg HOLSINYIHL
“INYG 4A ‘SSTudx3 1d0 g1 og I +00—690-80S6 N/d R 4=
SHO/LHM
4L T ma | HOLIMS XO¥d
I
OHO/LHM ) NHE/9H0 T 71T :
HOLOW mau asn 87d g _f 84 RELNANL]
MO0TH00a 3 z
= Pl AY1dSId x > O >
ZW_OI o ar m €r n1g a MO M [44 3
— [}
o o _ _ 5 adl > ﬁ e e vz
2 or 2 9T oanz) N9 Ny INOD AvZ
owoukm - (e mworo| 3 a0d o neom DUOILHM
3 o 1 6r|  NYQ |er ™ €8r REVVART:] o
IAWA z oM SJHdVYI 5 BT oaneh ma Adrem L.z (")
NIVHa = x - 1%}
ST 6y mi moE_.E_‘_roE =< 8 RENTORT 9Tie =
OUO/LHM o T
2 = HOLVIONNNNY ouo/NTd HOLIMS
€4 INTVA 5 |2 w © oA RERTTRT HOLOW
¥3LYM 0109 3 |z Q| [T 590 oanz, ST g| daHoLvIHooa SLLVM 00}
SU0ILAM e SiNgoN0 5 = “ w.w_m _,“w_mm_u w.”“ HNNCI 3 s 1HMW/NG s SIWHO 091
1# 3N TYA Z e )y DaAZL - R L
- YaLYM a100 | eir g Err it x
el [5Y Zr THM ZIr z 0
Lo i TIT E =TT HOLIMS MS HOLIMS o @
L OdO/LHM owodo 1 I a3s010 U000 &y dladlad 3
=t . aa%007¥00a 2
& o Ry e | 2125
o.. H3ALVM @100 L S Q35007 ¥00d w| erjedfu
2 Mg g |3 STIT @
OHO/LHM JaAzh nd
£ €# INTVA 8T “ 3 & Jow 28 18 ¢l W W=
) o~ 1o Ao T
o H3LVM LOH SREEEE RS TTT IHWNGE | N | S
/' OYO/LHM 7 Ad9/9¥0 EEEEEE A . T NRE]
L# 3N VA =% A e | A LT Dang NOW
ﬂ/h YILVYM LOH ol H | o[ 2|19 OHO/LHM I3A940 | ! Hmv_ _
e p e el YOOTINN Y Crinoa
nJ TR, TR EEEERE 2# YOLVN LOVOWYIHL 1 T S ETGR| ETN I
A of ol 1 0 v TINIAM TENIAM IAINa
n o # INTVA o8 e o DUO/LHM zmw\%_ﬂ _ r X 1o I
YILVM LOH i i s Y001 o = AONINOIY4
(@)
) 1# YO LYNLOVONYIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A J1avIIVA
oD & - 8 I'hH o S a 5875y L
oy et ol o 2 oo
z | 1= z-er
8Nl [OH — IH = B 1/ s/ v
%4 av0§ IOH - ¢H 6 NgOAED | LT © L . @ a AN
M SIAVA S3m ¢ 2 ] T
(@) g NIGAED ST M_wv_T m z5ir Sir 3 S
LD | H 2
= 1 = .
N L ENKEe el ) S ATddnS OVAOKZ: omzw_m
N | H > o = NI/ LHM aNno ¥amod
(@) CTTVSCEEE ST NN A o AaAzZL QVAOYZ-0£2
Q M | 9 0 ng  OaAzi+ n1g
Z RN VR _@_T 9
—
< et H g g &
= v~ aAEe bl L g 5
K =
SNOILOINNOO = —gramgs—orrt 1. H WO zZl e
TYNOIS e N al 5
NOUOIMNI  Z~*Sgzas— eorT ] v__| 0> TANED
| _| § = =
| Ng@AED 6] |
24 OHO/LHM INOD OVAYZ OYO/LHM INOD AVT N.__
woo *egoiAm  ovry - LT AR
L e
g o Vi N0z maL - cl
2| o &l
OO AYZ SHOLHM SHO/LHM vz _ Ny NEE 1
YT 940 VT 940 940 S— 940  9¥0 >om_m
® s HINHOASNVRIL
JOULNOD

ZHOS—Hd Ll —AD¥C—0¢C

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Parts

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Machine
Mounting

WNO0950XB-39X0O1 Diagram

WNO950XB-39X0O1 Schematic

100-9£0-8556
£00-2£0-£686

12078

TIYNING3L NOILO3PNI

100-G00-8296

Installation Programming Trouble-
& Operation

shooting

¥100-0£0-L066 N/d

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

LTTUZT rra

A\

Electrical
Wiring

|CAVA®]

-

]

HOLIMS

Parts
Data

ryvaovia  JINTAlv

Parts

Py

100-826-£296

L

EETISEEE]

™

WTE
u=]

=

TR

.|

VT

B

F—

o

100-520-5¥06
HOLYIININNY

asn

100-+20-9086

100-66¢-6£56
200-190-5€06

NOLLNE dOLS AYYIIXNY

100-£90-5£06

Houms ALwxoxd [ [[[ [3re 1 K= Ty
100—+£1-2598 -
9N ONIGNNOYY 1 #00-600-1056
’d @ 1
100—100-8296 - Mm = EEE
- - . : il 1;
a9 1 5
[l © amiimi)
S8 I : . |l = % W P
8 5
85 1 T i Id I1d  80d 04IN0D i
=N ma w 4 100-¢00-¥L¥6
0 7 T18/1Fh B w YOOI/ | 3LV | Lv3H-3/43m0n8 | %a01/11v3H | adn ut
4 4
TNIRAL ¥3N0d T 009701686
o e %0078 WL JvAve - m
o )-85L
oo Lt i ANdNS 30d d07L 12 ) m |
EH HOLON Lzt EREH 100-+50-0516 FENEE ) ©
2) Lel. o l; EQ lo |z 0ld
SHOLSISRY NV rs— O[Ol morm R I HH
g U by [ I AW E B B 5
B $00-¥00-11/8 —m@1Oh| 1Ol wmrmr g F B PE -
% E s
_— (o 1 1 =9 e T ul [ =
- | 0 T
w‘mn 2 11 %
L e/
_ . I p— E £
men TEIT AINA0ISNVL o S FE
T08INGD 5 R ] B
7 o I L
TR 7 VIR lo
e 179900 | EE | ik
o Y —
2 G00—£20-9086 —
g = N0 A llJ 100-126-£296 EEREER
ER =
1 ¢dBEED| | [s]
1 -
1
I L
! i
100-¥00-¥L¥6 100-¥00-¥L¥6
“ 0010 80d AVTHY 7 0001 80d AY13Y
1
1

| Bpp———

HONOYL

200-226-L296

80d SOHdv¥9  Old m@m

o

iw 7

>dD9®
BUTTONS

8)d AvidSId

£00-0£C-£586

1

e ipp—

—
100-9£6-£296

$10—£E 1~ 166

100-26+-6256

670-£90-0¢28
0S0-ce0-0z28

.

S
HOLIMS

Bl
BLU/WHT

100-610-6£86 L ¥OION 3101 4000
%h%‘mm 100-+00-8296
T00-11Z2-861G 72D £00-100-9856
HOLYNLOVONEIHL
L00-500-9Z96 LLFIEE w01
— 1 M%ﬁmm‘mmw
SINTVA H3LVM 100-¥00-8296 TR TR lr
M [y ————
SNOLLNg
) ) 1v3H ON
IAA A 'SSTYIX3 14O €1 09 O
W_n_ —OOlOMOl@O@@ Z\& n1g HOLIMS XO¥d
= L,
—_ 3.
WO DHO/IHM o9 o asn mm, d R REVVaRE
15 38 _ g
E S
0L O¥0/AED W o) »5%%5 o o — x > ¢ . 2
| 2 o
6 . NUD/AUD Zi ]l m o mon W.| @
RO = & g nia 1z
g~ NIgAED ) M_wv__l = or = P oanzl Ngg N8 voums C INOD AYZ
| o g0d 6r er — €8r 34NSSTNd OYO/LHM
RERETVN) e o A Bame AVZ
SNOLLOIND b SOIHdYA9 T T T N Jron T,z suo—®
9 ° IHMWAYD vir] | ¥ - P
NOILO3MNI . m_wv__l 0id _.E_‘_ 10Ld w S8 azxng ITe e
S ° SgAED el | T
_mv__l " HOLVIONNNNY ouoinTa © HOLIMS HOLOW @
St @3HOLYT ¥00a azy/na
v QIWAED O ENRRNG wr_m 580  Danzl mr_m o s SLLVM 00}
| 8o T NgO i 3 LHWNE SWHO 091
¢ * OWAWD ot v__l i L T s 3 "S
| - SiE] - v
Z ° JINJ/AYD w1 - - 5
\ & w% %_\,b w% HOLIMS £MS HOLIMS S|® o
NIGTASD st a3%0017¥00a d3s010¥00a @« dl gl g 2
4 I 250 HOLIMS 2| silvmool > > > &
SWHO 094 o
OY¥O/LHM ~ a3x007¥00d x| €ljelll
JNIYAY = g | 2
SIS SIS U S oanzL nig o
OYO/LHM ' Nug/9H0 N P low 28 18 el I L=
HOLON g EwmeR 2 A T
50014000 EEERE Q o ETIT TAWNGE J ] Nug| oW
2 S Jadddq [ AN e LET FHE 0ars N pron
NYO ® 99999 SUO/LHM 1\ ™ TIAIHO0 _ _H_zoo
THM
o g g Z# HOLVNLOVYOWYIHL = } 9N
2 e g Leir I REZN REZN 00
OHO/LHM @ LHMWO¥O ) SR ST NN~ w50 2200 TINIHM TINIHM N EINSTe
g = R =n %001 = AON3NOIHA
z our NOLLNE dOLS XNV XL
INTVA = }# HOLVNLOVOWYIHL
O = I1GVINVA
NIVYQ FET) N — or S8y Sy [
SHO/LHM el e H  ave — s/
£# INVA ® = P e 5
¥3LYM 100 2 I3 L ber | 2 aan
3 |z - | - = OVA0KZ-0£T
OYO/LHM M) 3INd/OHO 3 I/ Q csir bGLr 3z Alddns NTg |
L# INTVA ERE _C_ es] o 2 N18/LHM ano ¥aIMod OVAOYZ-0EZ
d3LVM @100 _— 5 N8 0aAZh+ oane A8 1
) H,f?
OUO/LHM s owowo L 411t~ Q
Z# ANTVA T o)
d3LVM @100 El o
] ] ¢
9YO/LHM AYO/9HO ' g 2
e# INVA AN o5 - =
Y3LVM LOH P gl s
190 ph-pr
DUO/LHM W x49/940 0 REVG
1# ANTVA o ,\\v& 7 -
HILYM LOH x
Q o 9HO/LHM OO OVAPT 9YO/LHM WNOJ Ave & _ ._.|.|._|
OUO/LHM S 19/980 I g ¢ ERR]
Z# ANVA ¢
Y3LVM LOH ¢ nEm s N
¢ 1 noge
WOJ AvC 9HO/LHM OHO/LHM Tl
o - | L
muzutmwhoumm - mm 1523 240 N7 240 940 S—" 940  9¥0 >9m_
anl 10H - LH EEMVES
dv0S I0H - zH O 1INoYI0 mm_ﬁ,_wm%uwmh
SINTVA SILVM
e

ZHOS—HdLl—AO¥Z—0¢%¢

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Machine

WNO0950XB-39X02 Schematic

%0018 TWNINY3L NOLLOIPNI

I Installation
Mounting | & Operation

L 8 6 0l

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

N0 JA ‘SSIIIX3 1dO €1 09
¥d100-0£0-£0S6 N/d

YOLSINYIHL

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

ZHOS ‘Hdl ‘A0¢C — 007

Electrical
Wiring

freeecccccsea=d

1 HOLIMS

FUNSSIYd y H-

FEL TP E R LT T Ty

Parts
Data

AVHOVIQ ONIYIM

Parts

e |

]

™
e

z=) \*

(<

o

— i a@

R —

:

HOLVIONNNNY

L L L LR

NOLLNE dOLS AV

XNy

S/

o

£d

) ==

OON/WVIV | A3USV | I3H-3/43M018 | 001/11¥3H | QA

:
B

Lld  ASSY T0¥INOD

§0d SHdvsy  0)d [TE
s 5@

BUTTONS

80d AYIdSIa

[CXCXOXO)

r
'y
1
by
1
g 1
g 1
I -
) 1
v_uc..._m Eu—\w.gﬁm o ff oo ffom]) o 1
d [ | P i ]]
o] le L ws
o 5 ek G oy 1 “ ) @ 7
% e 5 M omm A “ . .
L o] - _ TW . [
n =12l (i T 4 |
T - J (N
] oozl | 14 11 1
L ram KNS i ““ “
hat e 1 1
o “ 1 “
- .
_.uhw mmm 1 ]
Py 1 1
7 ! i
1 1, 1
1 [ 1
1 [ L
1 ]
1 L 1y
1 b il
“ 0010 ASSY AVI34 1!
- i
| E HINOWL A
TOYINOD . 1
| - - P ——

e

G

—————

LINO¥ID
L.
W5/
- — I o TINYd T08INOD
SIA ¥UVM o o . o e |
L o SNOLLNG mowm_s_mm_xk
INN I ‘SSTudx3 10 @1 o9 Jd00-0L0-80S6 N/d ORIV .
SHOLLHM HOLIMS XO¥d
na
OUO/LHM WA Nyg/9H0 T
HOLOW o asn 894 e IAMIE
00T ¥00d 3 ' o
= m zr m €vr ng @ MOT 144 3
NYD HI a
\H/ . _ _ _ = T g ﬁ na 1z
o ar o) T ve WO AYZ
2 OaAZH NYg Nug
DHOILHM @ LHM/OHO ) S a7d o Snssad DHO/LHM
2 s 10 6r  NVO |6r €8T RETVIRE] pou
ANTVA z | M SOIHdVA) W -8F oanzl n1g M\ JHoH [43 940 @
NIVYa - - E 9] %
ST o md g:__.A_:‘_::n_ = T a3gina Te —
M £# INTYA m 5 HOLYIONNNNY et owoma HOLIMS HOLOW @
NIV A o |2 9| | Forr — — 2| aanorvidooa azy/na
RE T oanzy T S s SLLYM 00
SHOILHM T SiNd/ou0 3 54 L) s iy [ 3 wme, | SWHO 09}
L# INTVA £ e gy oaAzL I aoma wms @
N : .
" o I GER] I HOLIMS S HOLIMS “ 1
DUO/LHM Aarr) oINDYO | D a3s010 ¥ooa « ol @l
st - a34007 4004 2
Z# INTVA 50 4l sivmoor | >| > >| 2
¥3LVM a100 I_mv_ N IBBOT U000 RIS e AT
[ & T
° ¢ w8 8|3 ST Danzy Mg
DHO/LHM AHO/OHO s 3
£ INTVA 70 S I I low 78 18 el d =
¥aALVA 1OH ST & _Hm_s_ A
Jadq9e 2 ETIT TANNYE Nug
OYO/LHM 4 x49/940 99999 £|Q eur e O #_{ | o
|
v dHdolze 3O tevommm VW =reao t1 H [o _ [ ]
Y3LVM LOH Bz e B Fa MOO0TINN e | |t Iam[\d
SUO/LHM I 3 gi0H0 TN GHHOLVALOYONARL ! 520} EELS! ERS 0
| = \Oa
mmmﬁ\,u\,@wn e B B o SO wm/\o._( ERIEN) N\Tv_ Vil TIANLHM “W TINLIHM ] ENNYe]
Ekkkkik = AONINO3IH4
%) H# HOLVNLOVOWYIHL NOLLNG dOLS XNY A .
8Nl 9100 - £ | a er G8y-SY [}
508 163 = 83 SYoEs Tl M © &
¥INILIOS 100 - 2o  OF ol =< H
BNL 10N - £ o S e 2y i os/ ¥
Jo0d 180 - i 6 NgoR¥e gk LT © e . @ ann
SIAVA TILVR - = » T
CRMN VST ) m zair = S ._.._m_k%_
| _| =
] = a
FERMRETUN T b | < e s ouosz gz _
T st H o al s 8/LHM aNo | uamod
»| N Q OVAQYZ-0E2
& JQAZL
TH =< £ ng  0aAZL+ g L
¢ “M@AgD g | Q
o £l o
|
v T aIgkgo V_T e g 2| o S
| |9 z| @
SNOILOZNNOO  g—*—grs o, H] noo gl o
TYNOIS 24 Q @ o N
NOLLOIMNI 7 Sgrxge— &r] ] v*_l 2N AN
| _| $ = =
Ng@ASD 6] |
y 2 SHO/LHM INOD OVAYZ OYO/LHM NOD AvZ £ 1= _
WGD *ogomrm o L ¢ IRERR] _
¢ L .
=T Vv ¢ mar T N
m m ¢ | ooz
¢ [1T] |
WOD APz DHO/LHM DHOILHM AVZ ¢ Nug NH8 T
INZ3 940 VT o0 940 —" 940 = 9M0 >omm_
NENVEN]
® TR HIWHOISNVL
JOHINOD

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Machine

WN1450XB-39X0O1 Diagram

WN1450XB-39X01 Schematic

I Installation
Mounting | & Operation

100-9€0-BSG6

yoord

100-86¥-6£56
HOLIMS ALIWIXO04d

100-¥£1-2598

(OS]

QR Boam

OD
NO S
O

L00-520-8556
200-££0—L686

1 Q O—

200-500-1056

HOLSINGIHL

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

QdruU oy Luso 1N/ O

Machine |Service Elec.
Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

freessssssss==d

%0078

\J

TYNINYIL 43IMOd

100-82¢-9.86 [},

Y¥OLOW

=

LT B

Parts

-y

NlddnS ¥3M0d A} E
100-#50-0616 EE
o
me 1T
$00-¥00-11(8
4N
_‘_5 %0
="
] 1w

” _“ /
YINYOISNVAL
“TO¥INOD

SIAVA d3LvM

/HOS—Hal —A0¥¢—0%¢

200-112-8616

100-+00-bL6

0010 8)d V1Y

HONOYL
T04INOD

T — s —————————————

100-66v-6£G6
200-190-S£06 1
NOLLNEG dOLS AYVIIXNY -
1 1
1--l---ll-------l---ll---- L 8 f F J d - -
HOLINS - - 1 “ 1
RINSSI _ﬁ- e S 1
a=lb e 1 ™= 1
a2 - ¥ |
- - 100-620-6+06 -
1 wovonmw 1
R — I
1 &0
Ty rT 100-+20-9086 "
100-£90-5£06
1
F [ o e _.E ] ] Al
R od vd 4 7 100-200-b.46 i 2]
m Id 1ld s o m_
¥ 834 104N I 21
d || | || | v00-s00-425 B, Wil [ @)
QMQOMEIONCINQM% N ° ° o o m |||||||| -
0078 WAL WY 1
® _ _— _— = _ ao-gs1-02z8 Qg u M_H_ “ 1
o] WIS | H-FABAOE | YO0V [ Yoo/ 2ivaH o D) I
ARl 1 Tale gl o oid 4 00-100-+246 !
oF [op== 4 [ cm B £d W10 _
-
I 100-057-(586
—=on ey _ Tw Pl i £00-060-L386 "
r=0l || [HOkH .
14 200-226-1296 o

OILVINAHOS

—
¥00-9£6—L796

SNoLLNg
1V3H ON
‘INYA JA 'SSI¥AXI 14O g1 06 YR
¥d100-2£0—-80S6 N/d a1 HOLMS XONd
- = 19,
WOD * aIUIAM T o asn mm f o REVVINE]
| (e} 1 .
= w
0r T 9"0/AED ey O_EU S ><._m_ﬂm_m_ o - mj 3 o . S
] =0 : ng @ MO1 . t
6~ NJO/AYUD e | m =] @
RO _ _ = i 1d na iz
g * M@k Ty m_wa = ar = T oanz) Ndg g voums ¢ NOD AbZ
- | _I o) an_ 60 NYO er €ar REIVARE] 3NSSId OYO/LHM
L REIVNSE) [ _mx O mo_In_<W_O AT
WNOIS . H < 3 BT oanch e N Jrom T e —ne—(¥)
= 1 - -
Nologr  ©  LPWXED 7T mx € ox__.A _|_ 1-0Ld w =T RERTRRE 2 e -
§ - ONEREe e _Q_l moz_o_m_:zz,q ent ouoe HOLIMS
| H ?xu 2 RENTAE] HOLOW @
Frtl Q3HOLYT ¥00a
PERCERDNE) T ,_QTIq wwﬁ wmm 0aAZh mwﬁ m a0 wwk_»_n@ mmﬁ
. i - - 5 1HMWNTE
€ ONAD oL P M oarz T ﬁwﬁlqnl.l oMt @ s
| 3 Mg - e X
w5t H - - — =
Z  MNd/AYD I w% THM w”ﬁ HOLIMS ons HOLIMS S|® elfzL il @
NYG/AED =To a3 a3x%0014¥00a 038010 H¥000 7| I
b I YIvr 35| SLLYM 00L ol oo &
] HOLIMS D SHO 091 > >{> o
SHO/LHM Joddddd 3 o aano01¥00a
NN D " oaAck nig
OHOILHM ) NygioE0 R O VoW 28 18 €L ol Il @
HYOLOW 9 EwmeR g /v mn T
007400d e 439999 < o TIT TAVUNEE ] Nag| SN
= P PN P I W g AA eur | Hr 9LIr oans  Nud WOW
Ny O gy 73A9¥0 | ! )
\H/ S999995 OUOLHM 02 0 e H | L noa
o) g 8 Z# HOLVNLOVOWSIHL - | 9N
SUOILHM LTHWOH0 3 2 3 Ve a2 134 134 noa
Q o RS ssomn W\ ~twsrene t 220 TINLAM TINLAM ] IANa
2 “or IS 3001 2 = AON3NDINS
IATVA z LS 1# HOLVNLOVOWYTHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A J1avIvA
NIvda =R BN zr G8—SY [
-0
o m H - | ano
OUOLLHM Larrnl 3 g I zer i os/ ¥/
o 2 = N 2 aoaon
¥3LVYM Q100 2 m - - @ 5 . :
@ . - = VYAOYZ-0£Z
DUO/LHM o 3ING/OYO 3 d L © csir e 31z Alddns Nog
L INTVA 2 e 5] @ @) SN N9 | ¥amod OVAObZ-0EZ
¥3LVM 100 o mu | @ " Mg oaAzi+ oane DNERR]
OYO/LHM arrr) onodo L 41 e vy e
2# INVA CIT oy o
¥3LVM @100  H = 9
OHO/LHM > q 5| © >
e# INTVA EZal = =
YILVYM LOH o _>_ooo A
10 pL-pr
DHO/LHM 0 A49/940 QOA\ TIANED
1# NTVA o 2 = =
HILYM LOH £ Y
2 o SHO/LHM INOD OVAYZ OUO/LHM WOD AvZ a1
OHO/LHM s M18/980 Ig RN
Z# ANTVA
YILVM LOH roe maL s
WOD AVZ SHO/LHM SHO/LHM Tl
NRE]
T el JlE | 7
¥3INILI0S a10d - 2D AVC 940 I\z4 940 940 “—— 9¥0 2¥0 >owm_
ant 180 = §H RN NG
dv0S 10H - ¢H ® 1inoyId mm__m_,_wm%uo,\mh
SIATVA YILVM

ZHOG—HdL—AOYZ—0¢2C

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Machine
Mounting | & Operation

WN1450XB-39X02 Diagram

WN1450XB-39X02 Schematic

Installation

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

Electrical
Wiring

Parts
Data

Parts

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

[s2]
1V3H ON m
WA "SI 10 1 06 ZHOS ‘Hdl ‘AOvC — 0¢¢ AVHOVIA ONIYIM <
¥d100-££0-L0S6 N/d m
s
1)
[32]
Y0078 TWNIWY3L NOILJIPNI %
WD | 2 ¢ ¥ G 9 L 8 60L ‘#L
. S
L E L L EE LT o
YOLSINHL 1 NOLLNE dOLS AYVITIXNY “
1 1
- - = ] [ — 1 1
“. HOLNS _.. - 1 1 1
NSSIHA o ] & e . 1 1
= | = .
I o e " “ “
“ Uor v 1
M — [rm———— J 1
|| — -
1 g 2k EEE L =
[ermememem————d el ﬂ BB 1 _q “
POLE[ b o N Py (oo omane 00 vd 1
< 7d d - s ® 21
1 s 3@ ®) 3
1a Tid 1 ! @ E!
ASSY T08INOY 'L Lf ® 2l
" w |l o [] 1
B f A (| v || Fl ]
o el el e &m P ! 1
CIC 1 1) ) by '
= =T =T =T !
) I ] 1
ﬁ_ms_mﬁfs_%u_ §<=ﬁ__§=§=_c_ J 6d P ! 1
M it M _M_ g 1 “ _ u 80d 450 “
I
W]
S b L “
o= i e
11 “
£ 1 1
i 11 1
1 ]
[ 1
4 X i
11 1
¥ “
I
! i
IR S I “ CT LT
5]
o AL I !
. " 1
HEM OO ' | 3 .
W0 0K SN S 6N 0 mm 1 i 1
i Iy Gl
0010 ASSY AVTRY +d 000} ASSY AVIRY 1 1
HONOYL i w1
et Os L T04INGD d 5 oy
mEmmm-- - - - - - - |
[c o) k)
. == I _
%..ﬁ% I .u. wms| 1l
L - .m&w 1
R/ o %01 “
o 1
1 b TINVd T04INOD 1
SINA LM B N e |
g HOLSINYIHL
) ) V3H O 4d100—£L0—8056 N/d SNoLn
INYA A ‘SSI¥AX3 1O 81 06 009@
SUO/LHM
ma| HOLIMS XOdd
OHO/LHM ) NYEIDd0 T
HOLOW °) asn 994 | RENVINC
390134000 3 14910 ) m
= X <
2 i ar 3 T | B 4 von M z | 5
NYD z
\H/ _ _ _ Z o NE] ﬁ na 1z
STOIT TV m 3 or % FYToanzl E] NYg voums ¢ WOD ArZ
@ 2 P 80d oW o ™ ear RENGIT] Fnesana wxw/\ww;
I o9 \@
IATVA = | M SIHdVYI W 8T oanzl ng 2 HOIH 43 9d0
- - - %}
R Hvad ST Gy mlx Eod _.E_‘_ Foid = o8 RENTRT STie =
o T
SUOLLHM L — ] = HOLVIONNNNY o¥omea HOLIMS
£# INTYA o 8 & 9| qanoLva ¥00a azwnia HoLon
H3LYM 0100 -l oI 590  oanzl oW & s SLIVM 00}
SHOILHM T T3iNgiow0 3 B4y EL NI il I 3 e, | SWHO 09}
L INTVA Z e gy . oanek I aonE s S B
Y31YM Q100 €I g T —_— «
et H bl =z AW T I. 3 o
FH o TIT GER] TIT HOLIMS S HOLMS o Etjel ) @
OHO/LHM T oInodo | —¢ . . . 3001 ¥o0a a3so10¥00d |« ool 2l zlzl 2
Z# INTYA T oy [ VL) HALIMS a T T
SWHO 091 o
HILYM 1090 Ql_ o oln a3x007 ¥00d .
° Ps M = -
DUO/LHA AMS/OYO0 s S eI oanzk M R I e
TEINY FrILm S Y _H Joaa i =
HILYM LOH T & o
g 79de Q T TAWNYE ] NRE]
DHO/LHM M 49/9H0 Y9999y £|9 Leur oIIT oans N NOW
v AN VA = o 3(9| temomm VYV =mmero 1 M me
HILYM 1OH m = ¥ w g MOOTINN el | |t _ Irm [
| o)
OUO/LHM tanant S18/980 cHHOLVALOVONSSHL | ! 52 1A 134 00
= (Al
28 IATYA o o s B o SUOIAm wn\u%( TR N\Tv_ 220 TINLHM TINIHM ] 3AINA
HILYM 1OH i s s B B B = AONINOIYA
%) J# ¥OLVYNLOVOWHIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A TavItvA
8nl @109 - €3 | Q e G8y-SYy [
anl g109 - 13 SuokgD  Trll ] © &
Y3IN3LI0S 100 — 29 ol o L— H H
gnL 10H — ¢H Lo aNS —%r
anl I0H — LH =+ F S I s/ ¥
dvO0S 10H - ZH 6 NYD/AYD cL-vr & AZLH T . @ a0 on
TN 'L = - T
SINVA_ L3IV TRy W i S
2 REIVR)
| _| aQ
= 1 =< = -
JEMREVUNCIE ST AN bar ol & ATddnS OVAOYZ ommmm
| H P ol 2 N18/LHM ano ¥IMod
9 IHWA¥S v LI &3 © AN ZL OVAOYZ-0£2
JAYO W I H — m nig  Oanzh+ A1g 11
g © Ay o £ o
v aIgAdD 1T ,_3__| Pt ) 2| © S
1 Il |
SNOILO3NNOD  +—*—gigs or s L1 OO Zl =z
TYNDIS R N al 5 R
NOILOMNI Z * ONdiAgD & WV_T ) TEANED PR
,Am\ = =0~
_ = =
R v o A K )
24 OYO/LHM INOD OVAPZ OYO/LHM WNOD AT z1 _ T
Noo *BuorAmM  oer T LT gL <
(32
——— o
=0 vIr IR IEA]
9 2 A00Z
2| o 11} *
WOO AvZ SHO/LHM AVZ Wll_ Nag AEEN
AVT ~—" 940 11
940 VT 940 940 940 o &
FENVERE]
® fiHs OISV (8]



aulyoep

Notes

uonesado 3 | Huunop

bujwweiboid | yopeezsur

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

|edo13o9)3

Section 10

Parts Electric
Heated 60Hz

WNOG650EB-13X0O 208-240 Volts 60 Hz 3 Phase
WNO950EB-13X0O 208-240 Volts 60 Hz 3 Phase

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



WNO650XB-13E0 Parts

WNO650XB-13E0 Parts

Key  Component

T-650

T-950

45 | CHNLASY-REAR,CMP,T-650,-1300PL 9947-043-009 1
* | CHNLASY-REAR,CMP,T-950,-1300PL 9947-046-007 1
46 | RELAY 5192-285-004 5192-285-004 1
47 | RELAY-HEATERS,60AMP 5192-291-001 5192-291-001 1
48 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,4” 8220-001-484 5
* | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,4” 8220-001-484 8
49 | WIREASY-RED,19” 8220-063-040 8220-063-040 1
50 | WIREASY-WHT/ORG,9” 8220-063-041 8220-063-041 1
51 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,11” 8220-064-055 8220-064-055 1
52 | WIREASY-WHT/RED,81/2” 8220-064-066 8220-064-066 1
53 | WIREASY-RED,17” 8220-078-025 8220-078-025 1
54 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/YEL,4-8" 8220-085-004 2
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/YEL,4-8" 8220-085-004 3
55 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/ORG,6-8" 8220-085-005 2
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/ORG,6-8" 8220-085-005 3
56 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/BRN,4-8" 8220-085-006 2
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/BRN,4-8" 8220-085-006 3
57 | WIREASY-RED,40” 8220-154-001 8220-154-001 1
58 | WIREASY-WHT/RED,40” 8220-154-004 8220-154-004 1
59 | WIREASY,2.0,T-650HTD/T-80NRELC 8220-158-018 1
60 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRSUPV2.0,HTD 9627-923-002 9627-923-002 1
61 | WIRINGHARNESS-MAIN,2.0HTDWSHR 9627-925-001 9627-925-001 1
62 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRTRMBLK,2.0WSH 9627-931-001 9627-931-001 1
63 | WIREASY,2.0,T-950/T-120STEAM 8220-158-025 1
64 | WIRINGHARNESS-HEATERASY V2.0 9627-942-001 9627-942-001 1
65 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 82
66 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL,10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 7
67 | SCREW-HXWSHD,1/4BX3/4 9545-030-002 9
68 | WIREASY,2.0,T-950HTD/T-120GAS 8220-158-026 1
69 | CHANNEL-REAR,T-900/1200,HTD 9081-175-001 1
70 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN 9241-185-001 1
71 | CNTRL-TRGH,T9500PL,OHTD,-13 9857-245-003 1
72 | TUB&CYLASY-CMPLT,T-950HTDOPL 9869-027-005 1
73 | STRAP-BEADEDTIE 9544-041-002 2
74 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,10BX1/4 9545-008-001 2
75 | CLAMP-HOSE 8654-117-017 2

Key  Component T-650 T-950 Qry
1 | LABEL-WARNING,HIGHVOLTAGE 8502-614-004 8502-614-004
2 | LABEL-QUALITY 8511-001-002 8511-001-002
3 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION 8502-619-006
4 | NUT-HEXKEPS #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 | 13
5 | NUT-HEXKEPS,#10-32UNF,2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 | 12
6 | LOCKWASHER-EXTTOOTH,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 | 12
7 | BUSHING-INSULATED,1" 9053-067-004 9053-067-004
8 | STUD-SELFCLINCHING #10-32X1/2 9531-042-002 9531-042-002 | 4
9 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 77
10 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL 10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 8
11 | SCREW-PNHDCR,6ABX3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 | 4
12 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 | 2
13 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION 8502-619-006 1
14 | NUT-ELASTICSTOP #6-32 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 | 4
15 | TERMINAL-LUG,SOLDERLESS 8652-134-002 8652-134-002 | 1
16 | ANGLE-SUPPORT,DRIVE(HEATED) 9003-341-001 9003-341-001 | 1
17 | BRACKET-SHIELDMOUNTING 9029-095-001 9029-095-001 | 1
18 | BRACKET-SHIELD,RH 9029-193-001 1
19 | COVER-HEATER TERMINALS 9074-331-001 9074-331-001 1
20 | COVER-DRIVE (W/FAN) 9074-362-001 9074-362-001 | 1
21 | CHANNEL-REAR T-650HTD 9081-177-001 1
22 | FAN-COOLING,120VAC 9189-012-001 9189-012-001 1
23 | GUARD-COOLINGFAN,80X80MM 9208-063-001 9208-063-001 | 1
24 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD 9241-201-001 1
* | HOUSINGASSEMBLY-SUMP,DRAIN 9803-191-001 1
25 | HOSE-DRAIN 9242-459-001 1
26 | PLATE-MTG,DRIVE(HTD) 9452-842-001 9452-842-001 | 1
27 | PLATE-BASE,DRIVEMTG(HTD) 9452-843-001 9452-843-001 | 1
28 | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-014-001 9507-005-001 | 1
29 | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-014-001 9508-005-001 | 1
30 | STRAP-FAN,LANYARD 9544-067-001 9544-067-001 | 1
31 | SCREW-PNHDCR #8-32X3/4 9545-010-001 9545-010-001 | 3
32 | SCREW-RDHDSLTDMACH #10-32 9545-012-004 9545-012-004 | 4
33 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 | 2
34 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X11/2 9545-044-009 9545-044-009 | 1
35 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X5/8 9545-044-012 9545-044-012 | 3
37 | VALVEASSY-DRAIN,T-650HTD,120V 9819-026-003 1
38 | CNTRL-TRGH,T6500PL,0HTD-13 9857-243-003 1
39 | TUB&CYLASSY-CMP.T-650,0PL-HTD 9869-035-003 1
40 | HEATERASSEMBLY 9870-087-001 9870-087-001 | 6
41 | TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-130PLHTD 9897-041-013 1
* | TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-130PLHTD 9897-042-014 | 1
42 | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKTT-65000PL,HTD 9909-044-004 1
* | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKT,T-95000PL,HTD 9909-047-004 | 1
43 | TUBASY-WELD,T-650,30CYCOPL-HTD 9930-170-001 1
* [ TuBASSY-WELD,T-900,ELEC/STMHTD 9930-158-002 | 1
44 | CHANNELASSY-REAR,T-650HTD 9947-033-001 1
* | CHANNELASSY-REAR T-900/1200HTD 9947-031-001 1

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisul

d

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoiL

0
)
3
=)
3
o
=
-
(7]

*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

|eo13d9|3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3




Machine

I Installation
Mounting | & Operation

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Parts

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @

1 1 RED/BIK b %
I oo THERMOACTUATOR 1 -E HOT=S08P Box N
1 s BLU/0R 1 L g Hor-Tue W
1 1 _
1 1 FUSE FUSE = m
“ mgmnxﬂa 1 [reesssa - ||\|~J m %_
sws ¢ ] BLU/0RG DOOR LOCK MOTOR 1 1 CONTROL ore_| 8D b 3
— ~] BLU/GRY " — ©
1 Em L | TROUGH 1 ses o — *
1 1 a6 1 . -@ COLD-SOFTENER m
1 1 RELAY PCB 0100 1 smize__§ qgim -
1 SWITCH 1 1 i 1 WHi/RED Y
1 J mm 12VDC POWER SUPPLY
1 qllllllllllllllllll 1 gal 1 BN
1 £ 1 auzen [l BLK/OR
- “ HEATING ELEMENTS - awk/ore | BLK/BRN I 7 CRNNEL
r — C — zz\mE— @ @
m N ! P | DL
- - o SERIAL COMM
" 1 bl 2 pzieplc 1 D
a 1 I 1 BB aawmwm 1 - -
© ' i — el
= ¥ a = 09992590
D — — m B E. . S3333338%
1 ! 1 Bk R TI 17381 B
1 1 " || STORER Jg RERDR®D
Oa 1 ! I . . i CE EEEER
1 g1, w
1 1 g| U [ - Tt
X FLLL LT 1 R/ " \xum ﬁwm
1 1 E ﬁgﬂ wijw [ [Q%e— Lo [oH aw PYEN] G
™ 1 1L 'rr 4 g sl lo] ol Hol  [oH=l|[L, 1
< I: g % 2 EE| wine ) OH®- wiI/ReD ol © 1 &
Lol DISPLAY PCB ! _c i B 44 | |g —=Hol [0 ©‘,T© Y 1 BRAKING RESISTORS
m 1 1 Pi4 33| |8 297 1@ o ?[ w ||m BE B
| I 1 EEEEE i/ o w || o 0 Hi as— CODLING FAN
L 1! Qi ol Bk
| I 1 1 off* 9| [oh® ° Frl
o , e I i
o) " B 1 | 24VAC TERM. BLOCK e |
\\\\\\\\ 1
- TERM. BLOCK
6 “ ©) - P6 1 “ VFD | HEAT! /LOCK | BLOWER /E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK "
o g 1 1 CONTROL PCB s 2
N —m W) 1 wm P11 P1 T rrr L
IZ/¢ 1 “ I g P [deh| | PO : N
W “ ® 7 P plo GRAPHICS PCB “ " E T il e & R
44 s E EEEEE
“ -.llllll._ “ d o9 35] T mb JM - > e
UsB [ 2 T2 BIK/ORS
1 “ qllllllh | | WHY/ORG BUK/ER 1 ij BUK/GRN
1 ANNUNCIATOR 11 g g g g Im%m fw«;:
i 11
! = :
1 . . B PRESSURE
1 11 a SWITCH
- “ FIIIIIIII... A R R R R h ] 3 Kk 8 8 4 4 0} | .IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIh
1
1 1
— AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON "
1
rllllllllllllllllllL
BIK/ERN INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BIK/YEL BUNYEL
CRNAEL GRNYEL
P/N 9507-014-001C
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 3PH, 60H/ 40 1B OPL DOPRESS, F DRIE
ELECTRIC HEAT
WNOBSOEA-13_0_X-____ - X
SNOLLNg JOLSIWNSFHL
1v3H OI¥10313 4=
“INMA 4A 'SSINdXI 10 91 0F WY@
g100—710—80G6 Z\ﬂ_ nq HOLIMS XOdd
. L1
WOD " 03d/IHA e o 78 REIVART
. = asn d3d . .
01 Y OSa/A90 =T L2 A71dSIa o S O s
i , - S o e ne = n1 T S8 3
& SN0/ AdD Y] ™ © =
e [ 7 7 = =T nd % nid EN
g /XS0 = m,zT = m@ong = IS 2RI g NIg woitms 7O
. | - = c=ar 34NSS3d
SNOILoaNNgD & TAAVASD e ,QT @ mof%m%ﬁ M —er o =81 agAz] d?ﬁw hom T g2e o
WNDIS 5 e TR0 =T SR £-01d]  |i-01d @ 7 e
NOTLO3CNI ,@MT ﬁ:L = S-8r 133/Nn74 RS o
c *Sa/Ago Z-rt] =TI .
(&) ,QT . J0LYIONNNNY Den/ne e HOLIMS = SOLON @..
- — L 2 P! > w
-— RS IELVIND] SR SRR \@;n TS 55 ot & a3HILY1 d00a LM 001
o | |9 S-Ir NEB) S-Ir S S HmM/NTg SWHO 002
© € COIA/ASD 0T-br ,mxT N = 19 Jqaer v §.|IT§ ws @ LS
m . — eI RNl £ = Ad9/MTE x B
o) 2 *SNd/A80 IS Call ) R HOLIAS ons HILINS — o|® &
. U =T EF] =T 03s00 §000 2|y o oo S
c T *NIE/A90 AN aEa 430077 J00d i il S
O Q3d/THA e RREEE: M a3»007 J00a SWHD eLf1fey ©
Qu yyyyyy o S oanet nd
EEVATI R IVSE ey O O I O R = I0W 28 \5 \D WH \: =
< JOLON S s o v vt R + /M /NN
O 007 ¥00a I O9EEYS S E=TIT TS 3, @ Neg| o
= RS e B I A = o -1 9-1IC 2aAS Ndd & WOW
M o = o NN\ e8] |
134/980 S
X i e e e b FABLAM yonn e W W @ Y ey
A
(o) z SIS 24 %Z:B%%@ﬂwm% ' 5T SET SET %@ﬁ
- T3/ LHA S 4o A VI TIX/LAR TIX/IHA IATHT
1 o LS OB0/LHNT gy NE/980 Y 5, = AJNINDINA
@ L =
m z 9 L3 T# ¥0LYN1OVONS3HL NOLLNE dOLS XNY A TIGVINIA
| _ 2AA-vr] Ly > er G8y—SY I
=0 2-cir | |
(@) m W DY0/LHM //E\ Ng/940 ,QT N oer Vs oy
K] > —< AYT3Y 1071d LY3H A s g N
~
O T o JYA0Y2-802
T3/ LHA Nd/ T3 T el O e-eir e 3 A1dds NJE/ M8 |
o I IATIA el | & il (E/LAR R B N I
=z ¥3LYA 003 — Y - ng oanezr+| JIN <l 590/5 18
p J
W RNV i T%LQTT. 5 & TIAE ) s
Y3LYA @102 ——y W S| . 2
) - [ JIANED o
a3/ LHM AdD/03Y lzT . IS L 9807518 5y 930/ = =8
I# IATWA RN o - ,
JILYM LOH g v NIE/TEL NSESTE] | Y NS
! L-v0| pi-vr WD o 7 < ~
034/ LHM >7d/03d ) Zl 9 =N K
%qum%w,mp a O o&o mkzmzmﬁéﬁﬁz NI N TS
v — Py ° Y (N —
N < 590 590 27 1 S
e 5 JvAve e AvZ 7 Bl yaEte o+ o
= o 990/ LHM WOJ JVAY2 @ 30/ M 997 TER Jdl/Ae o 2
=
SRV REIEREI B
WOJ ASH T34/ LHM T34/ LHM WOQ, AGTL A3/ LHMg ASH ‘ww@@ o N m
ACIT a3 ACIT Si mw;/% mw 03 7 NE/ g NEEATE T T DR
anl @100 — 19 =
¥INILIOS 4103 — 2D ) N M e~ T 1 >§@ mr 5
gnL 1OH — LH d {1 N~ o
4v05 16H — ZH E/IHA\C ) 038 a3y f NN f SINAD SNV L T
__ 97> Pn L 11n3¥12 N J0YINDD N
SINTVA YILVM JOLOYINDD 193 b S
JLYNNIL Y



Machine | Installation

Programming| Trouble-
shooting

Mounting | & Operation

Machine |Service Elec.

[==========-aee=---

HEATING ELEMENTS

rIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ

h |
1
1
1
1
1
L

DISPLAY PCB

18

SNOLLNG

WNOG650EB-13X02 Diagram

ANNUNCIATOR

Electrical

Elec. Heated | Maintenance

12VDC POWER SUPPLY

u

"R

| wi/ora
Tosa

o
=EE
o

3
>

L]
RELAY
(3

=B®

P3

© 0j°c 0.0 O O

==

© O] ol[0le © O

as )

1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON

I |

BUI/RD

B
wr/og.
WHI/ORD

e

HEAT PILOT,
RELAY

e

e |

[F===]F

|

POWER TERMINAL

L3

23 d

10

98765432 1CM

-] L1 INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
L BKARG BKARS
-1 :T7:8
SN SR
P/N 9507-055-001PR
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 3PH, 60HZ 4 5 0PL EXPRESS, VF DRVE
ELECTRIC HEAT
WNOG50E_-13_02X-_____-__X
SNOLLNg AOLSINYIHL
1VAH ONLOTT3 3=
‘INNA A 'SSI¥AX3 14O g1 O @ @ @ @
¥d100—SS0—-80S6 N/d ] HOLIAS XO¥d
7 C=aImr g
@33/ LHM asn g0d o 13A/N78 a
AV1dSId v S
T39/IAR  bed ™ N3e/03d e o e e a .9 nn T2 3
JOLOW < _ _ 2 — d E
3007 J00a 5 = A ng 2
= X or 3 =7 JaA2T  Nad NoIE vorns 7S W02 Ave
zww_o‘/ g 80d e W3 Jer &= =3 TV TANSSTHd um__w_/\¢._m1>
z W SIIHdVHO 3 B 3aA2l  nia Mlrom T .2e Sug @)
T39/1AM @E}Bum S S Mk.oa_.AE‘_I:a W o T39/M1a T ot
A 9-9r ' -1
(&) A z TN JOLYIONINNY R/ME Ll Houms S snion @)
- — = 1 &
= EISTaEN m e B T & a3HOLYT ¥00a SLLVA 001
© x G-I NI ST 3 SWHO 002
m o 3| | G [N 7= Wm_au T ARt S @
S b Sa = _— ¥
o < T AR =T T 2 nt
38/ LHA I SiNd/a3d RN =1 739 =1 ] I B
e I# IATVA EAN T3x007 J00a IO
O Jd3LYM @00 | HJLIMS &|"SWHD 002 %
N IS RN RV 134007 ¥00a x| edaul
33/ LHM o) OIA/03d —_— S-TIF JaA2l nd @
24 IAWA - |_mv_ 257 e W 18 ¢l ol =
(q\] ¥3LYA 0700 —e=srt ol 3 e M NN
= o & >
|8 8 E-TIr THA /NS Via Nad
(@ ) E N R BN e ST 5TAs - N9g @ %4 WOH
X AP e = A8 | tomm/mn RETVis i AR 1
¥3LYM LOH e & 00NN e ! Ol R ey
QPR (VAT TR VO s 7 dudddy £ e YOLYNLOYORIIHL - =51 mED T IIW
<~ 24 IANTVA EREEREE: YA TN A A 21 TIX/IAR TIX/LAR naa JALNG
1 YALYM LOH 854229 %207 2 ES AONINO IS
B o] 3] v|g T# YOLYNLOVOWNIHL NOLLNE d0LS XN¥ H JIVINYA
Ll 7199397 G8y—SYy I
o o o
(@) anL @109 - L2 i 1)
YINILIOS @100 - 2D @) 1/ s/ v
O CITRNTOT ] S it = @ a9 . n
© 4v0S 10H - ¢H| 0T ~ 9a0/7A¥ T hi] S & 2
SIATVA I3LVM | m .nm ATddns IYA0Y2-802 13A/NID
(@) & “N9/5 erer] L) < ARCVATT) O] wImod u<>$7w_w\ow._m
=z S — |Mw V_T = e oaner| QWA 2l 590/ 518
= H = g .
JAMEEIVIt STy A S & TR/ TR
| o
- 1 I L
5 *IAR/AID 9T |_$__| Q = 0807514, [ 08075 TN B
T CE/AED 2w . y ._.|.|._.8
s S - q vy zmm\v_._mmw__|zmm\v_._m ol & 7_u
PR ot I STy A H.iz‘- [Tk L0H z| g o 3
= 0 S zl 9 3 — 2
SNDILI3NNDD £ GTA/71S5 0= |_m v_T g > & SINIWITZ ONILYIH NI e N
TYNDIS & ~ 590 BEi] 1 ] I O I
NOILI3MNI 2 *Nd/A®D 8T WV_T T i) vnve 3snd Ny M | A | asE e 2
g > 930/ LHA SRl ———— o407 1d 5
T NIE/AED &-r| Iy @ 5u0/9 1 - 21
021 AB02
W TIe/ TR 55t L¥" a3d/LHA WOD, AO2T_ 038/ 1HA, = -
a3y A02T a3y a ﬁ._w__ NJg/M19 Ngg/1E T 11 3
L] alpi-vr A T !
N§t @ I e i Aoy 2
L CEE | RS 3
A02T L _LInddd 2
JO0LIVINDD LY3H oAy

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 @

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

(7



Machin i . . - i H | [ -
achine | Installation | programming| Trouble- | Machine [Service Elec.| Electrical Parts Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Mounting | & Operation shooting Data Parts
o
LOCK (] [l ) H N N
THERMOACTUATOR {l oIy ~
1 E ey o
] e g g&s oz RED/CRY - 43 m
l EREE RS AP 15 AR B Hor-uB o
— 1 H =Rl FUSE FUSE g N S
CEEOENC 1 1||||||||i________||||||||||||| |L|r_ EE =
DOOR LOGK MOTOR “ 1 g EERE ot CONTROL ors RED I e i @ COLD-SOFTENER m
T i TROUGH I ) %
qIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII. “ FN engcwéw Y
E I HEATING ELEMENTS 1 L 1 S 4 ke
1 RELAY PCB 0100 B IS
— %%%%D — B “ @W 4N o
g wa/ReD COLD-TUB
“ I mmwm g 12/0C PONER SUPPLY » e
2 e 1 asomn |l BLK/ORS
“ H 1 82 BLk/ore Eﬁf RN
H i HEE 1 ®
L M I | ARVAN
1 1 EEEEE 1 SERAL COMN
1 1 P ]inen 1 M D
1 = e| BB r||J VFDRVES |- &
1 1 g
[ I i o E—
- 3 WHT/YEL . - WHIYEL
1 1 g ) i
1 1 gl CONTROL  [xlz 1 BK/EL
" i TRANSFORMER mm— A
1
1 WHT/ORE ‘:m< L2 2
O “ “ g e " u “
A g 203 6
P 1 w77 bl
1 | E ] ﬁea wiel (5] fole Lol 1ol - U a2 1
3 1 1 1 M g g 2d WL w1y [ lio| ol o 1 2
Ay | 1 ! d I e B w=Ho] - JoF 1Ok v 1 F
1 DISPLAY PCB "B & wm__ B 4 | |g e @4 o] oh|dol],, |l 1 —= BRAING RESISTORS
B P2 1 P15 EEEEERIETE: 5 NI 1 T3
— s — FEEE Ll b bkl e e o 4 VoTOR H—E COOLING FAN
____ 1! o] [oH® Q)| [OH=| ELE ERIEE &
o! , 1! o Joh= of| [oH= FRFE By a1
'l WHI/RED
1 ! 1! 24VAC TERM. BLOCK e 1
O |\ 1 1 1153 1
H TERM. BLOCK
9 “ @ - Hmm P1 P6 1 “ VD | HEAT! /LOCK | BLOWER/EHEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK - “ BLOCK
O 2y 1 1 CONTROL PCB wios e '
N = iz 1 48 PN P1 - -
—w @ @mm sW2 — — EE P12 3 q m | BjoRe
—s ® ” 1ol GRAPHICS PCB | 1 H%%E ol I B HeT coCTR
I P4 i1y P10 1 1 EERNEE 1 i
1 [SySySyS——| 1 R WMW k| mb o wm =EENEN oRs 1 BKEL
- USB q - # 2899 bl il i - BLK/ORE. 7
- “ qllllllh - “ mrx\mmzi
1 ERE-- B g 5
— ANNUNCIATOR — — W W g M Imwamyw%oa — -
1 11 i 1
1 T 1 AR A
1 11 n simed 1 FEEE
- “ FIIIIIII.... O 1 i 1 B 0] .I.IIIIIIIII.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIh
1
1 1
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON "
rllllllllllllllllllL
CoMm
INJECTION  TERMINAL BLOCK
BN
GRNEL
P/N 9507-005-001C
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 3PH, b0HZ 0 LB OPL EXRESS, VF ORVE
ELECTRIC HEAT
WNOS50EA-13_0_X-_____- - X
1v3IH J1M103713 SNOLLNE QDWMHZWDI%
‘INEA 4N 'SSI™AX3 14O g1 09 @ @ @ @ ’
m:\OO\mOO\WO©® Z\Q ng HOLIMS XOdd
. T
Wig *TII/IAR = o v
, m asn g4 ,/ a4 13A/07d ﬂ
o1 *9d0/480 TT—%rY =) A¥1dsIa o <
. e o o [T a4 P n T8 3
6 TNID/A90 CE S 7 7 = =T 14 % " -
nd 12 o
. , = =
g TN /x99 =78 m{T = ED = =7 DaACI Nag NoJd borme 7S W00 A2
* SreiH 8 80d e WD _Jer ™ e=gr SEIVZiRE: 34N5535d 930/ 1HA
/[ 13A/Ad8 E-vr (@) A¥2
SNOTLO3NNDD D5 SIIHAVHO o = —A ()
1-8I" JaAal [ARE HOIH c€
JYNDTS . =5 O 2 o0
NOTLarN o LAR/ASD i m‘oiﬁ LTDE o c-8r RENVZaR AT .t
¢ *Ta/A90 RN ,QT [ c-r 990/Md °
~ T 1o JOLYIONNNNY g HILIAS e SOLON @..
O y T U3/A49 VT | BT 090 ganel 90 o] 43y =nnt SLLYA 001
= *OTA/LE9 e ol ARl pg sl N i b 3 SWHO 051
e - = = > oo
© i m% ﬁm A ﬁﬁ LI PTTT Rgo/ngs oM A
m 2 *SINd/Ad9 T ,NMT -1 THAR - I HOLIAS o
o U =1 139 =1 HILINS 13s095 soog 3 T T I S
(D) T *NIE/490 SOaN e a3NI07 H00C | ]
C H < HOLIMS x
O T3/ LHA 5T o 33007 Y00 ellel| 1y
Yuguuy 5 S-1IM 3aA2t Nd
=) -
0p)] 033/ LHM NoJg /033 ddJ ] Al T
JOLOW < O¥38d bk /+ /M /n
~- 007 ¥000 S £ VAL 5 Nog| ™
@) - 2 1900 3| . EIr gy g, |77 20AS N @ HOR
VA o 99949485 980/ LHA T3X/940 H@a |
> 00NN e | | TS , ) Tam| N
™ o m SIS o JOLYNLOVONIIHL P e SENS " ST Z&Hm
-— S TR  CFAET ESEERE4R 27T TIX/LIFAA TR/ IAR ‘ IALNT
1 Z oo o0 B = AON3NOIHS
z o T# J0LYNLOVOWNIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A
m [ o ERCCIRCTN
L _ 2TV &y - er G8Y—SY I
m
134/ LHM 2 — N3 —5¢r
o £ IATYA o > 2 Wosho
Tp) 43LYA 0100 82 = A9 LOTId 193K e | | aoa
T U -
(@) TERYART) N/ 13y 3 = | O 2-6Ir L Atadns  FIACREhC f
=) 4 IAT9A zZ el ] @ b [HA/HR MO} BN | ve-an
Y3LvM @702 — Y ﬁ@a R AR 990/ >78
T34/ LHM OIA/03d — Y
W 24 3INTYA S LQ =l '
s & w ¥ : TIR/TE L I TIR/TTE
[ TIANED o
NI 12 = o) a0/ [0d0 /5 T B O
= | (0]
S IATWA 8=t (S - ,
YILYA LOH g ] NI/ NSE/ ] D N
Lv0| pT-vr gl < BN
a3/ LHA AdD/03 zmu@ 10H Z o ¥ 2 .
M IATIA a 9 4 SINIWITA INILYIH N SN N
YILYA LOH & > ) e A 3| 3 & S
> 4 Q9AY2 2 - L _o T S
139/ LHA SREVAEL T g 7 35M4 Ave m 7] Bl ¢T3AAETET T 3
| @ 030/ 1AM WOQ OvA72 O30/ LHM a8 o
S3L9n 104 © /LR = 9 |5
o90/9 1 T2 2 iy
. AGII g
W03 AGTT T34/ LTHM I33/LHM WOJ, ASTT »BWEI,;. 5%8 — 2
AGTT a3d AGTT =N ¥ a3d NaE/ g o Nag/E 71 T ©
T IS ; o E
Y3IN3LI0S @100 - 20 N )= — 5
anL 1on - ¢ @ I e o T A0ve 2 <
gnL I0H — LH aQ3d/1HM MENRAET | | NENRENNTAE T
dv0S 10H — ¢H ANV I
__ V05 10H ~ L T1NJ¥10 N TO0YINDD N
SINTVA _SILVM YO129INDD 1¥3H L — e
JLYNY3LW



Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 @

Machine | Installation v_.ou_.mq:_s_:m_ Trouble- | Machine |Service Elec.| Electrical Elec. Heated | Maintenance
Mounting | & Operation shooting Parts
;mm;%mﬂgam { - I =t d mmm A
RED/BRN 1 R/ @ \%‘ﬁww 7N
l “ g 2 AMP 1.5 AMP r 5 HOT-TUB
— FUSE FUSE mm
DODR LOCK MOTOR dzd d D OOZAZMOiV oRG rED REDAVIO - 7~
1 1 g gL 1 & Q COLD-SOFTENER
quIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII‘ " i M = HZOCOI - MDW Ibﬁ‘ncﬁm\a:m
HEATING ELEMENTS 085 1 ¢
1 1 B T RELAY ASSY 1000 RELAY ASSY 0100 1 Kn —~
“ _ mmwm . b e poveg sty s "@ a8
! ! o 4 é_ ﬁ%%% : I g ~
m w BLK/BRN — ¥
“ 1 g s |1
- - “ o 1 WHT/BLU “ w
- 1! 1 =
© p ! 1 P! DEE i e o
[ - 1 1 mwmmm [ £ “W ‘mfﬁrll vy SHIELD
©)) i 2
2 BKNEL Wm-n
1 1 g Wi 1 T W]
lm - - MMM 0 - = - MHIAR E!x 7 7 —%h
D 1 1 1 d n L Geciled
g — 43 Ay
1 1 1 ) L TRANSFORVER ww— aoe @@@@gg
N ¥ ! e i [ EF
— — WHI/ORE p — m— ﬂwm [
O 1 _F 1 g, g = xw U1 fen )l -
X Epemmeed 1 P U 1
" | 3 J M/ mim| 5] [OHe 6H L]
3 “ I |- m g & g . mm! o] [O]e o=l ||k 8
L wuli] I —M M w M g £ 8 M WL a6y o= _\©\=__ a._.as_ |
1 DISPLAY PCB 1 1 i1 B 43| /g = mg © T@ o o 1 B s BRAKNG RESISTORS
M P2 1 P15 g4zgy | ) Q 1 COOLING AN
L “ " o [ol ofle || | ELEEEEER 2y wor H|
2REBR BlSg RIS 2 TI—
- " 1! P M o= o= BIE BRIFE [
ir 2 g
mW “ o ' “ mw 24VAC TERM. BLOCK o= “ i g
\\\\\\\\ 1 1. 5
= af TERM. BLOCK
9 “ @ A gP1 P6 1 “ i VFD | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E=HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK w “ BLOCK
O (&l - CONTROL ASSY s el !
N —m@ @mmmzm 1 I EE P11 P1 Hllllllllmllllﬁm;g
—W Ww: 1 P12 p P4 e | | P3 1 S ]
W 1’l® n i eio GRAPHICS PeB | “ E T i ane 0G| ﬂﬂu 1 I B HEAT CONTACTOR
| ;I 24 4 |j "EEECEE I By P
" o= I g i 237 Jam] e  dadedsad [ = 1 #a ™
R2 axjors
- " - LR B B B N J h . - M 2 ¢ BLK/BRN. [~}
— q — . L L1 T M
1 ANNUNCIATOR 11 m m m & HEAT PILOT ; _m 4 o o s GROUNDING LUG
1 CERERE ReELAY SPRN= 0 0
| “ “ k. wm gy By “ h@ PROKIMTY SWITCH
1 iR B =3
1 L I T AU %\m_m —e_ PRESSURE o s [a |g
: 11 W E 2 SWITCH 1 SERE
- “ FIIIIIII.... O 1l R R R 1 R4 R R f B 8 F | .IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIh i
1
1 1
— AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON “
1
COM
LY INJECTION  TERMINAL BLOCK
BK/0RG
BKMEL BKARL
G BRNAEL
_u\z 9507-059-001PR
WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 5PH, 60H/ 0 LB OPL DXPRESS, VF DRIE
ELECTRIC HEAT
WNOS50E_—13_02X-_____~-__X
1V3H ONLOTT3 SNOLLNE NEWEN_”._E
‘INYA JA ‘SSTWAXT 14O E1 09 YY) -
W_n_ —OOI@@OI@O@@ Z\n_ N1g | HOLIAS XOdd
7y T=2Ir NG
T39/1AM asn g9d Ao 3A/NE d
AV1dSId ¥ <
T3d/71HN vy e/ 03y < ar = =7y e = >+ o e M 2 | 3
d0L0W _ _ - ﬁ A
007 ¥00a 5 = - SR ARE =
- N ST T [T omAeT nae NaE vouins 7S | WOD Ap2
N9 o mo_m_._w_ﬂ Y %ﬂ W) ler ™ ==ar EETVIRT 3INSSId um__w/\whm_._}
2 > 3 =8 J0AT ng HOIH | ,2€ 90 ®
m = (] 2
S = - .
O e I s € H=n__.a.._ﬁ 01d @ T T39/M 4 T =
IATWA 2 9 = =T 990/nd
A | AOLYIONNNNY It HILIMS T SOLOW @.
— 24
O CIS T8 B m m-ﬁﬁ w_mm STATT m-ﬁﬁ & @3HILYT ¥00a s W wn m, %%
- — ) — 2
-— Bm_\:.:w A i -l | = T Siasr T HS: _ ws 2
) NN 2|3 Qe e =T R v
c o = Rl TAR = [ Al HolAs ol @ d
T3/IHA I 5Nd/a3 3 H ey =T 3 = II007 So0a 13070 4000 & ddd S
o R aEAIEER
|
< =t i @307 ¥O00T qu.T__% oow eLlat| 1 ©
nCO A en N ] e =Troue e o T T T
('] F—— o Q =
¥3LYA 0D N o A
N ’ =g g 3 T THR/NSE ) Nag| S™W
T334/ 1HM > > 1-€1r 9-TIr JOAG Nad S WOW
O S ey & S 1818 tosn/mm REIVA A, T...Hmv_
< ¥3LYM LOH e & XO0INN e | | B | @ °* ® IR
T30/ 1HM eI 50 /a3 Yadddd £ 2H A0LYNLIVOWAIHL AT TP REIY oI
(o8] 4 IATIA 13237 3| | s Y\ et IK/ 1AM Waa JALND
~— ¥3ALYA LOH atxozy 50071 2 =
L I o oA = AJININY3IA S
1 | 3™ v g T# J0LYNLOYONNIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV PN
m T3/ 1AM v 5eg/a3d Jded<lidd or C8r—Su . I1EYIAVA
2# JATVA Hadaa N
L J3ALYA LOH 339595 . o o= Vo
_ (&) = o
(@) = S A2+ 2
K] Ez&mmw %mm - wm e T b o) il B IS 1a
- 0T =2 - S| E 1 IVAQYS—-802 ]
9 anL 10H — ¢H o 1-GIr ol T A1ddNS NIZ/ Mg =
anl IH - Il > = - © A3 N8/ IHA OND|  'y3MOd
dvoS 10H — ZH 6  NI¥9/AdD CI-#r
o oS O 24 oA 21 [AvA0ye-802 3A/NED
= SIATVA_UALVM et b B N1 JaA2T+ 0a0/ %18
8 W G}
24
PRIV TN
W JAMAEIVARS] |E.| = w m T35 N__._”.;\v_._m
-
RV BRI I
5 *TAA/ASD MV_W 3 3 | tosn7 TN |
e o
§ ONE/ME it gy ) (] Naa/ L Nt g _.|.|._ s
o ae7ras 1=t el Woo 10H z| g o 3
I Sy 9, S xS A — <
SNOLLOINNDD = GrA7%99 O |M v__| % whzuzu._ ONILYIH N N
IYNDIS ~ 590 * *550 SR ¥l m o
NDILO3PND 5 ~*sa7xe9 =311 % vAve umE Ave m ¢ | & ey 2
. MV__l 9a0/1HA WOD JVAY2 @ BRIz ——— ¢ 590/ 1 T
1T 7 NJE/AdD 6-4F _ ¢ o90/yE T2l o
D o i Aozt 3¢, |asoe I
W3 *TII/IAR 997 \NW_J e e e NS
Tx,m a v1-vr a@/IN /(\ CENRREN e —— =T
3| o J0LOVINDD LY3H =
WOJ A0CT T334/ LHM 133/ 1AM _ yIVING | AINIOISNVAL
A02T 3y L _iIn3dn T0YLNDD
JLUNYILY

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



aulyoep

Notes

uonesado 3 | Huunop

bujwweiboid | yopeezsur

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

‘09|73 VIAIBS | duiyoepw

|edo13o9)3

Section 11
Parts Electric
Heated 50Hz

WNOG650EB-68X0O 400 Volts 50 Hz 3 Phase
WNO950EB-68X0O 400 Volts 50 Hz 3 Phase

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 Part # 8533-110-001 2/23



Key  Component

T-650

T-950

Key  component T-650 T-950 Qary
1 LABEL-WARNING,HIGHVOLTAGE 8502-614-004 8502-614-004 2
2 | LABEL-QUALITY 8511-001-002 8511-001-002 2
3 | SEALER-PIPE 8538-132-000
4 | NUT-HEXKEPS,#8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 12
5 | NUT-HEXKEPS,#10-32UNF,2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 12
6 | LOCKWASHER-EXTTOOTH,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 12
7 | BUSHING-INSULATED,1” 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 4
8 | STUD-SELFCLINCHING,#10-32X1/2 9531-042-002 9531-042-002
9 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 77
10 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL,10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 8
11 | SCREW-PNHDCR,6ABX3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 4
12 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 9545-030-002 2
13 | RELAY 5192-285-004 5192-285-004 1
14 | RELAY-HEATERS,40AMP(240VAC) 5192-290-002 1

* | RELAY-HEATERS,60AMP

5192-291-002

15 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,4”

8220-001-484

8220-001-484

16 | WIREASY-BRN/BLK,8”

8220-059-005

8220-059-005

17 | WIREASY-BRN/YEL,8”

8220-059-006

8220-059-006

18 | WIREASY-BRN/BLU,8”

8220-059-007

8220-059-007

19 | WIREASY-WHT/ORG,9”

8220-063-041

8220-063-041

20 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,11”

8220-064-055

8220-064-055

21 | WIREASY-BRN,19”

8220-073-009

8220-073-009

22 | WIREASY-LTBLU,81/2”

8220-076-002

8220-076-002

23 | WIREASY-BRN,17”

8220-078-028

8220-078-028

24 | WIREASY-BRN/BLK,8”

8220-084-004

8220-084-004

alal=al=al=alal=alal—a]lo

25 | WIREASY-BRN/YEL,8”

8220-084-005

8220-084-005

1 | STRAP-FAN,LANYARD 9544-067-001 9544-067-001 1
2 | SCREW-PNHDCR,#8-32X3/4 9545-010-001 9545-010-001 2
3 | SCREW-RDHDSLTDMACH,#10-32 9545-012-004 9545-012-004 4
4 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 2
5 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X11/2 9545-044-009 9545-044-009 1
6 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X5/8 9545-044-012 9545-044-012 3
7 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRSUPV2.0,HTD 9627-923-002 9627-923-002 1
8 | WIRINGHARN-PWR/VFD/PS,50HZHTD 9628-007-001 9628-007-001 1
9 | WIRINGHARNESS-HEATASY,2.0,50HZ 9628-008-001 9628-008-001 1
10 | WIRINGHARNESS-MAIN,HTD,2.0,24V 9628-009-001 9628-009-001 1
11 | HOUSINGASSY-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD 9803-219-001 9803-191-001 1
12 | VALVEASSY-DRAIN,T-650HTD, 24V 9819-026-004 1
13 | CNTRL-TRGH.T6500PL,OHTD-68 9857-243-004 9857-245-004 1
14 | TUB&CYLASSY-CMP,T-650,0PL-HTD 9869-035-003 9869-027-005 1
15 | HEATERASSEMBLY 9870-087-001 9870-087-001 6
16 | TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-680PLHTD 9897-041-014 9897-042-015 1
17 | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKT,T-65000PL,HTD 9909-044-004 9909-047-004 1
18 | TUBASY-WELD,T-650, T-950 30CYCOPL-HTD 9930-170-001 9930-158-002 1
19 | CHANNELASSY-REAR,T-650, T-950 HTD 9947-033-001 9947-031-001 1
20 | CHNLASY-REAR,CMP,T-650, T-950-6800PL 9947-043-010 9947-046-008 1
21 | STRAP-BEADEDTIE 9544-041-002 1
22 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,10BX1/4 9545-008-001 4
23 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 1
24 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 1
26 | CHANNEL-REAR,T-900/1200,HTD 9081-175-001 1

26 | WIREASY-BRN/BLU,8”

8220-084-006

8220-084-006

27 | WIREASY-BRN,6”

8220-108-019

8220-108-019

28 | WIREASY,2.0,T-650HTD/T-80NRELC

8220-158-018

* | WIREASY,2.0,T-950HTD/T-120GAS

8220-158-026

29 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION

8502-619-008

8502-619-006

30 | LABEL-FUSE,1.5A

8502-716-001

8502-716-001

31 | FUSE-1.5A,FAST 1/4X1-1/4

8636-018-001

8636-018-001

32 | NUT-ELASTICSTOP,#6-32

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

33 | TERMINAL-LUG,SOLDERLESS

8652-134-002

8652-134-002

34 | ANGLE-SUPPORT,DRIVE(HEATED)

9003-341-001

9003-341-001

35 | BRACKET-SHIELDMOUNTING

9029-095-001

9029-095-001

36 | BRACKET-SHIELD,RH

9029-193-001

37 | COVER-HEATER TERMINALS

9074-331-001

9074-330-001

38 | COVER-DRIVE (W/FAN)

9074-362-001

9074-362-001

39 | CHANNEL-REAR,T-650HTD

9081-177-001

40 | FAN-COOLING,230VAC

9189-012-002

9189-012-002

41 | FUSEHOLDERASSEMBLY

9200-001-002

9200-001-002

42 | GUARD-COOLINGFAN,80X80MM

9208-063-001

9208-063-001

43 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD

9241-201-001

9241-185-001

44 | HOSE-DRAIN

9242-459-001

45 | PLATE-MTG,DRIVE(HTD)

9452-842-001

9452-842-001

46 | PLATE-BASE,DRIVEMTG(HTD)

9452-843-001

9452-843-001

47 | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM

9507-034-001

9507-035-001

48 | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC

9508-034-001

9508-035-001

alalalalalalal_alalalalalalmlalalnlmlmalalmlalal—-]-

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

aulyoep

uonesado 3 | Huunop
uonejjeisul

d

pujwwe.sbo.

bunyooys
-3|qnoJL

0
o
3
=
3
o
=
-
(7]

*09]3 IJIAIBS | dulyoen

JeoL9)|3

aoueuajuien | pajesH 9|3




z_mn_.:.:m Installation
Mounting | & Operation

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Elec. Heated

Parts

Maintenance @

[sg]
1 8
— N
1 3
1 ;
o
1 h=
i i 2
I . 3
1 &
— - o
1 I
1 1
1 1
1 I
1
m Fllll LLY 1
1
© 1 1
| - 1 ]
O) 1
® 1 1
 — — —
()] 1 !
1 1
-— 1 1
O i i
1
x ’ ' o
o1 1 e ol (@ I
1 I _ s o
© ! TEEE L s ot I
1 i 5 X
1 DISPLAY PCB 1 /i il erenrie
1 P P14 "pi3 w [
m , I Pl =IOl o
1 .na\_____...—s:.s_\sg_wsm\m..s_smﬁ ®
___ 1 1 D_“__H_D_“_mn_:m n__“_m_ 4| & m
1 P6 m ©
o 1 L L ) )% s
o “ i i 24VAC TERM. BLOCK
1 ; |
otk i
LE
1
Z i B '
W “ P4 {0 P10 GRAPHICS PCB I
1 UsB 1
1 1 _
1 ANNUNCATOR | m GROUNDING LUG
1 1
1 1 PROXMITY SWITCH
- MR -
1 1
1 1
1 1 ;
1 1
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON
rllllllllllllllllllt
_rm 987654321 m.oz
INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
P/N 9507-034-001A
40 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WIRING DIAGRAM 400V, 3PH, 50HZ aEcC HeAr
WNOB50EA-68_0_X-_____-__X
SNoLLNg YOLSINYIHL
Q3LV3H 3=
‘INYA A ‘SST¥AX3 140 87 0% DAP@
4d1L00—+¥£0—80G6 Z\ﬁ_ n1g HOLIMS XO¥dd
. - L0, . ®
NOD  O¥O/IHM 99T o asn mmﬂ d SZir S8 e RETVARE]
° | o ! _
L 4 por w
oL T O¥0/AED Za7) MAN IS AY1dSIa i « Y ¢ g
. | -0 er (] e na @ Mo [44 3
6 NID/AED T | ™ o . W.| @
oo = ad e ma 1 i
g~ MEA® 27 SR or =0 T oanet Nag Nug voums TC | INOO Ave
& =] N0,
* | _I e mon_ 6r NYD er car REVV ] 3¥NSSINd HO/LHM
SNOILOANNOD & TANA¥O ST | Q SOIHAYY9 - R, AG)
TYNDIS * | H @ o | VB oana nig PN ze 550
¢ v r F o
NOLLOIMNI  ° LHIWAYO _ov__l £0id _.E_‘_ +0ld @ G8r as3ywnig STie L
5 * OM@AuD 27l ZTIr .
m _mx_l " HOLVIONNNNY oHo/ma ® HOLIMS eV HOLOW @ |
..Ia y QRO SORYN IT oIr 590 oaneL oW - SLLVM 00}
- | |9 4 GIT NIO ST S ns 1HWNE SINHO 002
¢~ OINAYD oLl YT 7T M8 oanzt VT ﬁ&&lrﬂﬂlol ws @ NS
. “ _I T g T _— Ad9/N18 y
> g g - @
() ¢ INGAND oA eir LHM eir HOLIMS £Ms HOLIMS S|®@ elfet il
. ' =) GEN T PN 43S0 MO0 @y =
O . * NIgAD AN e 007400 5| osiivmool | mf @ @ 2
O 7t HOLIMS @ swHoooz | >| > > ©
S SHO/LHM Joddddd % i a3%0071 ¥00d e | «
Ny SHI oanz g N4 o
OHO/LHM S NH8/DHO W Q lom 28 18 gl W =
~ HOLOW s mmmwmm Q Mo
O 007 %000 T e o e o T TAWNYE Nag| oW
= o Iy - o-LLIF oans  Nug s )
£ 2 JY9Y9e Ler oW
X N9 6 44444 >0 rogomm VYV Tmreso 11 F1is _ g
%) R SOOTNN o | |t Irw|Vod
o a o Z# HOLVNLOVOWYIHL D ST alN
© DYO/LHM THMWOYO 3 2 3 veir ele]
Q R N\ TINIHM 3ANa
1 @ = SUO/LHM NYD/OH0 ]
3 “or IS 00T o = AONINOINS
m EINI =z = 1# MOLVNLOVOWYTHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A TEVINVA
NIvya i = zr 58-Sy I
_ _ _ 6M % N¥g @ n1g/940 “ _I ane
o m C N\ zer ] g zer 1/ s/ ¥/
el 2 = i m g n
I ) = -~
© OUO/LHM s MN/DHO = v © TSIr|LSLr 3 < Alddns o<>0ﬂwmm7_mmm _
(@) L# ANTVA e | @ @ N9/LHM aN9 | yamod
Z ¥3LVYM 100 et . & oana A ZL o<>$~%m%5
y 1 @}z g
SUO/LHM OINDY0 L o Q M8 Mg
W AT e I_mv_T 6 @ g | gL hee
¥3LVYM 4100 - - El o | TIANYD
I EN I g MTENEg | [T eNea o = =
DUOILHM rar) ANO/OHO | - ._.|o|._.
L# INTVA Rz “aanee [ T axnes 5
¥3LYM LOH 2 2] N
Loannd Lt a4l srenga 1 Hmemes S
DHO/LHM M19/940 q SINANIT ONILYAH _ 7 alg
Z#INTVA o =] e v SIS
Y3LYM LOH & =
9l o SYO/LHM  NOO OVAVZ OHO/LHM  WOD AKZ z1 g L $1S
g mENgs T el T it
| —
——— Ny
TonE v S
A00Z =1 k3
O3 Ave OYO/LHM OYO/LHM =] . NS
ani a0 - £2 o W ia/Nug SaNyg o v ®
Ezu_mﬁmwﬁ m._umm - wm T 980 AW 9HOD¥0 ~—~ 940 = 9¥0 >8ﬂ N8 _E@ s
- ]
anl I0H — IH J RENVEL:] °
dv¥0S I0H — ¢H O 1inoYI0 mmﬁ,_mm%zﬁﬁ NuE > Nug
SIAVA IR O8INGD 3sn4 @



Machine Installation | programming| Trouble- Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Mounting | & Operation shooting _um_ﬁm

[sg]
o
N
)
<
=)
= )
[32]
! 3
| #*
1 e m
— BRN/YEL. o
|
|
g 8 “
I
S i
© 1 1L
o)) beccceean
—
) h | i |
—— 1 wn
o h - :
1 TRANSFORMER
o
N I aatt— [
O 1 U1 b
X — ] O/ p - d
0! M | e Holl (| [0 | i g
ARG
i 1! ML _ - o
© FEEE el
1 1 i L ——
1 DISPLAY PCB 1) m_ ohre
m ) I o
1 1 1 1 wis|[O]] [0
1 HERT/NLCK | FEAT/0K | BLOWR/E-64T| WSTER o [0
E I I =3 e N N i FIN: ﬂ o
o | ¥ i LI )i |
1 1 i § 24VAC TERM. BLOCK
5 1 1 B o llo [le |le
O 1! : o ||
o N M 1 “ CONTROL ASSY
13 1 P11
Z _mm g sw i “ 2L ot i
1 ffieto GRAPHCSPCB| I ﬁ_ s
3 i) Lo e 4 =
| I gi vl ]
" r I LB EEE
_ |
1 m w m m HEAT PILOT GROUNDING LUG
1 RELAY
| i ug PROKNIY SWTCH
1
- BUNA
1
- "
1
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON
e L
P/N 9507-067-001PR
40 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRMVE
WIRING DIAGRAM 400V, 3PH, 50HZ aECC He
WNOB50E_~-88_02X-_____~__X
SNOLLNg HOLSINYIHL
Q3LV3H A=
‘INYA SA ‘SSIYXT 14O 81 OF YR
4d100—/90—80G6 Z\n_ n1a HOLIMS XO¥d
9YO/LHM T
8y 13aN1g
M asn 99d \ .
OHO/LHM ) NME/9H0 4 ) ¥
HOLOW Q ><,_m_ﬁm_e () T n1g m >0 EOJH.W 3
30074000 s P _ _ o . a
= il — m cwr g n1g 1z
NYS Q = or 3 T oanzh g Ngg voums ¢ w_\,_mﬂwn\v_.\_/._ww
2 o o 80d ol N Jor ™ &8r RETVORE! FnssIud ool
OHO/LHM _@ 1HWOHO | M mQ_In_<W_O w T8 Dangt T > HOIH ze 56 AHV
NIVSa ST o mi m.ﬁ:n__.A LSE 2 8T azy/nig CARR 1
WA 9 b ! cur 9d0/N18
(@) % HOLVIONNNNY HOLIMS
“— 2 & €| aaHoLv1¥o0a az¥ina olon
© S gir 940 oapnzL 9 m SLLYM 00}
STYITITR IS SING/OU0 S | wﬁ NYD AL 5 3 wms LHWNTg s SINHO 002
m HANTVA evr |y . N8 oaner VI H T S aona ws @
¥3LYM 0100 | H fr [z T [ = 4
e it 2l T=IT WED] =7 HOLIMS MS HOLIMS S| I AR RN !
c OYO/LHM A oinvodo ] | byl @300 ¥o0a a3s010 H00a |« S
= = | o w| o o
Z# INTVA &0 1P SLIVM 001
3 & L7 HOLIMS ® swHoooz | Z| ~\>) ©
0 H3LYM Q100 —sHH, ol a3%001¥00a x
% -
SUOILHM T xu9ou0 mle 9 S oanz g = L
N 1# INTVA 2700 O N I lomw 28 18 gL ol W=
NI /A XD
YILVYM LOH 4 -
RN E RIS ETIT TAWNEE [RE]
O OUO/LHM ) M18/940 Y999y y £(Q . FIIr G b _ |
Z#INTVA z|5 AN S HH 0aAS NOW
X Y3LVM LOH alk| ol 29 DHO/LHM 1380d0 '] me |
8 w W o w wu“ MOOTINN 5] | TAmod
| =) o) o Z# HOLVYNLOVONYIHL 1 5T W
© e | | 134 IEL noa
; ol o 1] 9 9 wmoc._._;f)\/\( NID/540 4H 220 TINIHM TINIHM 3IANA
EEEEEE Y001 [ = AONINOIY4
m _ o 1# ¥OLVNLOYOWNTHL NOLLNg dOLS XNY A J9aVIVA
W[ a3 ot o G658 J
¥3IN3LI0S G100 - 2D 0L~ SHORED LTy 28 NME v NI8/980 | B ~
(@) 8NL 1O0H = $H RS pY zewr | ANS s Vs oy
o) qond 10h — I 6~ NUORED ol LT O Pl e er | 2 TAINNYD = @ Lo
- P
ESETN /S EITTN | = a _||_
Te) SIANVA_S3IVR CER TN v o M_wv__l = T = OVAOKZ-0EZ [
2z A1ddns TIANEE
(@) iy & al 2 NI8/LHM ano H3IMOd
£ BNad ewr| L=< AN ZL OVAOKZ-0£2
Z ol = na  oaAzh+ n1g LT 3
1 M
9 T IHWASD I gy | O Q MOEL ML oo
LNz e A = m @ NE ] | gL
it - g (1 aes 5| 2,
PR ERIZEE) T V__I g- ) 2 2 .|_.,o|._||
=== i @
| p—o 1T
SNOWOANNOD  —*—grgs ot H TINNEE [, 1 TEIANEE 3
TYNDIS R I} beo
NOILO3MNI AR TR e q SINIW3T3 ONILYIH IENYE |5 [ /NS b
ol 14 ¢——o— K
| H n1g 1l N —
L NugAgD 6] | LS
X SYO/LHM  WOD OVAKZ SYO/LHM  WOJ AVZ z1 ATg L E——
Wos *BuoAm o O anEs e o
e W
=0 vibr ENCEREAER
m m A00Z ”m
&
H*
WOD APZ DUO/LHM DUO/LHM AVZ W Ha/NEE zxM._m\ Neg o s
Nz VT o S~ 940 I Ny ¢
BY) 5 SH09YO0 9H0 o QKT@ a
ISENVENE]
1inJ¥Id HINHOJSNYVHL g ™=__>""Nug 0
TOYLNOD asn4 X



Machine
Mounting | & Operation

WNO950EB-68X01 Diagram

WNO950EB-68X01 Schematic

Installation

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Machine
Service

Service Elec.
Compnents

Electrical

Wiring

Elec. Heated | Maintenance @
Parts

o
UNLOCK N
1 CONTROL PANEL S
1 S
LacK HOT-TUB n_v
- THERMOACTUATOR o
1 =
- BLU/GRY m mﬂm@m&mﬁm nﬂ_v
| COLD- SOFTENER ™
DOOR LOCK MOTOR €| ki 0
a3 3 3 32 31 3 J COLD-TuB HN
| E CONTROL 1 £
" ° K TROUGH 1 - o
1 oy
BRN/YEL
DooR @ HEATING ELEMENTS 1 “ RELAY PCB 0100 “ 4
— dld Iy g 5
g o 000 H wmmm 1 12V0C POWER SUPPLY g 4
- (=
. m m — — o o — BRN/YEL u By
“ H 1 1 8 9 | I ssf 7 L
L ! e @
o 1! A I KEVANRE
- - - oo | - SERIAL COMM D
1 1 BE
- _- m rlllllll /\_V\DEZWNM sfw
I Ll - -1 i B |0
1 1 — me WHT/GRG WHT/GRG. WHT/BLY WHI/EL - 7 Vi mr%w =
I i = o — o 1 ||2399885¢
1 I %n L u 33333333
1 mm \Hwa WL/ TRASHORVER _ i1 @M% @ mm@
HHT/ORG WHT/ORG e
“ — — . WHI/ORG WHT/ORG: WHI/ORG W L2 LT BV “ BRN/YEL ml w w @
1 1 U o I 7 °E
T T I 1 17 o8 - EHs
| I 1 . lollliep= | R i
1 1 [ FEEE 2 EENE I 7 4 O | HOH™ < 1 g
I I TERE B 5 M ik o el iollLig 1 B
I e S| T Bl
1 DISPLAY PCB P il it by B Meren o ! sl © BRAKING RESISTORS
1 M 1! pg P10 P15 s [OT] |0 L COOLING FAN
HEAT2/UNLOCK | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E~HEAT | WASTER o 3 ] | 124 MOTOR H—____
1 1 1 L9 i g W ©) ) 3z b ol E
I | N —— oloolD oo 100 |37 | ¢ o] lole = - E nnm- 1|
g P2 CEEE 1
" L il C I i n |
5 St I
o 1
1 -~ & p| | 01 BLOCK
Ie % 2 i “ CONTROL PCB HEAT CONTACTOR “
—nAA 3z 1 BN/
3 g sw2
1Z9 o [ “ o g e il
1] o e oencs ros |0 E T NN e f
_ _ Eal P R
1 1||||||.-“ ERNFIER LR B mb L 1
1 Use 1
1 " 1] i w0 Oo—em
1 ANNUNCATOR EER:E HEAT PILOT /1 GROUNDING LUG
1 i EREE RELAY Q 1
1 1 aym A “ m@ PROXIMITY SWITCH
- WHIAEL - M E
1 1 ME “HE PRESSURE gz |3 |5 5 I8 I
- - il SWITCH =z ; M ; w
- - ok Lk E_E_E_E _F _E_E_E _F E_F _FE_F _E_E_E _E B _E_E_E_E _E_F _E _E_E B _E _E _FE_F [ J L B 8 B 0 0§ ¥ | - .- .- Illh
1 1
1 e g
- AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON m Nuuki nw, %w%wa .
ey |
0 0 O O O O 0 O _0_0
109 87 6 5 4 3 2 1COM
INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BRN/BLK
BN /AL BRN/BU
GRNAEL GRN/YEL
P/N 9507-035-001A
60 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WIRING DIAGRAM 400V, 3PH, 50HZ SECTRG e
WNO950EA-68_0_X—_____-__X
SNOLLNg HOLSINYIHL
) ) Q3Lv3H =
INYQ JA ‘SSTMdX3 1O 81 09 WAV
<ﬁOO\®WO\@©©® Z\ﬂ_ n1g HOLIMS XO¥d
NGO * SIOIIAM T Lo T s REIVARE
, = asn 90d Voo .
. — i o
oL * DHOIAED T © AY14S1d T > M 5
. | ) zr O €l ng @ MOT [44 3
6 NYO/AHD T | m © @
o = ot 18 e iz
g * mekEo T ?T =< or = VYT oancs N8 N¥ig voms ¢ OO Ave
| e m@g _@ = 3MNSSI¥d OHO/LHM
. _ H 6r  NYO 6r €8r REVVIRE:!
7
SNOILOANNOD & TANAED 5B SOIHVY9 o - (7))
TYNDIS . = S 18 oane) n1g N HOIH 2e 940
9~ LHWAYD v - = .
NOILO3MNI wa E0Ld ﬁ:L Foid w EE) a3une e o
5 * akeo ] Zhr ¢
mxT " HOLYIONNNNY o¥o/ME © HOLIMS HOLOW @ X
* R a3HOLY1¥00a a3ynig
v~ d3WAND AR M% 9490  oaneh M% g oN;m o SLLVM 00}
. || e - NER) - 3 1HWN1g SWHO 091
. ¢ H - - M 2
¢ ¢ oWAm o L e e oapg, PT Y T weng s @ s
° 7 W T cIr DRE] cIr il m
Z " SINdIAED N zir IAM eir HOLIMS oS HOLMS | D eL| el @
. | e a3 e aTI201 400a @3S010¥00a @ S
L NAg/AED 6T |y &5 5| siivmoor | @ @l @ 2
HOLIMS @ SWHO 09} [ > > o
DHO/LHM Jodqdaa ¥ ] Q3%001 400a a8 ] %
R YNy D SHIIM 5anzk nig o
OHO/LHM NY8/9H0 adddzd o IOW ¢8 18 ¢l 2zl Il
HOLOW s Qz¥3xx £ /A /m/n
»1901 4000 3 ©@3BBO0 g eI IHAWUNEE nug | S
= 8 Ju9yeq = m ey oHr Oang  NuE NOW
o AAdA4d TSIV oR Hmvw:
S5 5 AU 5| “ OHO/LHM 00NN AOHO o i Woa
o a8 a Z# HOLVNLOYOWYIHL D AN
SUO/LHM 6] 3 3] S YAy — S woa InEa
% = SHO/LHM NYS/9H0 )
3 et o %001 % = AONIND3INA
) L# YOLYNLOVOWHIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A
O 37gVINVA
[N ar Gey—Sy o
o3 N¥8_ (3 ME/O¥0 u
OYO/LHM Q — zeir] | AND s YRR,
€# INTVA ® W AL+ 5
d3LYM a100 212 er | 2 a0 ﬂ
e Q5 © g - = OVAOFZ-082
OHO/LHM YN/OHO e J I o zsir[igir 2z Alddns REE
L 3ATVA z enl )y 0o o 2 N18/LHM ano ¥IMOd N
¥3LYM 0100 et b ma oangks| OO me 1 :
Y ovorm Yt oo L | . . .
— o
DHO/LHM A OINDIO et e 0 MYS'L ML gL — noo
B Q @ NRE] ERN]
¥3LVYM @109 | el o . TIANYD
CEEN 5 g NTaNgg [, T TaNgs =] =
ouOLHM e# INTVA gt {1 = E
A TINNEE || TTIANGg o
H3LVYM LOH o ¢ ~
10 pi-pr {1 o
T ouom AY9/DHO0 g SLNIWI73 ONILYIH 7 M1e/Nyg Mw,_ RRE/NEE] o )
1# INTVA 19 o o < fJu
¥3LYM LOH g maLn = N .
. Q o OYO/LHM  WOD OVAYZ OHO/LHM  WOD AbZ 1 n1a 11 U P
DHO/LHM YI8/940 IlE NIENYE ~ €1 T it
Z# INTYA 2
H3LYM LOH —awwmtE 2 13
00T »
WOJ Ave DYO/LHM OYO/LHM Tl . N 0
801 0100 - €9 Az MIa/Nyg SIgNgg 11 Y
- o s oo +
¥INILIOS 410D - 2D Ave 940  AWT OHOD¥0 S——~ 9¥0 ~ 9¥O0 3 Nu8 Nd8 Q 5
mm% %H - MH @ ENVERLE] Noeg 2] o
av03 IOH - ZH 1INJYI0 dINHOASNYHL g2 * Ny
SSATYA ST TOuINGD 3sn4 @



Machine

Mounting | & Operation

WNO950EB-68X02 Diagram

WNO950EB-68X02 Schematic

P e e e e e e e e e e

Installation

CONTROL PANEL

Programming| Trouble-

shooting

Machine |Service Elec.

Compnents

Electrical

TROUGH

m@a

L
35335000

RELAY ASSY 0100

HRe

Elec. Heated

Parts

Maintenance

DISPLAY PCB

sNOLLNg

[CXOXOXE)

R N ot

L L L L L

off w2
ﬁ_us GRAPHCS PCB

AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON

PEEmmE=

e o o e -

GRV/YEL

i/
{:
RG/BI 3 e
| rm oo |
BN ik
w 7 °
_.W_ m ool *eHoh o
P15 wiee| [O]] [0
/UNLDCK | HEAT1/LOCK | BLONER/E-HEAT | MASTER ol [0
P 500 o I8 o 08 o0 MM § H o
FE
m [[[E 24VAC TERM. BLOCK
: o |le [lo |lo
||| ||
CONTROL ASSY
P11 P1
P12
i g - W
{ 4191 14l &
awm

GROUNDING LUG

FEFE

WIRING DIAGRAM

400V, 3PH, 50HZ

P/N 9507-071-001PR

60 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE

R ——

HQ PROAMITY SHTCH

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23 @

ELECTRIC HEAT
'WNO9SOE_-68_02X-_____-__X
“ “ BVH 44100~ 1£0-8056 N/d SNoLn RO
INYA A ‘SSTHAX3 1dO &1 09 09@ :
DUO/LHM
Mg | HOLIMS XOdd
OYO/HM ) NYE/DH0 T
HOLOW o asn g9d \ o RETVIRT: ]
0014000 3 o
° 2 AVISIa RPN g
ZIOI E cr m €T na @ MOT H [44 3
\H/ _ _ _ P T 8 ﬁ ma 1 e ®
o o = 4
2 or 0 P9 0anzl NYg Ndg NOD Ave
oomm (o wewo) 8 S 8d oo 2 - S Sl OHOILHM
D o g Ave AHv
INTIVA < | = SIHdVYI 5 8 oanzi n1g ” HOIH [43 940
- - - 19p)
Nivsa ST b ml\. mEn__.AE‘_::n_ =< Ry RENTARE! STie =
OHO/LHM o T
2 = HOLYIONNNNY ouoinTe HOLIMS
£ INTVA 5 |8 % Ol gaHo VT ¥o0a azwna HOLoW
H3LYM @100 2 |2 AL 980 opangt 9N & SLLYM 004
SUOLHM T SNGoN0 ) i) NES i) . E WS inwnig SWHO 09}
z - 1 A n1d  oanzl 7 H?i\ql|_d_.|_.|_..|olg NS a IMS
L IATVA 2 eur| Jy Ado/ng
Y3ALVM a100 . TIT g I - .
TrT | (5] I THM T @ =
Lot | W N TIT HOLIMS S HOLIMS o efafuf @
SHO/LHM GINDHO | a3y Q3501 ¥o0d a350104¥000 3|« ool 3
Z# INTVA cor| ] Y1-v] 2| SLLVM 00} m| o o &
M ] HOLIMS @ > >| >
SIWHO 091 5
d3LvM d103 o ~ @3%0074004a x
¢ g gl T oy
DUO/LHM AHD/OHO s g7 danzk na e
S#3ANVA e & o low ¢8 14 ¢zl @
Y3LVYM LOH Tdd & aw [+
dNAY9ge L 1T LHWNYE Nyg
OUO/LHM A A 49/940 9999y £(Q e oI Darg . Nug #_{ _ oW
i I Holzel =[°| tewommm VNV ~xeto 11 ?x
Y3LYM LOH 2 = ¥ 3 2P 00NN e | |t | IAm |V
ST e 55 EEEEEE 2# HOLVNLOYOWYIHL 1 T SETN SETN 9N
o8er Z# INTA 980 hREAGE s YWV zmo\mmmﬁ 3 ThIr TINIHM »W TIALHM 1oa NN
H31VM LOH 3395935 001 o = AONINOIY
NOLLNA dO1S XNV
- g 1# HOLYNLOVOWNIHL A T7aVINVA
ent 183 = 13 | 2 er 58-Sy )
¥INALIOS 4100 — 22 0L~ OHORED LT[ g 248 NY8 7 N18/9¥0 | H
gnL 1oH - $H Lo & zewr | | AN9 =5
e i Wl T Nwokme @] LT © & TIANYD 2 vosow
dv0S I0H — ¢H 6 N 2 ._”u @ aan
STAVA ST | =) @
SINTVA_FIVR CR ey g Rl B T o|E OVAOPE-0€2 [
T Alddns
| H W a2 NI9/LHM ano ¥IMOd TIANGE
FIMRETS GRS BRI T ERTTeI SaAzZL OVA0YZ-0£Z
2 = ng 11
i H @9 8
9 LHWAEO wx_l % 9 MYSL  MMBL  MG'L O — oo
= 1 Qo ]
g " ONaRED o L 2 o Nug . na Ll [ o
| RGTE] N1a/Ngg = =
P G/ T ,_3_T g- E e Y z
— 11 -
| and L
wzo_#ozwoz_moo SRR SR _QT TIANGE [, [ TNNEE 3 |
| L
NOILONI T —mamo o H SINIW3T3 ONILYIH Ae/Nyd ML Ad/Nyd g &
o a ———o— <A N
4 — manm s N i
NO@AED 6T S
F [ OdO/LHM  NOD OVAPZ OYO/LHM  WOODAVZ | 3 21 nig L1 . m S
noo *ogomAm ol LT 3 nia/Ngg €1 H_ e
. _
gl g v 3 TR B
E il 1
3 H*
WOD AvZ DUO/LHM DUO/LHM ez | 3 w E/NYE A b=
AVZ 940 AR HO0OY0 ~—— D40 9¥0 >om@ Nug Nd o
b NENVENE] Hd
O 1iNoYID HINHOASNVHL Ndg ~__~ Nud
JOMINOD asnd



Section 12

Maintenance

@ Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

2
L] - °
Preventative Maintenance 5
a
Daily -
S
Step 1: Check that the loading door remains securely locked and cannot be opened during an entire ®
cycle. 9
g.
Step 2: Clean the top, front, and sides of the cabinet to remove residue.
Step 3: Clean the soap dispenser and lid and check that all dispenser mounting screws are in-place and
tight.
Step 4: Check the loading door for leaks. Clean the door seal of all foreign matter.
Step 5: Leave the loading door open to aerate the washer when not in use. )
g
Quarterly a
Step 1: Make sure the washer is inoperative by switching off the main power supply.
Step 2: Check the V-belts for wear and proper tension.
Step 3: Clean lint and other foreign matter from around motor. a
o
Step 4: Check all water connections for leaks. _g
=
Step 5: Check the drain valve for leaking and that it opens properly. s'_
()]
Step 6: Wipe and clean the inside of the washer and check that all electrical components are free of
moisture and dust.
Step 7: Remove and clean water inlet hose filters. Replace if necessary.
Step 8: Check anchor bolts. Retighten if necessary.

Part # 8533-110-001 2/23

Bulwwelbo.d

aulyoep

uonejjeisur

-3|qnoJyL

[e211309]3 (*D9]F VIAIBS | suiyoep

m
o
o
=L
(]
)
(=g
(0]
Q.
2
)
=
-+
]
=
Q
=]
0
o



	Section 1: Machine Mounting
	Section 2: Machine Installation & Operating Instructions
	Section 3: Machine Programming Instructions
	Section 4: Trouble Shooting
	Section 5: Machine Service Procedures
	Section 6: Service Electrical Components
	Section 7: Electrical  Wiring Diagrams & Schematics
	C-Series OPL Accessories
	Section 8: Parts Data
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts
	Wiring Harness Part # by Model
	Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model  Large Door
	Rear View Access Part # by Model
	Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model
	Door Lock Assembly (All Models)
	Large Door & Hinge Group
	Water Inlet Part # by Model
	Drain Valve Group Part # by Model
	Electrical Components - Top Compartment
	Control Panel Part # by Model
	Section :9 Parts 50Hz
	Section :10 Parts Electric Heated 60Hz
	Section :11 Parts Electric Heated 50Hz
	Section :12  Maintenance

	Machine Mounting 10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Installation & Operation  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Programming 8: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Troubleshooting  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Machine Service  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Electrical Wiring  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Parts Data  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	50Hz Parts  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Maintenance  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Service Elec Components  10: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Maintenance  11: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 51: 
	Page 52: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 54: 
	Page 55: 
	Page 56: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 58: 
	Page 59: 
	Page 60: 
	Page 61: 
	Page 62: 
	Page 63: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 65: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 67: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 70: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 72: 
	Page 73: 
	Page 74: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 76: 
	Page 77: 
	Page 78: 
	Page 79: 
	Page 80: 
	Page 81: 
	Page 82: 
	Page 83: 
	Page 84: 
	Page 85: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 87: 
	Page 88: 
	Page 89: 
	Page 90: 
	Page 91: 
	Page 92: 
	Page 93: 
	Page 94: 
	Page 95: 
	Page 96: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 98: 

	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 36: 
	Wiring Harnesses 36: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 36: 
	Rear View 36: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 36: 
	Door Lock Group 36: 
	Loading Door Group 36: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 36: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 36: 
	Electrical Components 36: 
	Control Panel 36: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 53: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 37: 
	Wiring Harnesses 37: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 37: 
	Rear View 37: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 37: 
	Door Lock Group 37: 
	Loading Door Group 37: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 37: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 37: 
	Electrical Components 37: 
	Control Panel 37: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 54: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 38: 
	Wiring Harnesses 38: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 38: 
	Rear View 38: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 38: 
	Door Lock Group 38: 
	Loading Door Group 38: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 38: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 38: 
	Electrical Components 38: 
	Control Panel 38: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 55: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 39: 
	Wiring Harnesses 39: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 39: 
	Rear View 39: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 39: 
	Door Lock Group 39: 
	Loading Door Group 39: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 39: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 39: 
	Electrical Components 39: 
	Control Panel 39: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 56: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 40: 
	Wiring Harnesses 40: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 40: 
	Rear View 40: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 40: 
	Door Lock Group 40: 
	Loading Door Group 40: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 40: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 40: 
	Electrical Components 40: 
	Control Panel 40: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 57: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 41: 
	Wiring Harnesses 41: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 41: 
	Rear View 41: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 41: 
	Door Lock Group 41: 
	Loading Door Group 41: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 41: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 41: 
	Electrical Components 41: 
	Control Panel 41: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 58: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 42: 
	Wiring Harnesses 42: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 42: 
	Rear View 42: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 42: 
	Door Lock Group 42: 
	Loading Door Group 42: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 42: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 42: 
	Electrical Components 42: 
	Control Panel 42: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 59: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 43: 
	Wiring Harnesses 43: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 43: 
	Rear View 43: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 43: 
	Door Lock Group 43: 
	Loading Door Group 43: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 43: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 43: 
	Electrical Components 43: 
	Control Panel 43: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 60: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 44: 
	Wiring Harnesses 44: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 44: 
	Rear View 44: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 44: 
	Door Lock Group 44: 
	Loading Door Group 44: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 44: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 44: 
	Electrical Components 44: 
	Control Panel 44: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 61: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 45: 
	Wiring Harnesses 45: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 45: 
	Rear View 45: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 45: 
	Door Lock Group 45: 
	Loading Door Group 45: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 45: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 45: 
	Electrical Components 45: 
	Control Panel 45: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 62: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 46: 
	Wiring Harnesses 46: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 46: 
	Rear View 46: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 46: 
	Door Lock Group 46: 
	Loading Door Group 46: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 46: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 46: 
	Electrical Components 46: 
	Control Panel 46: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 63: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 47: 
	Wiring Harnesses 47: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 47: 
	Rear View 47: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 47: 
	Door Lock Group 47: 
	Loading Door Group 47: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 47: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 47: 
	Electrical Components 47: 
	Control Panel 47: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 64: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 48: 
	Wiring Harnesses 48: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 48: 
	Rear View 48: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 48: 
	Door Lock Group 48: 
	Loading Door Group 48: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 48: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 48: 
	Electrical Components 48: 
	Control Panel 48: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 65: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 49: 
	Wiring Harnesses 49: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 49: 
	Rear View 49: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 49: 
	Door Lock Group 49: 
	Loading Door Group 49: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 49: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 49: 
	Electrical Components 49: 
	Control Panel 49: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 66: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 50: 
	Wiring Harnesses 50: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 50: 
	Rear View 50: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 50: 
	Door Lock Group 50: 
	Loading Door Group 50: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 50: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 50: 
	Electrical Components 50: 
	Control Panel 50: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 67: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 51: 
	Wiring Harnesses 51: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 51: 
	Rear View 51: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 51: 
	Door Lock Group 51: 
	Loading Door Group 51: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 51: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 51: 
	Electrical Components 51: 
	Control Panel 51: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 68: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 52: 
	Wiring Harnesses 52: 
	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 52: 
	Rear View 52: 
	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 52: 
	Door Lock Group 52: 
	Loading Door Group 52: 
	Chassis & Drain Valve 52: 
	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 52: 
	Electrical Components 52: 
	Control Panel 52: 
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 69: 


